

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1	Islampur	Not Availabe	Not Availabe	Hajj-54	Sundry	Rezaul Hasan	Not Available	600.00	Name & A/c Differ	600.00	21/07/2016
2	Islampur	do	do	Hajj-55	Sundry	Rezaul Hasan	do	600.00	Name & A/c Differ	1200.00	21/07/2016
3	Islampur	do	do	Hajj-56	Sundry	Rezaul Hasan	do	600.00	Name & A/c Differ	1800.00	21/07/2016
4	Islampur	do	do	TDR 9924	Sundry	Mostafa	do	323.00	Name & A/c Differ	2123.00	21/07/2016
5	Islampur	do	do	MSSA-314	Sundry	Nazmul Hasan	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	3123.00	21/07/2016
6	Islampur	do	do	MSA 3748	Sundry	Arif	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	4123.00	21/07/2016
7	Islampur	do	do	CA-2075	Sundry	Abul Hossain	do	300.00	Name & A/c Differ	4423.00	21/07/2016
8	Islampur	do	do	MSA-579	Sundry	Habibur Rahman	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	4923.00	21/07/2016
9	Islampur	do	do	MSS-1639	Sundry	Abdul Jalil Mia	do	300.00	Name & A/c Differ	5223.00	21/07/2016
10	Islampur	do	do	mss-458	Sundry	Kayum Sheikh	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	5723.00	21/07/2016
11	Islampur	do	do	MSSA-477	Sundry	Md. Imam	do	200.00	Name & A/c Differ	5923.00	21/07/2016
12	Islampur	do	do	MSA-3865	Sundry	Fatema Begum	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	6923.00	21/07/2016
13	Islampur	do	do	MSS-1518	Sundry	NO Name-	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	7423.00	21/07/2016
14	Islampur	do	do	MSA-1581	Sundry	Mokbul Hossain	do	4,717.00	Name & A/c Differ	12140.00	21/07/2016
15	Islampur	do	do	MSSA-707	Sundry	Mojibur Rahman	do	1,200.00	Name & A/c Differ	13340.00	21/07/2016
16	Islampur	do	do	Not Mentioned	Sundry	H ALI	do	400.00	Name & A/c Differ	13740.00	21/07/2016
17	Islampur	do	do	MSSA-1175	Sundry	Khorshed Alam	do	300.00	Name & A/c Differ	14040.00	21/07/2016
18	Islampur	do	do	Unknown	Sundry	TT voucher Taken by party	N/A	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	14540.00	21/07/2016
19	Islampur	do	do	MSS=3992	Sundry	MD. ABUL HOSSAIN	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	15040.00	21/07/2016
20	Islampur	do	do	MSS=945	Sundry	SHEULI BEGUM	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	16040.00	21/07/2016
21	Islampur	do	do	Mss-1059	Sundry	LACKY AKTER	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	16540.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
22	Islampur	do	do	MSS	Sundry	REZAUL KARIM	do	300.00	Name & A/c Differ	16840.00	21/07/2016
23	Islampur	do	do	MSS=2890	Sundry	FAZAL HOSSAIN	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	17340.00	21/07/2016
24	Islampur	do	do	MSS=444	Sundry	MD. JASIM	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	17840.00	21/07/2016
25	Islampur	do	do	MSS-2528	Sundry	MD. TITAN	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	18340.00	21/07/2016
26	Islampur	do	do	Unknown	Sundry	P.O VOUCHER TAKEN	N/A	50.00	Name & A/c Differ	18390.00	21/07/2016
27	Islampur	do	do	MSS=2740	Sundry	MAHBUB ALAM	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	18890.00	21/07/2016
28	Islampur	do	do	MSS	Sundry	MD. HARUN	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	19390.00	21/07/2016
29	Islampur	do	do	MSS=1789	Sundry	A. RAZZAK	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	19890.00	21/07/2016
30	Islampur	do	do	MSS=2429	Sundry	A. MANNAN	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	20390.00	21/07/2016
31	Islampur	do	do	Mss-3204	Sundry	Not Mentioned	N/A	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	21390.00	21/07/2016
32	Islampur	do	do	Mss-1589	Sundry	BELLAL HOSSAIN	do	300.00	Name & A/c Differ	21690.00	21/07/2016
33	Islampur	do	do	Mss-364	Sundry	RASHIDA BEGUM	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	22190.00	21/07/2016
34	Islampur	do	do	Mss-2218	Sundry	BHANU	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	22690.00	21/07/2016
35	Islampur	do	do	Mss-1283	Sundry	K. Ruhul Amin	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	23190.00	21/07/2016
36	Islampur	do	do	Mss-252	Sundry	SHIRAJ MRIDHA	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	23690.00	21/07/2016
37	Islampur	do	do	Mss-4118	Sundry	SHAHNUR	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	24690.00	21/07/2016
38	Islampur	do	do	Mss-2439	Sundry	ANOWAR HOSSAIN	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	25190.00	21/07/2016
39	Islampur	do	do	Msa-1898	Sundry	FARIDA BEGUM	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	25690.00	21/07/2016
40	Islampur	do	do	Msa-1864	Sundry	NASIR UDDIN	do	3,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	28690.00	21/07/2016
41	Islampur	do	do	Mss-2845	Sundry	ABU SAYED BHUYAN	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	29190.00	21/07/2016
42	Islampur	do	do	Msa-5798	Sundry	MD. EMADUL HOQUE	do	100.00	Name & A/c Differ	29290.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
43	Islampur	do	do	MSS 3998	Sundry	SK. AMAN ULLAH	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	29790.00	21/07/2016
44	Rajshahi	do	do	CA -1688	Sundry	Abdur Rouf	do	200.00	Name & A/c Differ	29990.00	21/07/2016
45	Rajshahi	do	do	MSA -103	Sundry	Ashraf Uddin Ahmed	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	30490.00	21/07/2016
46	Rajshahi	do	do	MSA -16987	Sundry	Md. Monir	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	30990.00	21/07/2016
47	Rajshahi	do	do	PO	Sundry	Not Available	N/A	50.00	Payment Order Voucher Lost	31040.00	21/07/2016
48	Rajshahi	do	do	PO	Sundry	Not Available	N/A	100.00	do	31140.00	21/07/2016
49	Rajshahi	do	do	PO	Sundry	do	Not Available	15.00	do	31155.00	21/07/2016
50	Rajshahi	do	do	PO	Sundry	do	do	50.00	do	31205.00	21/07/2016
51	Rajshahi	do	do	PO	Sundry	do	do	50.00	do	31255.00	21/07/2016
52	Rajshahi	do	do	PO	Sundry	do	do	50.00	do	31305.00	21/07/2016
53	Rajshahi	do	do	TT	Sundry	do	do	3000.00	TT Voucher Lost	34305.00	21/07/2016
54	Rajshahi	do	do	TT	Sundry	do	do	1000.00	do	35305.00	21/07/2016
55	Rajshahi	do	do	DD	Sundry	do	do	150.00	DD Voucher Lost	35455.00	21/07/2016
56	Rajshahi	do	do	DD	Sundry	do	do	150.00	do	35605.00	21/07/2016
57	New Market	do	do	718110	Sundry	Ali	do	900.00		36505.00	21/07/2016
58	New Market	do	do	2662	Sundry	Giasuddin	do	500.00		37005.00	21/07/2016
59	New Market	do	do	16192	Sundry	Mehidi Hasan	do	1,150.00		38155.00	21/07/2016
60	New Market	do	do	1188	Sundry	Shaidul Islam	do	500.00		38655.00	21/07/2016
61	New Market	do	do	505	Sundry	Saiful Islam	do	300.00		38955.00	21/07/2016
62	New Market	do	do	2065	Sundry	Naz	do	200.00		39155.00	21/07/2016
63	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Hamidullah	do	750.00		39905.00	21/07/2016
64	New Market	do	do	359	Sundry	Sabina Sarwar	do	1,000.00		40905.00	21/07/2016
65	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Ruma	do	1,500.00		42405.00	21/07/2016
66	New Market	do	do	1478	Sundry	Saidul	do	600.00		43005.00	21/07/2016
67	New Market	do	do	9082	Sundry	Forhad	do	500.00		43505.00	21/07/2016
68	New Market	do	do	7773	Sundry	Momta	do	500.00		44005.00	21/07/2016
69	New Market	do	do	1164	Sundry	Rina	do	300.00		44305.00	21/07/2016
70	New Market	do	do	754	Sundry	Jalil	do	500.00		44805.00	21/07/2016
71	New Market	do	do	128	Sundry	Jahanra Begum	do	500.00		45305.00	21/07/2016
72	New Market	do	do	1861	Sundry	Farida	do	500.00		45805.00	21/07/2016
73	New Market	do	do	5607	Sundry	Ali	do	500.00		46305.00	21/07/2016
74	New Market	do	do	4045	Sundry	Monwar Hossain	do	1,000.00		47305.00	21/07/2016
75	New Market	do	do	2513	Sundry	Rezia Akter	do	500.00		47805.00	21/07/2016
76	New Market	do	do	235	Sundry	Mezbah Uddin	do	500.00		48305.00	21/07/2016
77	New Market	do	do	6570	Sundry	Jasim Uddin	do	500.00		48805.00	21/07/2016
78	New Market	do	do	7733	Sundry	Shahida Begum	do	1,500.00		50305.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
79	New Market	do	do	2252	Sundry	Liton	do	1,500.00		51805.00	21/07/2016
80	New Market	do	do	3929	Sundry	Asad	do	500.00		52305.00	21/07/2016
81	New Market	do	do	5580	Sundry	Zahurul	do	300.00		52605.00	21/07/2016
82	New Market	do	do	7479	Sundry	Rafiq	do	500.00		53105.00	21/07/2016
83	New Market	do	do	556	Sundry	M A Salam	do	600.00		53705.00	21/07/2016
84	New Market	do	do	2411	Sundry	Monifa Akter	do	500.00		54205.00	21/07/2016
85	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	G Mostafa	do	100.00		54305.00	21/07/2016
86	New Market	do	do	3838	Sundry	Shahin Akter	do	3,000.00		57305.00	21/07/2016
87	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	A Hye	do	500.00		57805.00	21/07/2016
88	New Market	do	do	9715	Sundry	Akter	do	500.00		58305.00	21/07/2016
89	New Market	do	do	129	Sundry	Farida	do	500.00		58805.00	21/07/2016
90	New Market	do	do	13500	Sundry	Anwar Hossain	do	1,000.00		59805.00	21/07/2016
91	New Market	do	do	2297	Sundry	Shahed Ali	do	600.00		60405.00	21/07/2016
92	New Market	do	do	9906	Sundry	Khorsheda	do	500.00		60905.00	21/07/2016
93	New Market	do	do	1101158	Sundry	A Hamid	do	1,000.00		61905.00	21/07/2016
94	New Market	do	do	556	Sundry	A Salam	do	300.00		62205.00	21/07/2016
95	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Saidul Islam Babul	do	200.00		62405.00	21/07/2016
96	New Market	do	do	7545	Sundry	Rebel	do	500.00		62905.00	21/07/2016
97	New Market	do	do	7045	Sundry	Shahida	do	300.00		63205.00	21/07/2016
98	New Market	do	do	8402	Sundry	Moshiur	do	500.00		63705.00	21/07/2016
99	New Market	do	do	556	Sundry	A Salam	do	300.00		64005.00	21/07/2016
100	New Market	do	do	8916	Sundry	Mahbubur Rahman	do	500.00		64505.00	21/07/2016
101	New Market	do	do	1128	Sundry	Shaidul Islam	do	1,000.00		65505.00	21/07/2016
102	New Market	do	do	5365	Sundry	Nazrul Islam	do	1,000.00		66505.00	21/07/2016
103	New Market	do	do	2235	Sundry	Khaleq	do	200.00		66705.00	21/07/2016
104	New Market	do	do	368	Sundry	Sabina Akther	do	900.00		67605.00	21/07/2016
105	New Market	do	do	2821	Sundry	Shafali bagum	do	1,000.00		68605.00	21/07/2016
106	New Market	do	do	15179	Sundry	Fatima Haq	do	650.00		69255.00	21/07/2016
107	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Bina Akter	do	1,000.00		70255.00	21/07/2016
108	New Market	do	do	9524	Sundry	Ismail Akand	do	200.00		70455.00	21/07/2016
109	New Market	do	do	8733	Sundry	A Basher	do	500.00		70955.00	21/07/2016
110	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Delar Hossain	do	300.00		71255.00	21/07/2016
111	New Market	do	do	9308	Sundry	A Khaleq	do	1,000.00		72255.00	21/07/2016
112	New Market	do	do	8049	Sundry	Kamrunnaher	do	600.00		72855.00	21/07/2016
113	New Market	do	do	439	Sundry	Afzal Hossain Kh	do	500.00		73355.00	21/07/2016
114	New Market	do	do	6269	Sundry	Mahbubul Haq	do	500.00		73855.00	21/07/2016
115	New Market	do	do	110	Sundry	Rafiqul Islam	do	100.00		73955.00	21/07/2016
116	New Market	do	do	1305	Sundry	Jesmin Akhter	do	1,000.00		74955.00	21/07/2016
117	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Sirajul Islam	do	300.00		75255.00	21/07/2016
118	New Market	do	do	368	Sundry	Sharmin Akhter	do	300.00		75555.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
119	New Market	do	do	9637	Sundry	Abul kalam	do	1,000.00		76555.00	21/07/2016
120	New Market	do	do	6984	Sundry	Nazrul Islam	do	500.00		77055.00	21/07/2016
121	New Market	do	do	5138	Sundry	Nazmun Naher	do	1,000.00		78055.00	21/07/2016
122	New Market	do	do	29634	Sundry	Abdul Baten	do	1,500.00		79555.00	21/07/2016
123	New Market	do	do	MSS 7115	Sundry	Nazrul Islam Arshed	do	500.00		80055.00	21/07/2016
124	New Market	do	do	368	Sundry	Sharbin Akhter	do	900.00		80955.00	21/07/2016
125	New Market	do	do	4615	Sundry	Maksuda Begum	do	200.00		81155.00	21/07/2016
126	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	NilufarIslam	do	1,000.00		82155.00	21/07/2016
127	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Rechma Khatun	do	1,000.00		83155.00	21/07/2016
128	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Faisal Hossain	do	2,500.00		85655.00	21/07/2016
129	New Market	do	do	7456	Sundry	Mahfuzur Rahman	do	1,000.00		86655.00	21/07/2016
130	New Market	do	do	330	Sundry	Farida Yeasmin	do	2,000.00		88655.00	21/07/2016
131	New Market	do	do	1900/10	Sundry	Rawsan Ara	do	200.00		88855.00	21/07/2016
132	New Market	do	do	10933	Sundry	Moni	do	500.00		89355.00	21/07/2016
133	New Market	do	do	1852	Sundry	Asia Akther	do	1,000.00		90355.00	21/07/2016
134	New Market	do	do	4905	Sundry	Md. Nurul Islam	do	1,000.00		91355.00	21/07/2016
135	New Market	do	do	5375	Sundry	MSS-5375	do	1,000.00		92355.00	21/07/2016
136	New Market	do	do	7677	Sundry	Alamgir Hossain	do	1,000.00		93355.00	21/07/2016
137	New Market	do	do	7892	Sundry	Md. Selim	do	500.00		93855.00	21/07/2016
138	New Market	do	do	681	Sundry	Mrs Pervin	do	300.00		94155.00	21/07/2016
139	New Market	do	do	8921	Sundry	Mrs Penu Akther	do	1,000.00		95155.00	21/07/2016
140	New Market	do	do	3101	Sundry	Bilkis Begum	do	500.00		95655.00	21/07/2016
141	New Market	do	do	10662	Sundry	Md Aminul	do	500.00		96155.00	21/07/2016
142	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Rafuiqul Islam	do	500.00		96655.00	21/07/2016
143	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Nesar uddin	do	6,000.00		102655.00	21/07/2016
144	New Market	do	do	240/5	Sundry	MD. JAMAL UDDIN	do	300.00		102955.00	21/07/2016
145	New Market	do	do	131	Sundry	MD. HARUN	do	200.00		103155.00	21/07/2016
146	New Market	do	do	7659	Sundry	SULTANA	do	500.00		103655.00	21/07/2016
147	New Market	do	do	649	Sundry	MSS-649 KALAM	do	1,200.00		104855.00	21/07/2016
148	New Market	do	do	31	Sundry	AMENA KHATUN	do	500.00		105355.00	21/07/2016
149	New Market	do	do	8488	Sundry	MD. ABU SAID	do	1,000.00		106355.00	21/07/2016
150	New Market	do	do	5785	Sundry	MD. NURULLAH	do	500.00		106855.00	21/07/2016
151	New Market	do	do	8722	Sundry	Nazma Begum	do	500.00		107355.00	21/07/2016
152	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Famida Rahman	do	6,895.00		114250.00	21/07/2016
153	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Md. Zamsed Hossain	do	600.00		114850.00	21/07/2016
154	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Shahinor	do	500.00		115350.00	21/07/2016
155	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Sarpet	do	500.00		115850.00	21/07/2016
156	New Market	do	do	5375	Sundry	Md. Masum Billah	do	500.00		116350.00	21/07/2016
157	New Market	do	do	1043	Sundry	Asraful islam	do	1,000.00		117350.00	21/07/2016
158	New Market	do	do	14962	Sundry	Md. Selimuzzaman	do	2,500.00		119850.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
159	New Market	do	do	141	Sundry	Md. Habibur Rahman	do	500.00		120350.00	21/07/2016
160	New Market	do	do	5375	Sundry	Md. Masum Billah	do	500.00		120850.00	21/07/2016
161	New Market	do	do	156	Sundry	Md. Zahiruddin	do	200.00		121050.00	21/07/2016
162	New Market	do	do	2604	Sundry	Md. Aowlad Hossain	do	400.00		121450.00	21/07/2016
163	New Market	do	do	10996	Sundry	Md. Sagir	do	500.00		121950.00	21/07/2016
164	New Market	do	do	1775	Sundry	Ayisha Akther	do	750.00		122700.00	21/07/2016
165	New Market	do	do	2121088	Sundry	NIL	do	200.00		122900.00	21/07/2016
166	New Market	do	do	2829	Sundry	Mamunur Rashid	do	1,600.00		124500.00	21/07/2016
167	New Market	do	do	424	Sundry	Afroza Akther	do	500.00		125000.00	21/07/2016
168	New Market	do	do	9208	Sundry	Ala Islam	do	1,000.00		126000.00	21/07/2016
169	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Rehana Begum	do	200.00		126200.00	21/07/2016
170	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Md. Kamal Hossain	do	500.00		126700.00	21/07/2016
171	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Mostafa Zamal	do	800.00		127500.00	21/07/2016
172	New Market	do	do	116/10	Sundry	Shanur	do	1,000.00		128500.00	21/07/2016
173	New Market	do	do	1336	Sundry	NIL	do	500.00		129000.00	21/07/2016
174	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Asma Rashid	do	500.00		129500.00	21/07/2016
175	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Zobeda Begum	do	500.00		130000.00	21/07/2016
176	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Md. Lutfur Rahman	do	300.00		130300.00	21/07/2016
177	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Md. Zahir Uddin	do	200.00		130500.00	21/07/2016
178	New Market	do	do	160	Sundry	Mostafa Kamal	do	400.00		130900.00	21/07/2016
179	New Market	do	do	141	Sundry	Md Habibur Rahman Mss	do	500.00		131400.00	21/07/2016
180	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Md. Kamal Hossain	do	500.00		131900.00	21/07/2016
181	New Market	do	do	5633	Sundry	Abul Basher MSS	do	5,000.00		136900.00	21/07/2016
182	New Market	do	do	10735	Sundry	Shahida Begum MSA	do	200.00		137100.00	21/07/2016
183	New Market	do	do	165	Sundry	Zahir Uddin MSS	do	200.00		137300.00	21/07/2016
184	New Market	do	do	10998	Sundry	Abu Sayed MSS	do	1,000.00		138300.00	21/07/2016
185	New Market	do	do	171	Sundry	Mamunur Rashid	do	1,600.00		139900.00	21/07/2016
186	New Market	do	do	256	Sundry	Mirza Asad	do	680.00		140580.00	21/07/2016
187	New Market	do	do	424	Sundry	Afroza Akter	do	500.00		141080.00	21/07/2016
188	New Market	do	do	8657	Sundry	Buaty	do	500.00		141580.00	21/07/2016
189	New Market	do	do	1267/8	Sundry	Fu-wang	do	500.00		142080.00	21/07/2016
190	New Market	do	do	4882	Sundry	Pervin Akther	do	500.00		142580.00	21/07/2016
191	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Shahida Akther	do	1,200.00		143780.00	21/07/2016
192	New Market	do	do	152	Sundry	Habibur Rahman	do	500.00		144280.00	21/07/2016
193	New Market	do	do	5533	Sundry	Ali	do	1,500.00		145780.00	21/07/2016
194	New Market	do	do	10462	Sundry	Mizan Ali	do	500.00		146280.00	21/07/2016
195	New Market	do	do	2102	Sundry	Ali Akber	do	1,000.00		147280.00	21/07/2016
196	New Market	do	do	10410	Sundry	Sayed Naimul Karim	do	300.00		147580.00	21/07/2016
197	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Abul Hossain	do	1,000.00		148580.00	21/07/2016
198	New Market	do	do	1484	Sundry	Md. Abdur Rafiq	do	2,000.00		150580.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
199	New Market	do	do	4726	Sundry	Kamrul Hossain	do	500.00		151080.00	21/07/2016
200	New Market	do	do	8029	Sundry	Suraya Nasrin	do	500.00		151580.00	21/07/2016
201	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	MSS Rashid	do	500.00		152080.00	21/07/2016
202	New Market	do	do	1813	Sundry	Zahirul	do	1,000.00		153080.00	21/07/2016
203	New Market	do	do	238	Sundry	Md. Monirul Kabir	do	810.00		153890.00	21/07/2016
204	New Market	do	do	5867	Sundry	Salma	do	500.00		154390.00	21/07/2016
205	New Market	do	do	11398	Sundry	Solaman	do	2,500.00		156890.00	21/07/2016
206	New Market	do	do	1195	Sundry	Nur Islam	do	500.00		157390.00	21/07/2016
207	New Market	do	do	81210	Sundry	Tajuln Islam	do	1,000.00		158390.00	21/07/2016
208	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Abdul Motin	do	5,000.00		163390.00	21/07/2016
209	New Market	do	do	21414	Sundry	NIL	do	500.00		163890.00	21/07/2016
210	New Market	do	do	5613	Sundry	Rahim	do	1,000.00		164890.00	21/07/2016
211	New Market	do	do	11833	Sundry	Monzurul	do	24,515.99		189405.99	21/07/2016
212	New Market	do	do	5755	Sundry	Sheba Hasem	do	1,000.00		190405.99	21/07/2016
213	New Market	do	do	10410	Sundry	Nurul Karim	do	300.00		190705.99	21/07/2016
214	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Salina Akther	do	500.00		191205.99	21/07/2016
215	New Market	do	do	6135	Sundry	Babul Mia	do	500.00		191705.99	21/07/2016
216	New Market	do	do	1216	Sundry	Nazim Uddin	do	1,000.00		192705.99	21/07/2016
217	New Market	do	do	122702	Sundry	Rumana Rahman	do	500.00		193205.99	21/07/2016
218	New Market	do	do	2828	Sundry	Parul Begum	do	600.00		193805.99	21/07/2016
219	New Market	do	do	11694	Sundry	Taumpa Khanam	do	1,000.00		194805.99	21/07/2016
220	New Market	do	do	11048706	Sundry	Abdur Razzak	do	1,000.00		195805.99	21/07/2016
221	New Market	do	do	5725	Sundry	Shahina Akther	do	1,000.00		196805.99	21/07/2016
222	New Market	do	do	9646	Sundry	Shafali	do	1,000.00		197805.99	21/07/2016
223	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Manzurul Haq	do	500.00		198305.99	21/07/2016
224	New Market	do	do	9935	Sundry	Md. Arif Hossain	do	500.00		198805.99	21/07/2016
225	New Market	do	do	1436	Sundry	Noor-E-Alam	do	4,000.00		202805.99	21/07/2016
226	New Market	do	do	38/4	Sundry	Shaanara Begum	do	4,000.00		206805.99	21/07/2016
227	New Market	do	do	1258	Sundry	Jhumu Akther	do	1,000.00		207805.99	21/07/2016
228	New Market	do	do	5400	Sundry	Aklima	do	2,000.00		209805.99	21/07/2016
229	New Market	do	do	1985	Sundry	Saiful Islam	do	500.00		210305.99	21/07/2016
230	New Market	do	do	5084	Sundry	Kamal Hossain	do	300.00		210605.99	21/07/2016
231	New Market	do	do	12008	Sundry	Sariful Alam	do	1,000.00		211605.99	21/07/2016
232	New Market	do	do	5808	Sundry	Lutfa Begum	do	500.00		212105.99	21/07/2016
233	New Market	do	do	2448	Sundry	Rawsan ara Begum	do	300.00		212405.99	21/07/2016
234	New Market	do	do	5211	Sundry	Momtaz Begum	do	1,000.00		213405.99	21/07/2016
235	New Market	do	do	6115	Sundry	Julfikar Ahmed	do	500.00		213905.99	21/07/2016
236	New Market	do	do	10648	Sundry	Nur-E-Gulsan	do	1,000.00		214905.99	21/07/2016
237	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Md. Ashraful	do	500.00		215405.99	21/07/2016
238	New Market	do	do	8848	Sundry	Rashiduzzaman	do	500.00		215905.99	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
239	New Market	do	do	1870	Sundry	Md. Hossain	do	2,000.00		217905.99	21/07/2016
240	New Market	do	do	14969	Sundry	Faruk Hossain	do	700.00		218605.99	21/07/2016
241	New Market	do	do	533	Sundry	Mostafa	do	2,000.00		220605.99	21/07/2016
242	New Market	do	do	881	Sundry	Mosharraf Ali	do	500.00		221105.99	21/07/2016
243	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Roksana	do	1,000.00		222105.99	21/07/2016
244	New Market	do	do	7019	Sundry	Shidul Islam	do	1,000.00		223105.99	21/07/2016
245	New Market	do	do	2448	Sundry	Rowsan ara	do	300.00		223405.99	21/07/2016
246	New Market	do	do	5722	Sundry	Nurjahan	do	500.00		223905.99	21/07/2016
247	New Market	do	do	1978	Sundry	Masum Mollah	do	500.00		224405.99	21/07/2016
248	New Market	do	do	4363	Sundry	Earshad	do	1,000.00		225405.99	21/07/2016
249	New Market	do	do	196	Sundry	Abul Kalam	do	1,000.00		226405.99	21/07/2016
250	New Market	do	do	6797	Sundry	Sarker	do	500.00		226905.99	21/07/2016
251	New Market	do	do	8657	Sundry	Beauty Khanam	do	500.00		227405.99	21/07/2016
252	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Serajul Haque	do	1,000.00		228405.99	21/07/2016
253	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Farueq Hossain	do	300.00		228705.99	21/07/2016
254	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Samima Akther	do	1,000.00		229705.99	21/07/2016
255	New Market	do	do	9857	Sundry	Shadat Hossain	do	3,000.00		232705.99	21/07/2016
256	New Market	do	do	12090	Sundry	Kamal	do	500.00		233205.99	21/07/2016
257	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Sha Alam	do	500.00		233705.99	21/07/2016
258	New Market	do	do	5722	Sundry	Nurjahan	do	500.00		234205.99	21/07/2016
259	New Market	do	do	2829	Sundry	Mohammad Hossain	do	2,500.00		236705.99	21/07/2016
260	New Market	do	do	2637	Sundry	Mizanur Rahman	do	1,200.00		237905.99	21/07/2016
261	New Market	do	do	10381	Sundry	Idris	do	500.00		238405.99	21/07/2016
262	New Market	do	do	6268	Sundry	MSS 6268 Pervez	do	500.00		238905.99	21/07/2016
263	New Market	do	do	1135	Sundry	NIL	do	500.00		239405.99	21/07/2016
264	New Market	do	do	2012905	Sundry	Jwel	do	5,566.00		244971.99	21/07/2016
265	New Market	do	do	8746	Sundry	NIL	do	500.00		245471.99	21/07/2016
266	New Market	do	do	4368	Sundry	Kamal Hossain	do	500.00		245971.99	21/07/2016
267	New Market	do	do	10236	Sundry	Rahima Khatun	do	500.00		246471.99	21/07/2016
268	New Market	do	do	4363	Sundry	Earshed	do	1,000.00		247471.99	21/07/2016
269	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Jasim Uddin	do	800.00		248271.99	21/07/2016
270	New Market	do	do	823	Sundry	Kamal Hossain	do	1,651.00		249922.99	21/07/2016
271	New Market	do	do	615/5	Sundry	Parvin	do	300.00		250222.99	21/07/2016
272	New Market	do	do	2448	Sundry	Rawshan Ara	do	300.00		250522.99	21/07/2016
273	New Market	do	do	20676	Sundry	Masuda Begum	do	3,000.00		253522.99	21/07/2016
274	New Market	do	do	5827/5	Sundry	Altab Mahmud	do	500.00		254022.99	21/07/2016
275	New Market	do	do	127	Sundry	Ahmadul Kabir	do	200.00		254222.99	21/07/2016
276	New Market	do	do	10282	Sundry	Abul Hasem	do	300.00		254522.99	21/07/2016
277	New Market	do	do	1364110	Sundry	Md Hassan	do	500.00		255022.99	21/07/2016
278	New Market	do	do	11993	Sundry	Nur alam	do	500.00		255522.99	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
279	New Market	do	do	5722	Sundry	Ms Nur jahan	do	500.00		256022.99	21/07/2016
280	New Market	do	do	4997	Sundry	Firoza islam	do	1,000.00		257022.99	21/07/2016
281	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Kamrul islam	do	525.00		257547.99	21/07/2016
282	New Market	do	do	536/5	Sundry	Suraiya afroze	do	500.00		258047.99	21/07/2016
283	New Market	do	do	12595	Sundry	Kazi shahidul islam	do	1,000.00		259047.99	21/07/2016
284	New Market	do	do	7785	Sundry	Shahera Banu	do	1,000.00		260047.99	21/07/2016
285	New Market	do	do	11167	Sundry	Fazelatun Nesa	do	1,000.00		261047.99	21/07/2016
286	New Market	do	do	111514	Sundry	Md Sazzad Hossain	do	500.00		261547.99	21/07/2016
287	New Market	do	do	1011077	Sundry	Tahsina Billah	do	1,000.00		262547.99	21/07/2016
288	New Market	do	do	215/10	Sundry	Salma Hossain	do	1,000.00		263547.99	21/07/2016
289	New Market	do	do	10157	Sundry	Nazrul Islam	do	500.00		264047.99	21/07/2016
290	New Market	do	do	11529	Sundry	Zakir Hossain	do	500.00		264547.99	21/07/2016
291	New Market	do	do	13098	Sundry	Azizur rahman	do	1,500.00		266047.99	21/07/2016
292	New Market	do	do	301/5	Sundry	Name nil	do	11,500.00		277547.99	21/07/2016
293	New Market	do	do	2448/10	Sundry	Rowshanara Begum	do	300.00		277847.99	21/07/2016
294	New Market	do	do	11966	Sundry	Joygun	do	500.00		278347.99	21/07/2016
295	New Market	do	do	12231	Sundry	Khalilur Rah,man	do	5,000.00		283347.99	21/07/2016
296	New Market	do	do	110969	Sundry	Fakhrul Ahmed	do	1,000.00		284347.99	21/07/2016
297	New Market	do	do	8708	Sundry	Rowshan Ara	do	300.00		284647.99	21/07/2016
298	New Market	do	do	3844/5	Sundry	Md Reazul islam	do	300.00		284947.99	21/07/2016
299	New Market	do	do	11471	Sundry	Haji Md Yeasin	do	1,000.00		285947.99	21/07/2016
300	New Market	do	do	4057/10	Sundry	Saleha Akter	do	1,000.00		286947.99	21/07/2016
301	New Market	do	do	10282	Sundry	Abul Hasem	do	1,607.06		288555.05	21/07/2016
302	New Market	do	do	050514/3	Sundry	Irin Alam	do	5,000.00		293555.05	21/07/2016
303	New Market	do	do	2629	Sundry	Md. Helal Uddin	do	1,000.00		294555.05	21/07/2016
304	New Market	do	do	1364/10	Sundry	Md. Hassa	do	500.00		295055.05	21/07/2016
305	New Market	do	do	29693	Sundry	Shishtia Khan	do	500.00		295555.05	21/07/2016
306	New Market	do	do	11119	Sundry	NIL	do	500.00		296055.05	21/07/2016
307	New Market	do	do	24115/3	Sundry	NIL	do	2,400.00		298455.05	21/07/2016
308	New Market	do	do	5230/6	Sundry	Hazera Islam	do	500.00		298955.05	21/07/2016
309	New Market	do	do	13228	Sundry	Md Abdul Atik	do	2,500.00		301455.05	21/07/2016
310	New Market	do	do	9543	Sundry	Pabliah Tasnim	do	1,000.00		302455.05	21/07/2016
311	New Market	do	do	9864/10	Sundry	Jahangir Alam	do	1,000.00		303455.05	21/07/2016
312	New Market	do	do	3499	Sundry	Musumi Amri	do	500.00		303955.05	21/07/2016
313	New Market	do	do	2011455	Sundry	Md. Akteruzzaman	do	3,000.00		306955.05	21/07/2016
314	New Market	do	do	5829/5	Sundry	Mansura Khatun	do	500.00		307455.05	21/07/2016
315	New Market	do	do	13459	Sundry	Nasir Ahmed	do	2,500.00		309955.05	21/07/2016
316	New Market	do	do	2448/10	Sundry	Rowshan Ara Begum	do	300.00		310255.05	21/07/2016
317	New Market	do	do	11191	Sundry	Md Shamsur Rahman	do	1,000.00		311255.05	21/07/2016
318	New Market	do	do	11927	Sundry	Md AL mamun	do	500.00		311755.05	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
319	New Market	do	do	4255	Sundry	Sherin	do	300.00		312055.05	21/07/2016
320	New Market	do	do	5408/3	Sundry	Joynal Abedin	do	500.00		312555.05	21/07/2016
321	New Market	do	do	33927	Sundry	Md Zillur Rahman	do	5,000.00		317555.05	21/07/2016
322	New Market	do	do	8570	Sundry	Maksudur Rahman	do	1,000.00		318555.05	21/07/2016
323	New Market	do	do	2153/7	Sundry	Nazrul Islam	do	2,000.00		320555.05	21/07/2016
324	New Market	do	do	13522	Sundry	Name nil	do	1,500.00		322055.05	21/07/2016
325	New Market	do	do	4064/2	Sundry	Iqbal Hossain	do	500.00		322555.05	21/07/2016
326	New Market	do	do	4063.3	Sundry	Shireen Akter	do	500.00		323055.05	21/07/2016
327	New Market	do	do	10105	Sundry	Ali yousuf	do	1,500.00		324555.05	21/07/2016
328	New Market	do	do	12185	Sundry	Monsa Roni Karati	do	500.00		325055.05	21/07/2016
329	New Market	do	do	11484	Sundry	Ali Hossain	do	1,000.00		326055.05	21/07/2016
330	New Market	do	do	10160	Sundry	Abdsul mannan	do	2,000.00		328055.05	21/07/2016
331	New Market	do	do	13190	Sundry	Name nil	do	2,000.00		330055.05	21/07/2016
332	New Market	do	do	22975	Sundry	Shahadat Hossain	do	500.00		330555.05	21/07/2016
333	New Market	do	do	307/10	Sundry	Alamgir Hossain	do	500.00		331055.05	21/07/2016
334	New Market	do	do	1091	Sundry	Md. Alom	do	500.00		331555.05	21/07/2016
335	New Market	do	do	965	Sundry	Abdul MatinBhy	do	1,000.00		332555.05	21/07/2016
336	New Market	do	do	2039	Sundry	Tanvir Ahmed	do	500.00		333055.05	21/07/2016
337	New Market	do	do	10105	Sundry	Ali yousuf	do	1,500.00		334555.05	21/07/2016
338	New Market	do	do	11225	Sundry	Salaha Khanam	do	2,000.00		336555.05	21/07/2016
339	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Md. Firoz	do	5,000.00		341555.05	21/07/2016
340	New Market	do	do	4064/2	Sundry	Md. Iqbal Hossain	do	500.00		342055.05	21/07/2016
341	New Market	do	do	4063/3	Sundry	Shirin Aktewr Baby	do	500.00		342555.05	21/07/2016
342	New Market	do	do	6292	Sundry	Israful Islam	do	500.00		343055.05	21/07/2016
343	New Market	do	do	848/10	Sundry	Md. Sultan	do	200.00		343255.05	21/07/2016
344	New Market	do	do	9129	Sundry	A.K.M. Walidur Rahman	do	1,000.00		344255.05	21/07/2016
345	New Market	do	do	13415	Sundry	Md. Alamrir	do	1,000.00		345255.05	21/07/2016
346	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	DR. A K M RAWSHAN	do	600.00		345855.05	21/07/2016
347	New Market	do	do	10160	Sundry	ABDUL MANNAN	do	2,000.00		347855.05	21/07/2016
348	New Market	do	do	20135/5	Sundry	BILKIS BEGUM	do	13,000.00		360855.05	21/07/2016
349	New Market	do	do	7772/1	Sundry	MD SHAHIDU	do	5,000.00		365855.05	21/07/2016
350	New Market	do	do	10105	Sundry	Ali yousuf	do	1,500.00		367355.05	21/07/2016
351	New Market	do	do	7223	Sundry	ABDUR ROB	do	1,500.00		368855.05	21/07/2016
352	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	ABM SAIFUL ISLAM	do	400.00		369255.05	21/07/2016
353	New Market	do	do	1794/5	Sundry	MD SHAHABUDDIN	do	3,600.00		372855.05	21/07/2016
354	New Market	do	do	6272	Sundry	MD ASRAFUL	do	500.00		373355.05	21/07/2016
355	New Market	do	do	9129	Sundry	AKM WALIDUR RAHMAN	do	1,000.00		374355.05	21/07/2016
356	New Market	do	do	8704	Sundry	NAWSHAN ARA BEGUM	do	2,500.00		376855.05	21/07/2016
357	New Market	do	do	8273	Sundry	DELWAR HOSSAIN	do	1,500.00		378355.05	21/07/2016
358	New Market	do	do	9864	Sundry	MD ZAHANGIR ALOM	do	500.00		378855.05	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
359	New Market	do	do	1798	Sundry	MD SALIM	do	3,600.00		382455.05	21/07/2016
360	New Market	do	do	1794/5	Sundry	MD SELIM	do	3,600.00		386055.05	21/07/2016
361	New Market	do	do	210/10	Sundry	ALONGIR HOSSAIN	do	500.00		386555.05	21/07/2016
362	New Market	do	do	2829	Sundry	NASRIN NAHAR	do	1,000.00		387555.05	21/07/2016
363	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	ATAUR RAHMAN	do	500.00		388055.05	21/07/2016
364	New Market	do	do	5957	Sundry	ALIA AKTER	do	200.00		388255.05	21/07/2016
365	New Market	do	do	1794/5	Sundry	SAHABUDDIN	do	3,600.00		391855.05	21/07/2016
366	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	MOIN UDDIN	do	500.00		392355.05	21/07/2016
367	New Market	do	do	700	Sundry	EMDAD HOSSAIN	do	300.00		392655.05	21/07/2016
368	New Market	do	do	965	Sundry	MD ABDUL MATIN	do	1,000.00		393655.05	21/07/2016
369	New Market	do	do	13894	Sundry	MOHIUDDIN	do	500.00		394155.05	21/07/2016
370	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	MRS SHAHANA BEGUM	do	500.00		394655.05	21/07/2016
371	New Market	do	do	5351	Sundry	MD. TOTA	do	500.00		395155.05	21/07/2016
372	New Market	do	do	10610	Sundry	SONIYA AKTER	do	500.00		395655.05	21/07/2016
373	New Market	do	do	10105	Sundry	Ali yousuf	do	1,500.00		397155.05	21/07/2016
374	New Market	do	do	3122	Sundry	EMDADUL HAQ	do	10,856.00		408011.05	21/07/2016
375	New Market	do	do	7004	Sundry	FEROZA BEGUM	do	500.00		408511.05	21/07/2016
376	New Market	do	do	858	Sundry	HOSNEARA BEGUM	do	1,000.00		409511.05	21/07/2016
377	New Market	do	do	7037	Sundry	NIL	do	500.00		410011.05	21/07/2016
378	New Market	do	do	11541	Sundry	HAZI MD MOMIN MOLLAH	do	2,500.00		412511.05	21/07/2016
379	New Market	do	do	4959	Sundry	PARUL BEGUM	do	500.00		413011.05	21/07/2016
380	New Market	do	do	772	Sundry	Name nil	do	2,000.00		415011.05	21/07/2016
381	New Market	do	do	1054	Sundry	ZINAT ARA	do	500.00		415511.05	21/07/2016
382	New Market	do	do	8532	Sundry	NIL	do	1,000.00		416511.05	21/07/2016
383	New Market	do	do	12957	Sundry	NIL	do	1,000.00		417511.05	21/07/2016
384	New Market	do	do	2743	Sundry	DELWARA BEGUM	do	500.00		418011.05	21/07/2016
385	New Market	do	do	5230	Sundry	Hazera Islam	do	500.00		418511.05	21/07/2016
386	New Market	do	do	4876	Sundry	JAYNAL HOSSAIN	do	400.00		418911.05	21/07/2016
387	New Market	do	do	7351	Sundry	MD TOTA	do	500.00		419411.05	21/07/2016
388	New Market	do	do	220	Sundry	HABIBUR RAHMAN	do	810.00		420221.05	21/07/2016
389	New Market	do	do	9859	Sundry	MST. MAYNA	do	500.00		420721.05	21/07/2016
390	New Market	do	do	662/5	Sundry	Nurun Nahar	do	200.00		420921.05	21/07/2016
391	New Market	do	do	741/5	Sundry	AMENA BEGUM	do	300.00		421221.05	21/07/2016
392	New Market	do	do	9000720	Sundry	AZIZUR RAHMAN	do	720.00		421941.05	21/07/2016
393	New Market	do	do	585	Sundry	REENA AKHTER	do	500.00		422441.05	21/07/2016
394	New Market	do	do	7607	Sundry	MD SAIFUL	do	500.00		422941.05	21/07/2016
395	New Market	do	do	1250/1	Sundry	SHIRIN SABINA	do	1,000.00		423941.05	21/07/2016
396	New Market	do	do	10864	Sundry	ZAKIR HOSSAIN	do	1,000.00		424941.05	21/07/2016
397	New Market	do	do	460/6	Sundry	MOHAMMAD MAHFUZUR RAHMAN	do	1,000.00		425941.05	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
398	New Market	do	do	11012643	Sundry	TAIMUR PARVEZ	do	2,500.00		428441.05	21/07/2016
399	New Market	do	do	651/5	Sundry	PARVIN AKHTER	do	300.00		428741.05	21/07/2016
400	New Market	do	do	622/5	Sundry	MIZANUR RAHMAN PARVEZ	do	500.00		429241.05	21/07/2016
401	New Market	do	do	750/5	Sundry	MD ZAHIDUL ISLAM	do	500.00		429741.05	21/07/2016
402	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	HABUR RAHMAN HAJJ	do	810.00		430551.05	21/07/2016
403	New Market	do	do	886	Sundry	ABDUR RASHID	do	500.00		431051.05	21/07/2016
404	New Market	do	do	1419	Sundry	KAMAL UDDIN	do	6,000.00		437051.05	21/07/2016
405	New Market	do	do	14406	Sundry	ENAYET	do	300.00		437351.05	21/07/2016
406	New Market	do	do	709	Sundry	SHAHIDA	do	300.00		437651.05	21/07/2016
407	New Market	do	do	751	Sundry	SHAMSUN NAHAR	do	300.00		437951.05	21/07/2016
408	New Market	do	do	22986	Sundry	AMINUR RAHMAN	do	1,000.00		438951.05	21/07/2016
409	New Market	do	do	708	Sundry	SAHINUR MSS	do	300.00		439251.05	21/07/2016
410	New Market	do	do	313	Sundry	ARIFA SULTANA	do	1,000.00		440251.05	21/07/2016
411	New Market	do	do	2012661	Sundry	MD MOBARAK HOSSAIN	do	5,024.95		445276.00	21/07/2016
412	New Market	do	do	6996	Sundry	LAILA ANJUMAN	do	500.00		445776.00	21/07/2016
413	New Market	do	do	238	Sundry	M M KHAN H	do	810.00		446586.00	21/07/2016
414	New Market	do	do	695	Sundry	RAFEZA ISLAM	do	200.00		446786.00	21/07/2016
415	New Market	do	do	651	Sundry	AKTER	do	300.00		447086.00	21/07/2016
416	New Market	do	do	817	Sundry	NIL	do	500.00		447586.00	21/07/2016
417	New Market	do	do	122	Sundry	M BADARUDDUZA	do	1,000.00		448586.00	21/07/2016
418	New Market	do	do	636	Sundry	SURAIYA AFROZ	do	1,000.00		449586.00	21/07/2016
419	New Market	do	do	14426	Sundry	AZIZUL KARIM	do	1,000.00		450586.00	21/07/2016
420	New Market	do	do	585	Sundry	RENA AKTER	do	500.00		451086.00	21/07/2016
421	New Market	do	do	NIL	Sundry	TOIMUR RAHMAN	do	2,500.00		453586.00	21/07/2016
422	New Market	do	do	13581	Sundry	NIL	do	2,500.00		456086.00	21/07/2016
423	New Market	do	do	750	Sundry	ZAHIDUL ISLAM	do	500.00		456586.00	21/07/2016
424	New Market	do	do	14406	Sundry	ENAYET HOSSAIN	do	300.00		456886.00	21/07/2016
425	New Market	do	do	748/5	Sundry	ZOBEDA	do	500.00		457386.00	21/07/2016
426	New Market	do	do	12161	Sundry	NAZMA RAHMAN	do	1,000.00		458386.00	21/07/2016
427	New Market	do	do	750/5	Sundry	ZAHIDUL ISLAM	do	500.00		458886.00	21/07/2016
428	New Market	do	do	9198	Sundry	MD KAMRUL HASAN	do	500.00		459386.00	21/07/2016
429	New Market	do	do	9172	Sundry	MST SIRIN SULTANA	do	500.00		459886.00	21/07/2016
430	New Market	do	do	197810	Sundry	MD MASUDUR RAHMAN	do	500.00		460386.00	21/07/2016
431	New Market	do	do	2325	Sundry	MAHMUDUL ALAM	do	2,500.00		462886.00	21/07/2016
432	New Market	do	do	585/5	Sundry	RENA AKTER	do	500.00		463386.00	21/07/2016
433	New Market	do	do	7896	Sundry	SHAHANZ BEGUM	do	500.00		463886.00	21/07/2016
434	New Market	do	do	6286	Sundry	MAHAMUDA SHILPI	do	1,000.00		464886.00	21/07/2016
435	New Market	do	do	1183	Sundry	MST ZAKIA PARVIN	do	3,000.00		467886.00	21/07/2016
436	New Market	do	do	7477/8	Sundry	MD PANDU MIAH	do	19,500.00		487386.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
437	New Market	do	do	22437/7	Sundry	BADAL	do	1,000.00		488386.00	21/07/2016
438	New Market	do	do	11018916	Sundry	A. MOTALEB HOSSAIN	do	500.00		488886.00	21/07/2016
439	New Market	do	do	747/5	Sundry	MD NAZIM KHONDAKER	do	1,500.00		490386.00	21/07/2016
440	New Market	do	do	220/97	Sundry	HABIBUR RAHMAN	do	810.00		491196.00	21/07/2016
441	New Market	do	do	102	Sundry	SAFIULLAH	do	2,068.00		493264.00	21/07/2016
442	New Market	do	do	24612-1	Sundry	AMINUL ISLAM	do	9,000.00		502264.00	21/07/2016
443	New Market	do	do	18352	Sundry	ROWNI	do	6,600.00		508864.00	21/07/2016
444	New Market	do	do	11475	Sundry	FEROJ	do	1,000.00		509864.00	21/07/2016
445	New Market	do	do	4816/6	Sundry	JAHANARA BEGUM	do	2,000.00		511864.00	21/07/2016
446	Mirpur	do	do	2939959	PO	Ahsan	Not Available	30.00		511894.00	21/07/2016
447	Mirpur	do	do	2940396	PO	ICC	N/A	200.00		512094.00	21/07/2016
448	Mirpur	do	do	2940416	PO	islami	N/A	1430.00		513524.00	21/07/2016
449	Mirpur	do	do	2940732	PO	SHOHEL	Not Available	90.00		513614.00	21/07/2016
450	Mirpur	do	do	2940971	PO	ISBBPS	N/A	6400.00		520014.00	21/07/2016
451	Mirpur	do	do	2941862	PO	U.A.U.S	N/A	950.00		520964.00	21/07/2016
452	Mirpur	do	do	3282455	PO	IBH	N/A	50.00		521014.00	21/07/2016
453	Mirpur	do	do	3282528	PO	SEDP	N/A	100.00		521114.00	21/07/2016
454	Mirpur	do	do	3282871	PO	ORDINANCE CENTRE & SCHOOL	N/A	10.00		521124.00	21/07/2016
455	Mirpur	do	do	3283313	PO	BREED UPGRADETION THROUGH P.T.PROG	N/A	50.00		521174.00	21/07/2016
456	Mirpur	do	do	3283362	PO	BAA	N/A	10.00		521184.00	21/07/2016
457	Mirpur	do	do	3283502	PO	JAMUNA BANK LTD.	N/A	100.00		521284.00	21/07/2016
458	Mirpur	do	do	3284861	PO	ELTIP	N/A	100.00		521384.00	21/07/2016
459	Mirpur	do	do	3285445	PO	NEWS LETTER	N/A	40.00		521424.00	21/07/2016
460	Mirpur	do	do	3285538	PO	PRESIDENT, M. GIRL SCHOOL	N/A	200.00		521624.00	21/07/2016
461	Mirpur	do	do	833208	DD	ZAHIDUL ISLAM	Not Available	15000.00		536624.00	21/07/2016
462	Mirpur	do	do	1981944	DD	Islam	do	1800.00		538424.00	21/07/2016
463	Mirpur	do	do	2104745	DD	RES.MODEL	N/A	100.00		538524.00	21/07/2016
464	Mirpur	do	do	2406971	DD	vcvc	N/A	2550.00		541074.00	21/07/2016
465	Mirpur	do	do	2606010	DD	UROPEAN	N/A	175.00		541249.00	21/07/2016
466	Mirpur	do	do	2293148	DD	N.D,PATBHARA COLLAN SAGSTATA	N/A	100.00		541349.00	21/07/2016
467	Mirpur	do	do	2721456	DD	uaua	N/A	950.00		542299.00	21/07/2016
468	Mirpur	do	do	2831252	DD	DENTAL MED	N/A	310.00		542609.00	21/07/2016
469	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-35516	Sundry	ROKEYA BEGUM	Not Available	10000.00	Name & A/c Differ	552609.00	21/07/2016
470	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-663	Sundry	JOYNUL ABEDIN	do	10000.00	do	562609.00	21/07/2016
471	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7021	Sundry	RASEL	do	4550.00	do	567159.00	21/07/2016
472	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2340	Sundry	HAFIZA AKTER	do	200.00	do	567359.00	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
473	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9806	Sundry	MD. ABDUL KUDDUS	do	500.00	do	567859.00	21/07/2016
474	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-2649	Sundry	MOULANA RUHUL AMIN	do	500.00	do	568359.00	21/07/2016
475	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-11076	Sundry	SHAHIN AKTER	do	1000.00	do	569359.00	21/07/2016
476	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1015	Sundry	MD MOKSHED	do	500.00	do	569859.00	21/07/2016
477	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7379	Sundry	LITU	do	2500.00	do	572359.00	21/07/2016
478	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4832	Sundry	MAHBUB ALAM	do	500.00	do	572859.00	21/07/2016
479	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-20532	Sundry	MORJINA KHATUN	do	2000.00	do	574859.00	21/07/2016
480	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9908	Sundry	NALESHY BEGUM SHELTY	do	1000.00	do	575859.00	21/07/2016
481	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7163	Sundry	BANI BEGUM	do	500.00	do	576359.00	21/07/2016
482	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-8161	Sundry	LABONI	do	500.00	do	576859.00	21/07/2016
483	Mirpur	do	do	Mss-5751	Sundry	MOST MASUDA AKHTER	do	300.00	do	577159.00	21/07/2016
484	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1196	Sundry	ABDUL MALEK	do	500.00	do	577659.00	21/07/2016
485	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-22271	Sundry	IMRAN	do	1500.00	do	579159.00	21/07/2016
486	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-5198	Sundry	KHALEDA	do	500.00	do	579659.00	21/07/2016
487	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4832	Sundry	MAHFUZ	do	500.00	do	580159.00	21/07/2016
488	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5727	Sundry	MISS AMINA	do	1500.00	do	581659.00	21/07/2016
489	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-27255	Sundry	MD. SIRAJUL ISLAM	do	7000.00	do	588659.00	21/07/2016
490	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10181	Sundry	SAFELY BEGUM	do	300.00	do	588959.00	21/07/2016
491	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6479	Sundry	MD IQBAL HOSSAIN	do	2000.00	do	590959.00	21/07/2016
492	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-730	Sundry	MRS JARINA BEGUM	do	500.00	do	591459.00	21/07/2016
493	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1100	Sundry	KHADIZA BEGUM	do	500.00	do	591959.00	21/07/2016
494	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7745	Sundry	MD MIZANUR RAHMAN	do	1000.00	do	592959.00	21/07/2016
495	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-31685	Sundry	ANWARA	do	8302.25	do	601261.25	21/07/2016
496	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-11715	Sundry	ARIF	do	800.00	do	602061.25	21/07/2016
497	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3376	Sundry	JASIM	do	500.00	do	602561.25	21/07/2016
498	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-32804	Sundry	SAJIB	do	1000.00	do	603561.25	21/07/2016
499	Mirpur	do	do	18765	Sundry	J BEGUM	do	240.00	do	603801.25	21/07/2016
500	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-730	Sundry	ZARINA	do	500.00	do	604301.25	21/07/2016
501	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-3284	Sundry	M ALI	do	1000.00	do	605301.25	21/07/2016
502	Mirpur	do	do	329	Sundry	MAHFUZA	do	500.00	do	605801.25	21/07/2016
503	Mirpur	do	do	3003	Sundry	MOSARAF	do	800.00	do	606601.25	21/07/2016
504	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/2054	Sundry	ROKEYA	do	500.00	do	607101.25	21/07/2016
505	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7743	Sundry	FARHANA	do	500.00	do	607601.25	21/07/2016
506	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-12643	Sundry	JALIL	do	1000.00	do	608601.25	21/07/2016
507	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7020	Sundry	RAMJAN ALI	do	1000.00	do	609601.25	21/07/2016
508	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1753	Sundry	MINARE	do	200.00	do	609801.25	21/07/2016
509	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10789	Sundry	Not Available	do	500.00	do	610301.25	21/07/2016
510	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7314	Sundry	SAMA	do	1000.00	do	611301.25	21/07/2016
511	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9055	Sundry	SHAHIDUL AKHTER	do	1500.00	do	612801.25	21/07/2016
512	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-1214	Sundry	JABUN NESSA BEGUM	do	500.00	do	613301.25	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
513	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-13437	Sundry	Not Available	do	500.00	do	613801.25	21/07/2016
514	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6264	Sundry	SUFIA	do	500.00	do	614301.25	21/07/2016
515	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2620	Sundry	SHARAT AKHTER	do	500.00	do	614801.25	21/07/2016
516	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/99	Sundry	JAHANGIR ALAM	do	500.00	do	615301.25	21/07/2016
517	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1861	Sundry	TASLIMA BEGUM	do	500.00	do	615801.25	21/07/2016
518	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2691	Sundry	SHIMUL AKHTER	do	1000.00	do	616801.25	21/07/2016
519	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-439	Sundry	RABEYA KHANOM	do	600.00	do	617401.25	21/07/2016
520	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6125	Sundry	SHAHINUR BEGUM	do	500.00	do	617901.25	21/07/2016
521	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/840	Sundry	MD SELIM	do	500.00	do	618401.25	21/07/2016
522	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6763	Sundry	JESMIN AKHTER	do	500.00	do	618901.25	21/07/2016
523	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6764	Sundry	SELINA AKHTER	do	1000.00	do	619901.25	21/07/2016
524	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-82	Sundry	Not Available	do	500.00	do	620401.25	21/07/2016
525	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-8183	Sundry	Not Available	do	1000.00	do	621401.25	21/07/2016
526	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7471	Sundry	Not Available	do	500.00	do	621901.25	21/07/2016
527	Mirpur	do	do	MSSA-951	Sundry	MD RAFIKUL ISLAM	do	1000.00	do	622901.25	21/07/2016
528	Mirpur	do	do	M-58	Sundry	MD AMIR HOSSAIN	do	1000.00	do	623901.25	21/07/2016
529	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9703	Sundry	KAMRUN NAHAR BABY	do	2500.00	do	626401.25	21/07/2016
530	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5097	Sundry	MD. NAYEEM	do	500.00	do	626901.25	21/07/2016
531	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2752	Sundry	MOST NILA	do	500.00	do	627401.25	21/07/2016
532	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10119	Sundry	SAJIDA BEGUM	do	500.00	do	627901.25	21/07/2016
533	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12242	Sundry	SALAHUDDIN	do	1000.00	do	628901.25	21/07/2016
534	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4048	Sundry	AINA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	629901.25	21/07/2016
535	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-02300283	Sundry	JAMIR HOSSAIN	do	4560.00	do	634461.25	21/07/2016
536	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3525	Sundry	REBEKA SULTANA	do	1000.00	do	635461.25	21/07/2016
537	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-8181	Sundry	FAZLUL RAHMAN	do	1000.00	do	636461.25	21/07/2016
538	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4957	Sundry	MD. SANAULLAH	do	1000.00	do	637461.25	21/07/2016
539	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2414	Sundry	SAHANA AKHTER	do	500.00	do	637961.25	21/07/2016
540	Mirpur	do	do	MSSA-4763	Sundry	MD NASIR UDDIN	do	500.00	do	638461.25	21/07/2016
541	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-520	Sundry	HASINA	do	1000.00	do	639461.25	21/07/2016
542	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-28777	Sundry	RIKU	do	2700.00	do	642161.25	21/07/2016
543	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9820	Sundry	MD. ABDUS SABUR	do	1000.00	do	643161.25	21/07/2016
544	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/2367	Sundry	ABDUL BAREQ	do	500.00	do	643661.25	21/07/2016
545	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4783	Sundry	MD. NASIR UDDIN	do	500.00	do	644161.25	21/07/2016
546	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12556	Sundry	LUTFUNNESA LINA	do	500.00	do	644661.25	21/07/2016
547	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6269	Sundry	MD. GOLAM MOSTAFA	do	500.00	do	645161.25	21/07/2016
548	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-11865	Sundry	MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN	do	10000.00	do	655161.25	21/07/2016
549	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-3386	Sundry	MD. MONIRUZZAMAN	do	1000.00	do	656161.25	21/07/2016
550	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6269	Sundry	GOLAM MOSTAFA	do	500.00	do	656661.25	21/07/2016
551	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1450	Sundry	SM RAHMAN (MONI)	do	1000.00	do	657661.25	21/07/2016
552	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6769	Sundry	PARVIN AKTER	do	1000.00	do	658661.25	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
553	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5527	Sundry	NAZMA AKHTER	do	2000.00	do	660661.25	21/07/2016
554	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7898	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	500.00	do	661161.25	21/07/2016
555	Mirpur	do	do	TT-87	Sundry	PABNA DT.25.01.05	do	500.00	do	661661.25	21/07/2016
556	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6157	Sundry	MOSARRAF HOSSAIN	do	1000.00	do	662661.25	21/07/2016
557	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-143	Sundry	JANAUL ISLAM	do	500.00	do	663161.25	21/07/2016
558	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3544	Sundry	MD. SWAKAT ALI	do	1000.00	do	664161.25	21/07/2016
559	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6771	Sundry	SAHIDA KHATUN	do	1000.00	do	665161.25	21/07/2016
560	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10640	Sundry	MD. ANSARUL ISLAM	do	1000.00	do	666161.25	21/07/2016
561	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-1054	Sundry	AFROJA PARVIN	do	500.00	do	666661.25	21/07/2016
562	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-7502	Sundry	MOST ROKEYA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	667661.25	21/07/2016
563	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1247	Sundry	NAIMA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	668661.25	21/07/2016
564	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9478	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	1000.00	do	669661.25	21/07/2016
565	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-11010	Sundry	MD SELINA MAZUMDER	do	1000.00	do	670661.25	21/07/2016
566	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5257	Sundry	NARGIS RAHMAN	do	3000.00	do	673661.25	21/07/2016
567	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-646	Sundry	SAHINUR	do	200.00	do	673861.25	21/07/2016
568	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-647	Sundry	SABRINA SIDDIQUE	do	1000.00	do	674861.25	21/07/2016
569	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9973	Sundry	MD. ABDUL HAMID	do	1000.00	do	675861.25	21/07/2016
570	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9459	Sundry	FIROZ AHMED	do	500.00	do	676361.25	21/07/2016
571	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9218	Sundry	MD. ABDUL JALIL	do	1000.00	do	677361.25	21/07/2016
572	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9245	Sundry	MD. MOMIN MIA	do	500.00	do	677861.25	21/07/2016
573	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3287	Sundry	PARVIN	do	500.00	do	678361.25	21/07/2016
574	Mirpur	do	do	8556	Sundry	NAZMEEN AKTER	do	1500.00	do	679861.25	21/07/2016
575	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2752	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	500.00	do	680361.25	21/07/2016
576	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/337	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	1000.00	do	681361.25	21/07/2016
577	Mirpur	do	do	11514	Sundry	SAJJAD HOSSAIN	do	2000.00	do	683361.25	21/07/2016
578	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5397	Sundry	REHENA	do	1000.00	do	684361.25	21/07/2016
579	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7184	Sundry	SAIFUL ISLAM	do	1500.00	do	685861.25	21/07/2016
580	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-10/992	Sundry	REHENA BEGUM	do	300.00	do	686161.25	21/07/2016
581	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-32824	Sundry	MD.ZAFOR AHMED	do	500.00	do	686661.25	21/07/2016
582	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10859	Sundry	RANA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	687661.25	21/07/2016
583	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3471	Sundry	RAHIMA AKTER	do	1500.00	do	689161.25	21/07/2016
584	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-8099	Sundry	SIRAJ	do	500.00	do	689661.25	21/07/2016
585	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4013	Sundry	ZOBEDA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	690661.25	21/07/2016
586	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5738	Sundry	NASIR UDDIN	do	500.00	do	691161.25	21/07/2016
587	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-192	Sundry	MIRPUR BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL	do	1500.00	do	692661.25	21/07/2016
588	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-11739	Sundry	EKRAMUL	do	1000.00	do	693661.25	21/07/2016
589	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-30403	Sundry	MONOWARA	do	1000.00	do	694661.25	21/07/2016
590	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-60/1	Sundry	SHAH MD. ANWAR	do	271.00	do	694932.25	21/07/2016
591	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-50/2	Sundry	AZIMA SAMSUN	do	7845.00	do	702777.25	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
592	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1061	Sundry	ABUL KALAM	do	1000.00	do	703777.25	21/07/2016
593	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6957	Sundry	SONIA AKTER	do	1000.00	do	704777.25	21/07/2016
594	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6583	Sundry	MD. SAIFUL ISLAM	do	500.00	do	705277.25	21/07/2016
595	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-168/05	Sundry	FOWZIA HAMID	do	2000.00	do	707277.25	21/07/2016
596	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-14530	Sundry	LUKY AFROZA	do	1000.00	do	708277.25	21/07/2016
597	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12815	Sundry	LILY BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	709277.25	21/07/2016
598	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-468	Sundry	SURUZ KHAN	do	500.00	do	709777.25	21/07/2016
599	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-82/5	Sundry	FERDOUS ALAM	do	1500.00	do	711277.25	21/07/2016
600	Mirpur	do	do	CA-5288	Sundry	NUZHAT HABIB	do	1000.00	do	712277.25	21/07/2016
601	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10047	Sundry	KOLI AKTER	do	500.00	do	712777.25	21/07/2016
602	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5885	Sundry	RAHIMA ISLAM	do	1500.00	do	714277.25	21/07/2016
603	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-1633	Sundry	DILRUBA HAYET	do	120.00	do	714397.25	21/07/2016
604	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/1232	Sundry	SHAMIUL HASAN	do	500.00	do	714897.25	21/07/2016
605	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5/6968	Sundry	ABDUR RAHIM	do	1000.00	do	715897.25	21/07/2016
606	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-36215	Sundry	DR. MOKBUL HOSSAIN	do	500.00	do	716397.25	21/07/2016
607	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6637	Sundry	MAHFUZA AKTER	do	1000.00	do	717397.25	21/07/2016
608	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3060/7	Sundry	RUBIA JAHAN	do	1000.00	do	718397.25	21/07/2016
609	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-0391	Sundry	MUKSEDA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	719397.25	21/07/2016
610	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4114	Sundry	SIDDIQUR RAHMAN	do	1000.00	do	720397.25	21/07/2016
611	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6455	Sundry	HAZERA PARVIN	do	500.00	do	720897.25	21/07/2016
612	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4921	Sundry	ROKEYA BEGUM	do	500.00	do	721397.25	21/07/2016
613	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-11342	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	1000.00	do	722397.25	21/07/2016
614	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5139	Sundry	MONOARA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	723397.25	21/07/2016
615	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12816	Sundry	LILY BEGUM	do	1500.00	do	724897.25	21/07/2016
616	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1146	Sundry	BADAL HOSSAI	do	1000.00	do	725897.25	21/07/2016
617	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/573	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	1000.00	do	726897.25	21/07/2016
618	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12505	Sundry	MISS ALY	do	1000.00	do	727897.25	21/07/2016
619	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-8202	Sundry	TAZUL ISLAM	do	500.00	do	728397.25	21/07/2016
620	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9498	Sundry	FAHMIDA RAHMAN ETI	do	1000.00	do	729397.25	21/07/2016
621	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-2385/2	Sundry	NAZMUL HASAN	do	480.00	do	729877.25	21/07/2016
622	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-899/8	Sundry	RITA	do	500.00	do	730377.25	21/07/2016
623	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9465	Sundry	AB RAZZAQUE SIKDER	do	1000.00	do	731377.25	21/07/2016
624	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-13224	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	500.00	do	731877.25	21/07/2016
625	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-11106981	Sundry	SHAMIMA AKTER	do	3000.00	do	734877.25	21/07/2016
626	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-13238	Sundry	MM NOOR E ALAM SIDDIQUE	do	1000.00	do	735877.25	21/07/2016
627	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10881	Sundry	ANWARA KHATUN	do	1000.00	do	736877.25	21/07/2016
628	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10358	Sundry	REHENA AKTHER	do	500.00	do	737377.25	21/07/2016
629	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-606	Sundry	AMINA BEGUM	do	200.00	do	737577.25	21/07/2016
630	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-802	Sundry	NAIMOT ALI KHAN	do	500.00	do	738077.25	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
631	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-94499	Sundry	MUKLESUR RAHMAN	do	1000.00	do	739077.25	21/07/2016
632	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-517/10	Sundry	SHIULY AKTHER	do	500.00	do	739577.25	21/07/2016
633	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3414/4	Sundry	KADIR HOSSAIN	do	500.00	do	740077.25	21/07/2016
634	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1243	Sundry	AHSAN ULLAH	do	1000.00	do	741077.25	21/07/2016
635	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-8404/10	Sundry	REKHA	do	500.00	do	741577.25	21/07/2016
636	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-030201914	Sundry	ABDUL KASHEM	do	6000.00	do	747577.25	21/07/2016
637	Mirpur	do	do	A/C-179	Sundry	L/C SAYEM	do	500.00	do	748077.25	21/07/2016
638	Mirpur	do	do	SND-19/5	Sundry	MD. FARHAD HOSSAIN	do	30000.00	do	778077.25	21/07/2016
639	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-113939	Sundry	FARIDA YEASMIN	do	1000.00	do	779077.25	21/07/2016
640	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6330	Sundry	ALI REAZI	do	1000.00	do	780077.25	21/07/2016
641	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-37758	Sundry	ABU TAYUB	do	1000.00	do	781077.25	21/07/2016
642	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-25349	Sundry	A/C BIMAN	do	5787.60	do	786864.85	21/07/2016
643	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-16695	Sundry	ABDUS SATTAR	do	4207.50	do	791072.35	21/07/2016
644	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5253	Sundry	MINTU MIAH	do	1000.00	do	792072.35	21/07/2016
645	Mirpur	do	do	NSS-8810	Sundry	ABDUL QADER	do	500.00	do	792572.35	21/07/2016
646	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5115	Sundry	ZAKERA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	793572.35	21/07/2016
647	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6972	Sundry	SAHADA KHATUN	do	1000.00	do	794572.35	21/07/2016
648	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1229	Sundry	FARZANA PARVIN	do	500.00	do	795072.35	21/07/2016
649	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7600	Sundry	YOUNUS ALI	do	500.00	do	795572.35	21/07/2016
650	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4044	Sundry	FARHANA ISLAM	do	1000.00	do	796572.35	21/07/2016
651	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-14475	Sundry	NAZMUN NAHAR	do	1000.00	do	797572.35	21/07/2016
652	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/668	Sundry	LOKMAN HOSSAIN	do	600.00	do	798172.35	21/07/2016
653	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-100241	Sundry	MASUDA AKTER	do	500.00	do	798672.35	21/07/2016
654	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9130	Sundry	NASRIN SULTANA	do	1000.00	do	799672.35	21/07/2016
655	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1137/10	Sundry	RUMANA HOQUE	do	500.00	do	800172.35	21/07/2016
656	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9937	Sundry	ZAKIR HOSSAIN	do	500.00	do	800672.35	21/07/2016
657	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10205	Sundry	SABET AHMED	do	1000.00	do	801672.35	21/07/2016
658	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/1842	Sundry	SAHIDULLAH	do	500.00	do	802172.35	21/07/2016
659	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-10/627	Sundry	RUNU BEGUM	do	200.00	do	802372.35	21/07/2016
660	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-53042	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	56.00	do	802428.35	21/07/2016
661	Mirpur	do	do	MSS	Sundry	PANNA BAKTIAR	do	600.00	do	803028.35	21/07/2016
662	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-8146/2	Sundry	REZAUR RAHMAN	do	1500.00	do	804528.35	21/07/2016
663	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12101	Sundry	SHAHIDUL ISLAM	do	500.00	do	805028.35	21/07/2016
664	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6808	Sundry	ZAHIRUL ISLAM	do	500.00	do	805528.35	21/07/2016
665	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1119572	Sundry	MOST SEMNA KHATUN	do	500.00	do	806028.35	21/07/2016
666	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-22909	Sundry	MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN	do	2500.00	do	808528.35	21/07/2016
667	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6367	Sundry	JESMIN HOSSAIN DSR	do	1000.00	do	809528.35	21/07/2016
668	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6367	Sundry	MOSTAK HOSSAIN DSR	do	1000.00	do	810528.35	21/07/2016
669	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-7389	Sundry	AL AZIZ	do	1000.00	do	811528.35	21/07/2016
670	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-37997	Sundry	AFROZA	do	500.00	do	812028.35	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
671	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4614	Sundry	SIDIKUR RAHMAN	do	1000.00	do	813028.35	21/07/2016
672	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4013	Sundry	NASIMA AKTER	do	500.00	do	813528.35	21/07/2016
673	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12229	Sundry	PERVIN	do	500.00	do	814028.35	21/07/2016
674	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2735	Sundry	T M JAHANGIR	do	1000.00	do	815028.35	21/07/2016
675	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-9555	Sundry	M.SHARIF	do	500.00	do	815528.35	21/07/2016
676	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4149	Sundry	A HANNAN	do	1000.00	do	816528.35	21/07/2016
677	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-495	Sundry	M. NASIR MAZI	do	500.00	do	817028.35	21/07/2016
678	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-219	Sundry	SALMA AKTER	do	500.00	do	817528.35	21/07/2016
679	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-5753	Sundry	M M KABIR	do	500.00	do	818028.35	21/07/2016
680	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1407	Sundry	SALMA BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	819028.35	21/07/2016
681	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-15535	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	3000.00	do	822028.35	21/07/2016
682	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6586	Sundry	BILKIS BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	823028.35	21/07/2016
683	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-15715	Sundry	SAIFULLAH	do	50.00	do	823078.35	21/07/2016
684	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1605	Sundry	MOTIUR RAHMAN	do	500.00	do	823578.35	21/07/2016
685	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-101723	Sundry	M. JOYNAL	do	500.00	do	824078.35	21/07/2016
686	Mirpur	do	do	6321	Sundry	SAMSUNNAHER	do	1500.00	do	825578.35	21/07/2016
687	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-13621	Sundry	ASHIQUL ISLAM	do	1000.00	do	826578.35	21/07/2016
688	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12154	Sundry	SHEFALI ISLAM	do	1000.00	do	827578.35	21/07/2016
689	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-8328	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	200.00	do	827778.35	21/07/2016
690	Mirpur	do	do	MSA-6343	Sundry	NATURAL DOLI WEAR LTD	do	2000.00	do	829778.35	21/07/2016
691	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-12808	Sundry	NURUNNAHER BEGUM	do	1000.00	do	830778.35	21/07/2016
692	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2183	Sundry	MAHBUBUL ALAM	do	500.00	do	831278.35	21/07/2016
693	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-15515	Sundry	M.ZAYWD ALAM	do	500.00	do	831778.35	21/07/2016
694	Mirpur	do	do	MSS	Sundry	SHAZEDA PERVIN	do	1000.00	do	832778.35	21/07/2016
695	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-4947	Sundry	MAHBUB ALAM	do	500.00	do	833278.35	21/07/2016
696	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6084	Sundry	MONGSHAP KHULIA	do	1000.00	do	834278.35	21/07/2016
697	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-011842	Sundry	M SHAHIDULLAH	do	1000.00	do	835278.35	21/07/2016
698	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-105	Sundry	RABEYA PARVIN	do	500.00	do	835778.35	21/07/2016
699	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1745	Sundry	SAHERA BANU	do	1500.00	do	837278.35	21/07/2016
700	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-15536	Sundry	WARDA ISLAM	do	1000.00	do	838278.35	21/07/2016
701	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-3589	Sundry	MOHSENA BEGUM	do	500.00	do	838778.35	21/07/2016
702	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-112/3	Sundry	SIDDIQUE	do	500.00	do	839278.35	21/07/2016
703	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-2178	Sundry	MONARA	do	500.00	do	839778.35	21/07/2016
704	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-1944	Sundry	MRS LOVELY	do	500.00	do	840278.35	21/07/2016
705	Mirpur	do	do	NSA-38336	Sundry	DALIA	do	500.00	do	840778.35	21/07/2016
706	Mirpur	do	do	MSS-6345	Sundry	Not Mentioned	do	5000.00	do	845778.35	21/07/2016
707	Farmgate	do	do	2947079	PO	Ali Akkas	Not Available	600		846378.35	21/07/2016
708	Farmgate	do	do	2947235	PO	Md.Kudrati Khuda	do	100		846478.35	21/07/2016
709	Farmgate	do	do	2947776	PO	Hafij Kabirul	do	625.5		847103.85	21/07/2016
710	Farmgate	do	do	2949613	PO	Ad.Mahbubur Rahman	do	900		848003.85	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
711	Farmgate	do	do	2371453	DD	Md.Mizanur Rahman	do	1000		849003.85	21/07/2016
712	Farmgate	do	do	2535104	DD	K.M.Nazrul Islam	do	300		849303.85	21/07/2016
713	Farmgate	do	do	2169522	DD	Md.Mizanur Rahman	do	1000		850303.85	21/07/2016
714	Farmgate	do	do	MSS-6411	Sundry	Not Availabe	do	5000		855303.85	21/07/2016
715	Farmgate	do	do	MSA	Sundry	Not Availabe	do	2136		857439.85	21/07/2016
716	Farmgate	do	do	MSS-9560	Sundry	Not Availabe	do	500		857939.85	21/07/2016
717	Mymensingh	Vill- Chaei Para, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	Vill- Chaei Para, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	113	MSA	DR. MD. BILAYET HOSSAIN	Not Available	577.99		858517.84	21/07/2016
718	Mymensingh	10, Madan Babu Road, Mymensingh	10, Madan Babu Road, Mymensingh	119	MSA	MD. MUSHARRAF HOSSAIN	do	257.71		858775.55	21/07/2016
719	Mymensingh	Mymensingh Powra Shava	Mymensingh Powra Shava	124	MSA	SYED AZAHARUL I SLAM	do	647.72		859423.27	21/07/2016
720	Mymensingh	Muktagacha, Abbasia Alia Madrasha	Muktagacha, Abbasia Alia Madrasha	245	MSA	KAZI MD. MOZIBU L ISLAM	do	413.68		859836.95	21/07/2016
721	Mymensingh	Principal Gafargoan J.S Madrasha, Mymensingh	Principal Gafargoan J.S Madrasha, Mymensingh	312	MSA	MOWLANA KHALILU LLAH	do	235.58		860072.53	21/07/2016
722	Mymensingh	Seniour Asst.Shangstapon	Seniour Asst.Shangstapon	336	MSA	MD. NURUZZAMAN	do	214.99		860287.52	21/07/2016
723	Mymensingh	Vill.Dapunia, P.O.Dapunia, Shadar, Mymensingh	Vill.Dapunia, P.O.Dapunia, Shadar, Mymensingh	584	MSA	A.K.M.FAZLUL HAQUE	do	185.26		860472.78	21/07/2016
724	Mymensingh	E-17/1, Residential Area, Mymensingh	E-17/1, Residential Area, Mymensingh	604	MSA	HUMAYARA HAQUE MUNA	do	412.55		860885.33	21/07/2016
725	Mymensingh	Lutfar Medical Hol, Valuka Bazar, Mymensingh	Lutfar Medical Hol, Valuka Bazar, Mymensingh	733	MSA	MD. LUTFAR RAHMAN	do	271.14		861156.47	21/07/2016
726	Mymensingh	Upadakkha, Katlasan Alia, Mymensingh	Upadakkha, Katlasan Alia, Mymensingh	877	MSA	KAZI MD. NURUL ISLAM.	do	683.65		861840.12	21/07/2016
727	Mymensingh	Vill.Alaipur, P.O.Hamidpur, Mymensingh	Vill.Alaipur, P.O.Hamidpur, Mymensingh	1237	MSA	MRS. SAMSUN NAHAR	do	327.73		862167.85	21/07/2016
728	Mymensingh	65, B. Puruhit Para, Mymensingh	65, B. Puruhit Para, Mymensingh	1249	MSA	MUMEN ARA KHANAM	do	797		862964.85	21/07/2016
729	Mymensingh	Kraitaly, Majrakhura, Haluaghat, Mymensingh	Kraitaly, Majrakhura, Haluaghat, Mymensingh	1345	MSA	MD. ABUL KHAIR	do	490.56		863455.41	21/07/2016
730	Mymensingh	306/Kha, Ashrafuol Haque Hol, b.A.U.Mymensin., Mymensingh	306/Kha, Ashrafuol Haque Hol, b.A.U.Mymensin., Mymensingh	1550	MSA	ND. ASHRAFUZZAM AN &	do	210.27		863665.68	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
731	Mymensingh	Post Box No.19682-33807, E.M.E. Co. Kui	Post Box No.19682-33807, E.M.E. Co. Kui	1666	MSA	MD. ESAHAK ALI	do	449.48		864115.16	21/07/2016
732	Mymensingh	Sehora Dhopa Khola More, Mymensingh	Sehora Dhopa Khola More, Mymensingh	1926	MSA	JOUTH SANCHAYE E SHAMITI	N/A	249.46		864364.62	21/07/2016
733	Mymensingh	Pash Imam, Juktagacha, Batali-An Mosque, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	Pash Imam, Juktagacha, Batali-An Mosque, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	1956	MSA	MAWLANA MD. ABDUL ZABBAR	Not Available	750.56		865115.18	21/07/2016
734	Mymensingh	Rukia Khatun 4/1, Shanki Para, Mymensingh	Rukia Khatun 4/1, Shanki Para, Mymensingh	1967	MSA	MD.SUBID ALI	do	479.65		865594.83	21/07/2016
735	Mymensingh	Shahra, Mymensingh	Shahra, Mymensingh	2011	MSA	MD. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN	do	470.84		866065.67	21/07/2016
736	Mymensingh	Nursing Instuctor, Nursinginstitute, Mymensingh	Nursing Instuctor, Nursinginstitute, Mymensingh	2188	MSA	A.F.M.MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN	do	269.72		866335.39	21/07/2016
737	Mymensingh	128, Jail Road, Mymensingh	128, Jail Road, Mymensingh	2200	MSA	ESHRAT SHAHIN AHMED	do	723.98		867059.37	21/07/2016
738	Mymensingh	31, Kachari Road, Mymensingh	31, Kachari Road, Mymensingh	2228	MSA	ALHAZ MD.FAZLUR RAHMAN	do	539.65		867599.02	21/07/2016
739	Mymensingh	Head Mistrss.Nowmohal Gov.Primary School, Mymensingh	Head Mistrss.Nowmohal Gov.Primary School, Mymensingh	2303	MSA	SHAMSUN NAHAR AZIZ	do	933.97		868532.99	21/07/2016
740	Mymensingh	Vill.Kushtia Kabaria Kanda, Mymensingh	Vill.Kushtia Kabaria Kanda, Mymensingh	2431	MSA	ASHER ALOO MOHI LA CALYAN	N/A	828.73		869361.72	21/07/2016
741	Mymensingh	Karimul Bari (r)dakhil Madras, Kutualy, Mymensingh	Karimul Bari (r)dakhil Madras, Kutualy, Mymensingh	2444	MSA	TEACHER KALLAN TAHBIL	N/A	235.27		869596.99	21/07/2016
742	Mymensingh	Vill.Baker Kanda, P.O.Gouripur, Mymensingh	Vill.Baker Kanda, P.O.Gouripur, Mymensingh	2576	MSA	S.M. RAIHAN UL FARDOUS	Not Available	269.06		869866.05	21/07/2016
743	Mymensingh	Vill.Ander Manik, P.O.Kazolakati Bakergonj, Barishal	Vill.Ander Manik, P.O.Kazolakati Bakergonj, Barishal	2582	MSA	MD. ABDUS SUBAN	do	299.18		870165.23	21/07/2016
744	Mymensingh	Vill.Harti, P.O.Montalahat Kotwali, Mymensingh	Vill.Harti, P.O.Montalahat Kotwali, Mymensingh	2883	MSA	A.T.M. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN	do	258.74		870423.97	21/07/2016
745	Mymensingh	94/Kha Sharda Gush Road, Mymensingh	94/Kha Sharda Gush Road, Mymensingh	2962	MSA	MISS. NAZIBA BE GUM.	do	552		870975.97	21/07/2016
746	Mymensingh	Vill. Mazihaty, P.O.Alimnagar, Mymensingh	Vill. Mazihaty, P.O.Alimnagar, Mymensingh	3143	MSA	MD. ABDUS SHABUR	do	385.78		871361.75	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
747	Mymensingh	Sharif Market. Fulbaria	Sharif Market. Fulbaria	3389	MSA	A.K.M. MUFAZZAL HAQUE	do	170		871531.75	21/07/2016
748	Mymensingh	32/West, Shahid Jamal Hossain, Mymensingh	32/West, Shahid Jamal Hossain, Mymensingh	3410	MSA	ZAKIRUL FARID	do	307.53		871839.28	21/07/2016
749	Mymensingh	Asst.Judge Adalot, Haluaghat, Mymensingh	Asst.Judge Adalot, Haluaghat, Mymensingh	3415	MSA	MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM SARKER	do	236.22		872075.50	21/07/2016
750	Mymensingh	Shamiti Nur Dawa Khana Gulpukur Par, Mymensingh	Shamiti Nur Dawa Khana Gulpukur Par, Mymensingh	3590	MSA	USHA BAHUMUKHI SHAMABAI	N/A	641.89		872717.39	21/07/2016
751	Mymensingh	Jamia Arabia Makhjanul Ulummadrasha, Mymensingh	Jamia Arabia Makhjanul Ulummadrasha, Mymensingh	3677	MSA	ABDUS SAMAD	Not Available	386.4		873103.79	21/07/2016
752	Mymensingh	92/ Bag Mara Road, Mymensingh	92/ Bag Mara Road, Mymensingh	3736	MSA	MD.SALIM ULLAH	do	417.72		873521.51	21/07/2016
753	Mymensingh	V.D.P.Officer, Fulpur, Thana Parishad, Mymensingh	V.D.P.Officer, Fulpur, Thana Parishad, Mymensingh	3837	MSA	MD. GOLAM RASUL	do	480.26		874001.77	21/07/2016
754	Mymensingh	Vill. Katlashan, P.O.Alimnager kutualy, Mymensingh	Vill. Katlashan, P.O.Alimnager kutualy, Mymensingh	3838	MSA	ABU NUMAN MD. MOHIBUR	do	285.32		874287.09	21/07/2016
755	Mymensingh	Golgonda, Haji Bari, Mymensingh	Golgonda, Haji Bari, Mymensingh	4024	MSA	MD.SHAMSUL HAQUE	do	183.22		874470.31	21/07/2016
756	Mymensingh	Vill.Bashdi, P O.Asim, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	Vill.Bashdi, P O.Asim, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	4493	MSA	MD.MOIDAN ALI MONDAL	Md.Jomir Uddin Mondal	200.26		874670.57	21/07/2016
757	Mymensingh	12, Puruhita Para, Bapari Sowmills.Mymensingh	12, Puruhita Para, Bapari Sowmills.Mymensingh	4682	MSA	MD.ABDUL LATIF	Not Available	228.81		874899.38	21/07/2016
758	Mymensingh	Rodragram, Kazirshimla, Trishal, Mymensingh	Rodragram, Kazirshimla, Trishal, Mymensingh	4739	MSA	MD.ABUL KALAM AZAD	do	307.83		875207.21	21/07/2016
759	Mymensingh	Not Availabe	Not Availabe	4797	MSA	MD.ABUL HALIM CHY.	Alhaj Azim Uddin Chy.	273.69		875480.90	21/07/2016
760	Mymensingh	Vill.Maizhaty, P.O.Charpara,, Mymensingh	Vill.Maizhaty, P.O.Charpara,, Mymensingh	4913	MSA	MD. DELWAR HOSSAIN	Md.Nasrat Ali Mondal	490.42		875971.32	21/07/2016
761	Mymensingh	Gofergoan (Imam Bari) P.O.Go-Fergoan, Mymensingh	Gofergoan (Imam Bari) P.O.Go-Fergoan, Mymensingh	5128	MSA	MOW.MD.AMDAD UL LAH	Mow.Md.Alim Uddin	468.14		876439.46	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
762	Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Chan Miah Vill+P.O. Churkhai, Kutualy, Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Chan Miah Vill+P.O. Churkhai, Kutualy, Mymensingh	5141	MSA	MRS. MAZEDA KHATUN	Not Available	455.85		876895.31	21/07/2016
763	Mymensingh	C/O.American Express Bank Ltd18/20, Motijheel, Dhaka	C/O.American Express Bank Ltd18/20, Motijheel, Dhaka	5193	MSA	MD.SHAHID ULLAH	Md.Hurmatali	234.94		877130.25	21/07/2016
764	Mymensingh	D/O.Md.Abdul Goni House B-6/2, Recidential Area B.A.U, Mymensingh	D/O.Md.Abdul Goni House B-6/2, Recidential Area B.A.U, Mymensingh	5287	MSA	ANZUMAN ARA BEGUM	Not Available	348.67		877478.92	21/07/2016
765	Mymensingh	Po.Box-20407 Riyadh 11455 K.S.A	Po.Box-20407 Riyadh 11455 K.S.A	5365	MSA	MD.DELWAR HOSSAIN	Hossain Ali	835.7		878314.62	21/07/2016
766	Mymensingh	114 R.K.Mission Road, Sader, Mymensingh	114 R.K.Mission Road, Sader, Mymensingh	5387	MSA	MD.RAFIQR RAHMAN KHAN	Md.Reaz Uddin Khan	189.38		878504.00	21/07/2016
767	Mymensingh	Vill.Rudragram, P.O.Kazir-Shimla, Trishal, Mymensingh	Vill.Rudragram, P.O.Kazir-Shimla, Trishal, Mymensingh	5389	MSA	NAZRUL ISLAM	Md.Abu Nasor Akandh	217.97		878721.97	21/07/2016
768	Mymensingh	Dhanikhula, Charkumaria, Mymensingh	Dhanikhula, Charkumaria, Mymensingh	5523	MSA	MD.ABU TAHER	Md.Edris Ali	238.24		878960.21	21/07/2016
769	Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Khalwquzzaman Resorce Teacher, Shamaz Shaba adidapter	W/O.Md.Khalwquzzaman Resorce Teacher, Shamaz Shaba adidapter	5535	MSA	BEGUM SHAMSUN NAHER	Not Available	335.8		879296.01	21/07/2016
770	Mymensingh	Vill.Akua, (Sarder Bari)Sader, Mymensingh	Vill.Akua, (Sarder Bari)Sader, Mymensingh	5695	MSA	MD.GULAM MASTUFA	Md.Rustam Ali	218.44		879514.45	21/07/2016
771	Mymensingh	Vill+ P.O.Kolshaty, P.S.Kandua, Dist.Comilla	Vill+ P.O.Kolshaty, P.S.Kandua, Dist.Comilla	5722	MSA	MD.KHAIRUL KABIR NIAGI	Md.Taher Uddi	338.75		879853.20	21/07/2016
772	Mymensingh	27/Kha, Kachijuly Moszid Road, Mymensingh	27/Kha, Kachijuly Moszid Road, Mymensingh	5776	MSA	MD.AMINUL ISLAM	Md.Mofiz Uddin Sarker	171.6		880024.80	21/07/2016
773	Mymensingh	53, Boundary Road, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	53, Boundary Road, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	5842	MSA	SULTAN NAZMUL HYDER	Hossain Hyder	167.4		880192.20	21/07/2016
774	Mymensingh	Vill.Shosha Sanar Chalk, Mymensingh	Vill.Shosha Sanar Chalk, Mymensingh	6023	MSA	MD.HARUN-OR-RASHID	Late Abdul Gafur Mondal	955.01		881147.21	21/07/2016
775	Mymensingh	Research Asstt., BAU, Mymensingh	Research Asstt., BAU, Mymensingh	6066	MSA	MD.ABDUL MATIN	Md.Safir Uddin Khan	474.14		881621.35	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
776	Mymensingh	Gofergoan (imam Bari) P.O.Gofrgoan, Mymensingh	Gofergoan (imam Bari) P.O.Gofrgoan, Mymensingh	6166	MSA	MD.ABDUL MOZID	Mow.Md.Alim Uddin	366.64		881987.99	21/07/2016
777	Mymensingh	Moulana Abdul Jabbar VIII.Katlasen P.O.Alimnagar, Mymensingh	Moulana Abdul Jabbar VIII.Katlasen P.O.Alimnagar, Mymensingh	6211	MSA	MD.LUTFOR RAHMAN	Not Available	763.25		882751.24	21/07/2016
778	Mymensingh	M.O.Thana Health Complex, Nandail, Mymensingh	M.O.Thana Health Complex, Nandail, Mymensingh	6214	MSA	DR.TAZUL ISLAM	Late Meheraz Khan	410.78		883162.02	21/07/2016
779	Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Aslam Bagmara Medical Gate, Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Aslam Bagmara Medical Gate, Mymensingh	6275	MSA	MRS. PERVIN AKTER	Not Available	213.95		883375.97	21/07/2016
780	Mymensingh	Md.Abdul Mannan VIII.Alalpur, P.O.Shambugonj	Md.Abdul Mannan VIII.Alalpur, P.O.Shambugonj	6353	MSA	MD.ABDUL AZIZ	do	321.4		883697.37	21/07/2016
781	Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Tufazzal Hossain VIII.Nimtala, P.O.Gouripur, Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Tufazzal Hossain VIII.Nimtala, P.O.Gouripur, Mymensingh	6418	MSA	MRS.RABEA KHANAM	do	193.78		883891.15	21/07/2016
782	Mymensingh	VIII.Burarcha Kustia Para, Mymensingh	VIII.Burarcha Kustia Para, Mymensingh	6425	MSA	MOHD.ABUL MONSUR	Late Ruston Ali Sarker	845.94		884737.09	21/07/2016
783	Mymensingh	VIII.Manderbari, P.O.Paglajar, Mymensingh	VIII.Manderbari, P.O.Paglajar, Mymensingh	6447	MSA	MD.SHAHJAHAN & MRS.SAFIA	Not Available	454.54		885191.63	21/07/2016
784	Mymensingh	VIII.Khagdaher, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	VIII.Khagdaher, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	6457	MSA	MD.TARA MIA	Md.Abdul Goni	357.63		885549.26	21/07/2016
785	Mymensingh	Jamalpur Wapda Quarter, Jamalpur	Jamalpur Wapda Quarter, Jamalpur	6515	MSA	MD.SHAMSUDDIN AHMED	Late Shaik Fazor Ali Mun	329.55		885878.81	21/07/2016
786	Mymensingh	BAU, Mymensingh	BAU, Mymensingh	6522	MSA	MD.ABUL KALAM AZAD	Md.Karam Ali Howlader	773.61		886652.42	21/07/2016
787	Mymensingh	Head Master, Jahir Uddin High School, Mymensingh	Head Master, Jahir Uddin High School, Mymensingh	6570	MSA	MD.ATAUR RAHMAN	Md.Abdul Mannan Sarker,	440.21		887092.63	21/07/2016
788	Mymensingh	Golgonda, Haji Bari, Mymensingh	Golgonda, Haji Bari, Mymensingh	6598	MSA	MD.MUKTARUL ISLAM	Not Available	236.06		887328.69	21/07/2016
789	Mymensingh	15, Amrita Babu Road, Mymensingh	15, Amrita Babu Road, Mymensingh	6649	MSA	MD.DELWAR HOSSAIN	Md.Oju Miah Salai Ghar,	329.7		887658.39	21/07/2016
790	Mymensingh	8/C Jamir Munshi Lane, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	8/C Jamir Munshi Lane, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	6651	MSA	MD.NURUL ISLAM	Late Md.Muzammel Haque	510.97		888169.36	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
791	Mymensingh	Khandaker Mowludul Haque, Prof.Anadamuhan College, Mymensingh	Khandaker Mowludul Haque, Prof.Anadamuhan College, Mymensingh	6670	MSA	KHANDAKER MUZAHIDUL	Not Available	347.21		888516.57	21/07/2016
792	Mymensingh	VIII. Mazihaty, P.O.Alimnagar, Mymensingh	VIII. Mazihaty, P.O.Alimnagar, Mymensingh	6784	MSA	MD.MIRASH UDDIN	do	670.88		889187.45	21/07/2016
793	Mymensingh	Joint Account Gulki Bari Jami Moszid, Mymensingh	Joint Account Gulki Bari Jami Moszid, Mymensingh	6790	MSA	AL-FAZAL TAHBIL	N/A	191.23		889378.68	21/07/2016
794	Mymensingh	VIII.Dariapur, P.O.Gouripur, Mymensingh	VIII.Dariapur, P.O.Gouripur, Mymensingh	6858	MSA	MD.ABDUL MANNAN	Md.Abdul Khaleque	235.43		889614.11	21/07/2016
795	Mymensingh	VIII.Mohishmary, P.O.Moshiour Nagar Bazar, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	VIII.Mohishmary, P.O.Moshiour Nagar Bazar, Kotwaly, Mymensingh	7001	MSA	MOST SAHERA KHATUN	Not Available	730.07		890344.18	21/07/2016
796	Mymensingh	VIII.Sutiakhaly, P.O.Do. Kotwaly, Mymensingh	VIII.Sutiakhaly, P.O.Do. Kotwaly, Mymensingh	7036	MSA	MD. HANNAN	do	562.71		890906.89	21/07/2016
797	Mymensingh	VIII.Nowvanga, P.O.Voler Algi Gouripur, Mymensingh	VIII.Nowvanga, P.O.Voler Algi Gouripur, Mymensingh	7041	MSA	MD.MUKLESUR RAHMAN	do	534.85		891441.74	21/07/2016
798	Mymensingh	VIII.Mohish Tara P.O.Jonkabazar, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	VIII.Mohish Tara P.O.Jonkabazar, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	7098	MSA	MOST.RUMANA BEGUM	do	466.51		891908.25	21/07/2016
799	Mymensingh	Craft Instructor, T.R. (POWER) Polly Technic Institute, Mymesingh	Craft Instructor, T.R. (POWER) Polly Technic Institute, Mymesingh	7114	MSA	A.K.M.SHAFIQUUL ISLAM	do	593.49		892501.74	21/07/2016
800	Mymensingh	Charkumaria Dhanikhola Bazar, Mymensingh	Charkumaria Dhanikhola Bazar, Mymensingh	7148	MSA	MOMOTAZ BEGUM	do	559.87		893061.61	21/07/2016
801	Mymensingh	VIII.Molmol, P.O.Soterabari, Gaforgoan, Mymensingh	VIII.Molmol, P.O.Soterabari, Gaforgoan, Mymensingh	7230	MSA	A.K.M. TAZUL ISLAM KHAN	do	657.46		893719.07	21/07/2016
802	Mymensingh	VIII.Islampur, P.O.Mitamon, P.S.Mitamon, Kishorgonj	VIII.Islampur, P.O.Mitamon, P.S.Mitamon, Kishorgonj	7257	MSA	MD.ASAD BHUIYAN	do	474.47		894193.54	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
803	Mymensingh	111/1, S.A.Sarker Road, Mymensingh	111/1, S.A.Sarker Road, Mymensingh	7297	MSA	MOST. MOMTAZ BEGUM		435.24		894628.78	21/07/2016
804	Mymensingh	Censer N T.B.Hospital Shambugonj, Mymensingh	Censer N T.B.Hospital Shambugonj, Mymensingh	7330	MSA	MD.ABDUL MUTALEB	do	281.64		894910.42	21/07/2016
805	Mymensingh	140, Balash Pur Kewat Khali, kotwali, Mymensingh	140, Balash Pur Kewat Khali, kotwali, Mymensingh	7541	MSA	MRS.AMENA KHATUN	do	255.54		895165.96	21/07/2016
806	Mymensingh	Chapor Bari Purura Valuka, Mymensingh	Chapor Bari Purura Valuka, Mymensingh	7570	MSA	MD.ANOWAR HOSSAIN KHAN		775.03		895940.99	21/07/2016
807	Mymensingh	Kristopur, Mymensingh	Kristopur, Mymensingh	7579	MSA	MD.UZZAL	do	213.37		896154.36	21/07/2016
808	Mymensingh	P.O.Box No.3444 Buraidah	P.O.Box No.3444 Buraidah	7751	MSA	MD.ABUL KASHEM	do	216.68		896371.04	21/07/2016
809	Mymensingh	Kazir Bolsha Uchakhila Iswargonj, Mymensingh	Kazir Bolsha Uchakhila Iswargonj, Mymensingh	7867	MSA	MD.WAKIUR RAHMAN	do	192.66		896563.70	21/07/2016
810	Mymensingh	Kattal Bilboka Trisal, Mymensingh	Kattal Bilboka Trisal, Mymensingh	7939	MSA	MD.TOFAZZOL HOSSAIN	do	183.12		896746.82	21/07/2016
811	Mymensingh	L.G.E.D.Bhaban Patgodam, Mymensingh	L.G.E.D.Bhaban Patgodam, Mymensingh	7940	MSA	ANOWAR HOSSAIN	do	200.26		896947.08	21/07/2016
812	Mymensingh	B.A.U. Mymensingh, Mymensingh	B.A.U.Mymensingh, Mymensingh	7955	MSA	GENERAL FUND OF THE HAMJAH	N/A	661.66		897608.74	21/07/2016
813	Mymensingh	VIII.Tarati Charpara, P.O.Tarati Purba Para, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	VIII.Tarati Charpara, P.O.Tarati Purba Para, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	7959	MSA	MD.SIRAZUL ISLAM	Not Available	248.94		897857.68	21/07/2016
814	Mymensingh	310/Pa/Isha Kha Hall B.A.U, Mymensingh	310/Pa/Isha Kha Hall B.A.U, Mymensingh	7968	MSA	KAMRUNNAHAR	do	494.72		898352.40	21/07/2016
815	Mymensingh	11/A, Saheb Ali Road, Mymensingh	11/A, Saheb Ali Road, Mymensingh	8047	MSA	SHABANA	do	369.89		898722.29	21/07/2016
816	Mymensingh	Sahra, Dupakhula, Mymensingh	Sahra, Dupakhula, Mymensingh	8086	MSA	MD.AZIZUL HAQUE	do	261.27		898983.56	21/07/2016
817	Mymensingh	196, Kali Bari Raod, Mymesningh	196, Kali Bari Raod, Mymesningh	8088	MSA	KHALIFA MOHD. NAIM	do	211.21		899194.77	21/07/2016
818	Mymensingh	Sanbari, 139, Ali Monzil Mymensingh	Sanbari, 139, Ali Monzil Mymensingh	8171	MSA	MRS.AFRUZA YEASIN	do	531.01		899725.78	21/07/2016
819	Mymensingh	T.T.C.Mohila, Mymensingh	T.T.C.Mohila, Mymensingh	8190	MSA	MD.IDRIS ALI	do	350.29		900076.07	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
820	Mymensingh	VIII.Tarati Charpara, P.O.Tarati Purba Para, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	VIII.Tarati Charpara, P.O.Tarati Purba Para, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	8283	MSA	MD.ABU TAHER	do	565.74		900641.81	21/07/2016
821	Mymensingh	VIII.Chandimondap, P.O.Chachua Bazar, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	VIII.Chandimondap, P.O.Chachua Bazar, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	8321	MSA	MD.ABDUR KADIR	do	190.01		900831.82	21/07/2016
822	Mymensingh	Lec. Noagaon Govt. College, Noagaon	Lec. Noagaon Govt. College, Noagaon	8437	MSA	MD. NAZRUL ISLAM	do	928.8		901760.62	21/07/2016
823	Mymensingh	General Staff Officer-2 Mymensingh Cantonment, Mymensingh	General Staff Officer-2 Mymensingh Cantonment, Mymensingh	8460	MSA	MAJ.MD.QUAMRUL HASSAN	do	282.11		902042.73	21/07/2016
824	Mymensingh	Politechnic Staff Quarter, Mymensingh	Politechnic Staff Quarter, Mymensingh	8495	MSA	MD.SIRAJ-UD-DOULA	do	420.83		902463.56	21/07/2016
825	Mymensingh	VIII.Kazia Kanda, P.O.Fulpur, Mymensingh	VIII.Kazia Kanda, P.O.Fulpur, Mymensingh	8499	MSA	MD.SHAMSUDDIN	do	273.22		902736.78	21/07/2016
826	Mymensingh	Brack Office, Sadar, Dinajpur	Brack Office, Sadar, Dinajpur	8521	MSA	MD.SHAHIDUL AMIN	do	434.58		903171.36	21/07/2016
827	Mymensingh	32, Kalibari Bylane, Sadar, Mymensingh	32, Kalibari Bylane, Sadar, Mymensingh	8562	MSA	MRS.SALEHA AKTER	do	719.26		903890.62	21/07/2016
828	Mymensingh	VIII.Killatajpur, P.O.Do, Gouripur, Mymensingh	VIII.Killatajpur, P.O.Do, Gouripur, Mymensingh	8567	MSA	MRS.RUZINA KHANAM	do	462.15		904352.77	21/07/2016
829	Mymensingh	VIII. Kandigaon, P.O Muktagasa, Muktagasa, Mymensingh	VIII. Kandigaon, P.O Muktagasa, P.S Muktagasa, Mymensingh	8614	MSA	JOBAER HOSSAIN	do	786.91		905139.68	21/07/2016
830	Mymensingh	15/Jha Purbo Gohailkandi, Jamtala, Mymensingh	15/Jha Purbo Gohailkandi, Jamtala, Mymensingh	8632	MSA	KH TAHMINA AKTER	do	423.43		905563.11	21/07/2016
831	Mymensingh	Jangalia Alimnagar, Mymensingh	Jangalia Alimnagar, Mymensingh	8728	MSA	MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE	do	230.65		905793.76	21/07/2016
832	Mymensingh	98/I Baghmara Road, Mymensingh	98/I Baghmara Road, Mymensingh	8790	MSA	ABU MOKSUD KHAN	do	882.21		906675.97	21/07/2016
833	Mymensingh	Akua Morol Bari, Fulbaria Road, Mymensingh	Akua Morol Bari, Fulbaria Road, Mymensingh	8795	MSA	ABDUL GONI & AMINA BEGUM	do	680.54		907356.51	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
834	Mymensingh	Room No. C/6 Esha Kha Hall B. A. U. Mymensingh, Mymensingh	Room No. C/6 Esha Kha Hall B. A. U. Mymensingh, Mymensingh	8841	MSA	EMRAN ALI	do	267.77		907624.28	21/07/2016
835	Mymensingh	Principal, Birrampur Zannatul Ulomalim Madrasa, Gofakuri Bazar, Mymensingh	Principal, Birrampur Zannatul Ulomalim Madrasa, Gofakuri Bazar, Mymensingh	8862	MSA	MD. SAMSUL HOQ	do	194.73		907819.01	21/07/2016
836	Mymensingh	Maizbag Satihari Modhapara Maizbag Paspara, Mymensingh	Maizbag Satihari Modhapara Maizbag Paspara, Mymensingh	8876	MSA	HAFEJ MD. ANAS	do	210.27		908029.28	21/07/2016
837	Mymensingh	Raghobpur Do, Mymensingh	Raghobpur Do, Mymensingh	8886	MSA	MD. ABDUL MANNAN	do	247.98		908277.26	21/07/2016
838	Mymensingh	13, Hamid Uddin Road, Mymensingh	13, Hamid Uddin Road, Mymensingh	8889	MSA	AHMMAD MOSTAFA	do	277.64		908554.90	21/07/2016
839	Mymensingh	Kewatkhali, Mymensingh	Kewatkhali, Mymensingh	8955	MSA	MUHAMMAD KHALILUR RAHMAN	do	366.81		908921.71	21/07/2016
840	Mymensingh	Fisharies Extention Project Haluaghat, Mymensingh	Fisharies Extention Project Haluaghat, Mymensingh	8975	MSA	MD.NURUL ALAM	do	687.12		909608.83	21/07/2016
841	Mymensingh	House No. F-3/1, B.A.U. Mymensingh	House No. F-3/1, B.A.U. Mymensingh	8994	MSA	MD. JAHIRUL QUIYUM	do	665.39		910274.22	21/07/2016
842	Mymensingh	Teachers Training College, Mymensingh	Teachers Training College, Mymensingh	8997	MSA	MD. HELAL UDDIN	do	404.45		910678.67	21/07/2016
843	Mymensingh	88/C Brahmapalli, Mymensingh	88/C Brahmapalli, Mymensingh	9038	MSA	MD. SOHEL	do	600.46		911279.13	21/07/2016
844	Mymensingh	Pari/Ba-1/1 Bina Colony, Mymensingh	Pari/Ba-1/1 Bina Colony, Mymensingh	9048	MSA	AHMED SABBIR	do	185.61		911464.74	21/07/2016
845	Mymensingh	53 No. Purohitpara, Mymensingh	53 No. Purohitpara, Mymensingh	9131	MSA	MD. RAJAB ALI	do	630.64		912095.38	21/07/2016
846	Mymensingh	46/Ga College Road, Mymensingh	46/Ga College Road, Mymensingh	9164	MSA	MD. ABDULLAH AL MASUKI	do	486.11		912581.49	21/07/2016
847	Mymensingh	Maizbari Rahmatpur, Mymensingh	Maizbari Rahmatpur, Mymensingh	9166	MSA	MAIZBARI	do	176.42		912757.91	21/07/2016
848	Mymensingh	Agrani Bank Area Office Mymensingh	Agrani Bank Area Office Mymensingh	9168	MSA	S.M. MONIRUL ISLAM CHISTI	do	196.14		912954.05	21/07/2016
849	Mymensingh	Bisampur, Jatrabari, Dhaka	Bisampur, Jatrabari, Dhaka	9183	MSA	MD. RUKUNUZZAMAN	do	185.26		913139.31	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
850	Mymensingh	64/A Baghmara Doulat Munsil Road, Sadar, Mymensingh	64/A Baghmara Doulat Munsil Road, Sadar, Mymensingh	9198	MSA	MD. RASHEDUL ISLAM AKAND	do	186.72		913326.03	21/07/2016
851	Mymensingh	Akua Madrasa Quarter, Mymensingh	Akua Madrasa Quarter, Mymensingh	9217	MSA	MD. FAKHRUL ISLAM	do	210.44		913536.47	21/07/2016
852	Mymensingh	77/1 Krisnopur, Mymensingh	77/1 Krisnopur, Mymensingh	9223	MSA	NAHIDA NASRIN	do	186.9		913723.37	21/07/2016
853	Mymensingh	Upazila Parisad Chattar Trisal, Mymensingh	Upazila Parisad Chattar Trisal, Mymensingh	9227	MSA	SEVEN MEMBERS AL AMIN SAMITI	N/A	241.64		913965.01	21/07/2016
854	Mymensingh	Dhanikhola Dakhin Vatipara, Mymensingh	Dhanikhola Dakhin Vatipara, Mymensingh	9228	MSA	MD. AMINUL ISLAM KHAN	do	414.96		914379.97	21/07/2016
855	Mymensingh	Alico, Mymensingh	Alico, Mymensingh	9229	MSA	PROVASH MONDAL	do	296.9		914676.87	21/07/2016
856	Mymensingh	Kanhor Boilor, Mymensingh	Kanhor Boilor, Mymensingh	9234	MSA	M. HARUN	do	186.9		914863.77	21/07/2016
857	Mymensingh	Paguli Tarakanda, Mymensingh	Paguli Tarakanda, Mymensingh	9270	MSA	MD. SHAMSUL ALAM	do	262.68		915126.45	21/07/2016
858	Mymensingh	15 K.R Sarket, BAU, Mymensingh	15 K.R Sarket, BAU, Mymensingh	9278	MSA	MD. ABDUL MANNAN	do	190.01		915316.46	21/07/2016
859	Mymensingh	Golganda, Mymensingh	Golganda, Mymensingh	9284	MSA	MD. MUKHLESUR RAHMAN	do	272.72		915589.18	21/07/2016
860	Mymensingh	Gopalnagar Char Ghagra, Mymensingh	Gopalnagar Char Ghagra, Mymensingh	9298	MSA	NUR MOHAMMAD	do	183.74		915772.92	21/07/2016
861	Mymensingh	6 Khagdor, Mymensingh	6 Khagdor, Mymensingh	9302	MSA	ASHRAFUN NAHAR RETINA	do	970.97		916743.89	21/07/2016
862	Mymensingh	Radhakanai Furkanabad, Mymensingh	Radhakanai Furkanabad, Mymensingh	9303	MSA	MD. TAJUL ISLAM BILLAL	do	580.33		917324.22	21/07/2016
863	Mymensingh	6/96 Sarda Ghosh Road, Mymensingh	6/96 Sarda Ghosh Road, Mymensingh	9304	MSA	MD. HAIDER ALI	do	247.98		917572.20	21/07/2016
864	Mymensingh	Char Anandi Pur Char Kharicha, Mymensingh	Char Anandi Pur Char Kharicha, Mymensingh	9320	MSA	MD. ASADUZZAMAN	do	665.86		918238.06	21/07/2016
865	Mymensingh	Charpara, Mymensingh	Charpara, Mymensingh	9323	MSA	MD. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN	do	857.57		919095.63	21/07/2016
866	Mymensingh	Kathal Bazar, Mymensingh	Kathal Bazar, Mymensingh	9329	MSA	MD. ABDUL WADUD	do	390.96		919486.59	21/07/2016
867	Mymensingh	76 Jail Road, Mymensingh	76 Jail Road, Mymensingh	9332	MSA	MD. REZAUL HOSSAIN	do	192.52		919679.11	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
868	Mymensingh	Chamir Plaza, Charpara Moar Mymensingh	Chamir Plaza, Charpara Moar Mymensingh	9334	MSA	RETINA MEDICAL COACHING	N/A	904.29		920583.40	21/07/2016
869	Mymensingh	41/5 Vati Kasar, Mymensingh	41/5 Vati Kasar, Mymensingh	9337	MSA	ABDUL HALIM SARKER	do	533.81		921117.21	21/07/2016
870	Mymensingh	Chamir Plaza, Charpara Moar Mymensingh	Chamir Plaza, Charpara Moar Mymensingh	9340	MSA	MD. SHAFIQUUL ISLAM	do	922.87		922040.08	21/07/2016
871	Mymensingh	71/1, Ramkrishna Mission Road, Mymensingh	71/1, Ramkrishna Mission Road, Mymensingh	9349	MSA	A.K.M.MAZHARUL HAQUE	do	341.36		922381.44	21/07/2016
872	Mymensingh	Vill.Noljura, P.O.Birishiri Durgapur, Mymensingh	Vill.Noljura, P.O.Birishiri Durgapur, Mymensingh	9350	MSA	MRS.RAIHANA TASLIM	do	198.61		922580.05	21/07/2016
873	Mymensingh	Badekalpa, Mymensingh	Badekalpa, Mymensingh	9352	MSA	MD. ABDUR RAHMAN	do	563.84		923143.89	21/07/2016
874	Mymensingh	Kajaikata Sakla, Mymensingh	Kajaikata Sakla, Mymensingh	9358	MSA	MD. ABDUS SALIM	do	264.5		923408.39	21/07/2016
875	Mymensingh	68 Krisnopur, Mymensingh	68 Krisnopur, Mymensingh	9360	MSA	MOHAMMAD MASUM	do	186.9		923595.29	21/07/2016
876	Mymensingh	Sayedgram, Kherujani, Mymensingh	Sayedgram, Kherujani, Mymensingh	9383	MSA	MD NURNABI KAISAR	do	188.45		923783.74	21/07/2016
877	Mymensingh	Sayedgram Kheruyajani, Mymensingh	Sayedgram Kheruyajani, Mymensingh	9393	MSA	MD KABIRUL ISLAM	do	290.98		924074.72	21/07/2016
878	Mymensingh	Bagicharpur Latifpur, Sherpur	Bagicharpur Latifpur, Sherpur	9395	MSA	MD ABUL KHAYER	do	188.45		924263.17	21/07/2016
879	Mymensingh	565, Miahpara Gopalganj, Gopalganj	565, Miahpara Gopalganj, Gopalganj	9396	MSA	ABDUL ALIM JEWEL	do	179.35		924442.52	21/07/2016
880	Mymensingh	Dari Kustia Bidyaganj, Mymensingh	Dari Kustia Bidyaganj, Mymensingh	9399	MSA	MD NURE ALAM KHAN	do	188.45		924630.97	21/07/2016
881	Mymensingh	332, Shahjalal Hall, BAU Mymensingh	332, Shahjalal Hall, BAU Mymensingh	9400	MSA	SHAH MD MANIR HOSSEN	do	240.87		924871.84	21/07/2016
882	Mymensingh	209, Charpara, Mymensingh	209, Charpara, Mymensingh	9411	MSA	MD AL AMIN HAQ	do	211.87		925083.71	21/07/2016
883	Mymensingh	Gandrapa Shanki Para, Mymensingh	Gandrapa Shanki Para, Mymensingh	9420	MSA	NILUFAR YASMIN	do	340.72		925424.43	21/07/2016
884	Mymensingh	102/A, Boundary Road Akuya Madrasa Quarter, Mymensingh	102/A, Boundary Road Akuya Madrasa Quarter, Mymensingh	9421	MSA	MD RAFIQUUL ISLAM	do	183.74		925608.17	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
885	Mymensingh	70, R.K.Misson Road Mymensingh, Mymensingh	70, R.K.Misson Road Mymensingh, Mymensingh	9436	MSA	ALORONI BAHUMUKHI SAMBAY	N/A	347.9		925956.07	21/07/2016
886	Mymensingh	5, Mrituanjay School Road, Mymensingh	5, Mrituanjay School Road, Mymensingh	9438	MSA	ABU SELIM	do	213.37		926169.44	21/07/2016
887	Mymensingh	Santoshpur Haidarpur, Mymensingh	Santoshpur Haidarpur, Mymensingh	9446	MSA	MD FAZLUL HAQ	do	717.77		926887.21	21/07/2016
888	Mymensingh	Dari Kustia Bidyaganj, Mymensingh	Dari Kustia Bidyaganj, Mymensingh	9490	MSA	ABU TAHER, KAMAL& A.AHAD	do	200.26		927087.47	21/07/2016
889	Mymensingh	Kulkandi, Jamalpur	Kulkandi, Jamalpur	9513	MSA	S.M. SORWAR ALAM	do	731.37		927818.84	21/07/2016
890	Mymensingh	C.M.H. Dhaka Cantontment	C.M.H. Dhaka Cantontment	9529	MSA	MD GOLAM RABBANI	do	484.65		928303.49	21/07/2016
891	Mymensingh	Modina Traders 16, Chalk Bazar, Mymensingh	Modina Traders 16, Chalk Bazar, Mymensingh	9564	MSA	MIR ASHIQUL ISLAM	do	264.5		928567.99	21/07/2016
892	Mymensingh	66/5, Bagmara Road, Kotwali, Mymensingh	66/5, Bagmara Road, Kotwali, Mymensingh	9567	MSA	MD.MOKSUDUL ALAM	do	371.33		928939.32	21/07/2016
893	Mymensingh	VIII.Badihati, P.O.Jagatgonj, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	VIII.Badihati, P.O.Jagatgonj, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	9570	MSA	MD.MUFAZZAL HOSSAIN	do	311.79		929251.11	21/07/2016
894	Mymensingh	Cantonment Public School Colleg Momenshahi Cantonment	Cantonment Public School Colleg Momenshahi Cantonment	9578	MSA	MD ANWARUL ISLAM	do	296.57		929547.68	21/07/2016
895	Mymensingh	Putizan Debgram	Putizan Debgram	9585	MSA	LUTFUN NAHAR	do	660.73		930208.41	21/07/2016
896	Mymensingh	47, Guhail Kandi, Mymensingh	47, Guhail Kandi, Mymensingh	9589	MSA	MD ZAKARIA MAHMUD	do	246.89		930455.30	21/07/2016
897	Mymensingh	777, 2no Medical College Sadar, Mymensingh	777, 2no Medical College Sadar, Mymensingh	9606	MSA	MRS SELINA AKTER	do	417.43		930872.73	21/07/2016
898	Mymensingh	B.Mirzapur Khoaksa, Kushtia	B.Mirzapur Khoaksa, Kushtia	9614	MSA	K.M.SAIDUR RAHMAN	do	348.98		931221.71	21/07/2016
899	Mymensingh	Kaiyar Chala Bhalukjan, Mymensingh	Kaiyar Chala Bhalukjan, Mymensingh	9616	MSA	MD RUHUL AMIN	do	373.01		931594.72	21/07/2016
900	Mymensingh	42, Charpara Medical College, Mymensingh	42, Charpara Medical College, Mymensingh	9662	MSA	MD ABUL HASHIM	do	222.69		931817.41	21/07/2016
901	Mymensingh	Hatibanda Goaradap, Jamalpur	Hatibanda Goaradap, Jamalpur	9681	MSA	MD SAIDUR RAHMAN	do	56.98		931874.39	21/07/2016
902	Mymensingh	Maijbari Rahmatpur Bazar, Mymensingh	Maijbari Rahmatpur Bazar, Mymensingh	9685	MSA	ISLAMI SOMAJ UNNAYAN MAJLISH	N/A	486.23		932360.62	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
903	Mymensingh	Gusta Charpara, Mymensingh	Gusta Charpara, Mymensingh	9706	MSA	MD MAHFUZUL HOSSAIN	Not Available	476.7		932837.32	21/07/2016
904	Mymensingh	57, Kazi Nazrul Islam Road Islamic Foundation	57, Kazi Nazrul Islam Road Islamic Foundation	9739	MSA	MD SHAHIDULLAH	do	388.38		933225.70	21/07/2016
905	Mymensingh	Putiakhali Bidyaganj, Mymensingh	Putiakhali Bidyaganj, Mymensingh	9743	MSA	SAWPAN KUMAR GOASH	do	193.14		933418.84	21/07/2016
906	Mymensingh	21, Kali Bari Lane, Mymensingh	21, Kali Bari Lane, Mymensingh	9756	MSA	MD NURUL AMIN PATWARI	do	486.77		933905.61	21/07/2016
907	Mymensingh	Mukhi, Mymensingh	Mukhi, Mymensingh	9765	MSA	MD MUJIBUL HAQ	do	216.34		934121.95	21/07/2016
908	Mymensingh	84, Tann Bazar, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	84, Tann Bazar, Muktagacha, Mymensingh	9783	MSA	AMIN AHMMED	do	402.99		934524.94	21/07/2016
909	Mymensingh	Doladhia, Mymensingh	Doladhia, Mymensingh	9808	MSA	KOHINUR BEGUM	do	271.32		934796.26	21/07/2016
910	Mymensingh	Gusta Charpara, Mymensingh	Gusta Charpara, Mymensingh	9812	MSA	ABUL KADER	do	193.14		934989.40	21/07/2016
911	Mymensingh	26, Kali Bari Len, Mymensingh	26, Kali Bari Len, Mymensingh	9829	MSA	DILRUBA AKTER KHATUN	do	193.14		935182.54	21/07/2016
912	Mymensingh	VIII.Badihati, P.O.Jagatgonj, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	VIII.Badihati, P.O.Jagatgonj, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	9835	MSA	MST JABENUR AKTER	do	544.25		935726.79	21/07/2016
913	Mymensingh	Kathal Bazar, Mymensingh	Kathal Bazar, Mymensingh	9843	MSA	HAZRAT KHUBAIB (R) CENTRE	N/A	55.43		935782.22	21/07/2016
914	Mymensingh	76 Jail Road, Mymensingh	76 Jail Road, Mymensingh	9846	MSA	MD MOBARAK HOSSEN	do	476.7		936258.92	21/07/2016
915	Mymensingh	Gandrapa Shanki Para, Mymensingh	Gandrapa Shanki Para, Mymensingh	9848	MSA	MD RAFIQUOL ISLAM	do	186.9		936445.82	21/07/2016
916	Mymensingh	Rittiwalah Para 82/C, Mymensingh	Rittiwalah Para 82/C, Mymensingh	9864	MSA	MD SAIFUL ISLAM	do	316.62		936762.44	21/07/2016
917	Mymensingh	Rajanigandha, Bhatikashor, Mymensingh	Rajanigandha, Bhatikashor, Mymensingh	9876	MSA	FARHANA YEASMIN	do	185.26		936947.70	21/07/2016
918	Mymensingh	Chowrangir More, Sadar, Mymensingh	Chowrangir More, Sadar, Mymensingh	9877	MSA	MD.MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN	do	199.2		937146.90	21/07/2016
919	Mymensingh	5/Cha/2, Auter Stadium, Mymensingh	5/Cha/2, Auter Stadium, Mymensingh	9892	MSA	MD MAHBUBUL HAQ	do	191.55		937338.45	21/07/2016
920	Mymensingh	Senbari (164) Nasirabad, Mymensingh	Senbari (164) Nasirabad, Mymensingh	9902	MSA	MD SHAMIM SARUAR	do	186.9		937525.35	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
921	Mymensingh	88, Maskanda Technical Sadar, Mymensingh	88, Maskanda Technical Sadar, Mymensingh	9903	MSA	MAOLANA MOAZZEM HOSSEN	do	549.24		938074.59	21/07/2016
922	Mymensingh	3/19/2, Balashpur, Kewatkhali, Mymensingh	3/19/2, Balashpur, Kewatkhali, Mymensingh	9921	MSA	SHAMSUN NAHAR (PAPI)	do	510.32		938584.91	21/07/2016
923	Mymensingh	424, Uttar Kachi Para Mirpur, Mymensingh	424, Uttar Kachi Para Mirpur, Mymensingh	9924	MSA	SHAIKH FARID UDDIN AHMMED	do	194.54		938779.45	21/07/2016
924	Mymensingh	Zorbaria, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	Zorbaria, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	9927	MSA	MD ANISUR RAHMAN	do	183.74		938963.19	21/07/2016
925	Mymensingh	Balian Mohammad Nagar, Mymensingh	Balian Mohammad Nagar, Mymensingh	9934	MSA	MD NURUL AMIN	do	445.76		939408.95	21/07/2016
926	Mymensingh	Patt Gudham, Att Anni Pukur Par. Sadar, Mymensingh	Patt Gudham, Att Anni Pukur Par. Sadar, Mymensingh	9938	MSA	S.M.ALI AKBAR	do	511.47		939920.42	21/07/2016
927	Mymensingh	46/D, Padri Mission Road, Sadar, kotwali, Mymensingh	46/D, Padri Mission Road, Sadar, kotwali, Mymensingh	9940	MSA	MAHMUDA AKTER FULESA	do	443.38		940363.80	21/07/2016
928	Mymensingh	Khagati Shanki Bhanga, Mymensingh	Khagati Shanki Bhanga, Mymensingh	9945	MSA	SHAMSUN NAHAR (SOMA)	do	382.91		940746.71	21/07/2016
929	Mymensingh	Upazilla Education Office Khadimnogor, Sylhet	Upazilla Education Office Khadimnogor, Sylhet	9948	MSA	MD SHAHIDUR RAHMAN	do	323.01		941069.72	21/07/2016
930	Mymensingh	96/A/2 Mymensingh	96/A/2 Mymensingh	9954	MSA	AMINUL ISLAM KHAN	do	549.74		941619.46	21/07/2016
931	Mymensingh	169/E, R.K.Mission Road, Mymensingh	169/E, R.K.Mission Road, Mymensingh	9961	MSA	MD MOBARRAK HOSSEN	do	346.87		941966.33	21/07/2016
932	Mymensingh	13/Ka, Pandit Para(3rd Floor) Mymensingh	13/Ka, Pandit Para(3rd Floor) Mymensingh	9973	MSA	MD.TAZUL ISLAM	do	186.9		942153.23	21/07/2016
933	Mymensingh	VIII.Modanpur(Fakirpara) P.O.Modanpur Bazar, Netrakona	VIII.Modanpur(Fakirpara) P.O.Modanpur Bazar, Netrakona	9986	MSA	MD.HAMIDUR RHAMAN	do	265.12		942418.35	21/07/2016
934	Mymensingh	Kaltasen Alia Madrasa Alim Nagar, Mymensingh	Kaltasen Alia Madrasa Alim Nagar, Mymensingh	9995	MSA	MD ABUL FAYEZ	do	246.89		942665.24	21/07/2016
935	Mymensingh	Youth Training Centre, Jhalkathi Bashanta, Jhalkathi	Youth Training Centre, Jhalkathi Bashanta, Jhalkathi	10009	MSA	MIZANUR RAHMAN	do	591.7		943256.94	21/07/2016
936	Mymensingh	Dhigarkanda Amlitala	Dhigarkanda Amlitala	10021	MSA	MD MOTASIM BILLAH	do	193.48		943450.42	21/07/2016
937	Mymensingh	Haji Helal Uddin High School Khicha	Haji Helal Uddin High School Khicha	10029	MSA	MD AZIZUR RAHMAN TALUKDER	do	184.76		943635.18	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
938	Mymensingh	Shaheb Nagar Sohagi, Mymensingh	Shaheb Nagar Sohagi, Mymensingh	10033	MSA	MD GOLAM SARWAR	do	256.46		943891.64	21/07/2016
939	Mymensingh	Uzan Ghagra Dhapunia, Mymensingh	Uzan Ghagra Dhapunia, Mymensingh	10035	MSA	MOHAMMAD SHAH JAMAL	do	390.64		944282.28	21/07/2016
940	Mymensingh	Zamirapara Do, Mymensingh	Zamirapara Do, Mymensingh	10040	MSA	MD ABDUS SABUR TASLIM	do	235.27		944517.55	21/07/2016
941	Mymensingh	78, No Porhit Para, Mymensingh	78, No Porhit Para, Mymensingh	10051	MSA	MD OBAIDUR RAHMAN (SHAMIM)	do	186.9		944704.45	21/07/2016
942	Mymensingh	Baliapara Kathdaula, Mymensingh	Baliapara Kathdaula, Mymensingh	10062	MSA	MD ABDUL KAIYUM	do	389		945093.45	21/07/2016
943	Mymensingh	Bhati Ghagra Char Ghagra, Mymensingh	Bhati Ghagra Char Ghagra, Mymensingh	10071	MSA	MD AZIZUR RAHMAN	do	389		945482.45	21/07/2016
944	Mymensingh	48-A/1, Baghmara Road Sadar, Mymensingh	48-A/1, Baghmara Road Sadar, Mymensingh	10074	MSA	MOMTAZ PARVIN	do	185.26		945667.71	21/07/2016
945	Mymensingh	31, No Sehra Zoarpukur Par, Mymensingh	31, No Sehra Zoarpukur Par, Mymensingh	10079	MSA	UMME HAFSA	do	390.64		946058.35	21/07/2016
946	Mymensingh	Bagan Bagan, Mymensingh	Bagan Bagan, Mymensingh	10092	MSA	MD MOZAMMEL HAQ	do	185.26		946243.61	21/07/2016
947	Mymensingh	Akuya Dakhin Para, Mymensingh	Akuya Dakhin Para, Mymensingh	10095	MSA	MD SAFIR UDDIN	do	390.64		946634.25	21/07/2016
948	Mymensingh	Mallgudam(Railway Quarter) Shwadeshi Bazar, Mymensingh	Mallgudam(Railway Quarter) Shwadeshi Bazar, Mymensingh	10097	MSA	SHAHNAJ	do	185.26		946819.51	21/07/2016
949	Mymensingh	Sonargao Chikashi, Bogra	Sonargao Chikashi, Bogra	10105	MSA	MD ABDUL HALIM	do	571.1		947390.61	21/07/2016
950	Mymensingh	Uttar Naya Para Dhala, Mymensingh	Uttar Naya Para Dhala, Mymensingh	10109	MSA	MD MAHBUB ALAM	do	185.26		947575.87	21/07/2016
951	Mymensingh	75, No Zail Road, Mymensingh	75, No Zail Road, Mymensingh	10112	MSA	MD OMAR FARUQ KHAN	do	188.45		947764.32	21/07/2016
952	Mymensingh	254, Doladia, Mymensingh	254, Doladia, Mymensingh	10124	MSA	MD.SHAHJAHAN ALAMGIR	do	389		948153.32	21/07/2016
953	Mymensingh	Itakhola, Kachijuli, Mymensingh	Itakhola, Kachijuli, Mymensingh	10129	MSA	RUBAIA YASMIN	do	429.9		948583.22	21/07/2016
954	Mymensingh	Chotto Bazar, Mymensingh	Chotto Bazar, Mymensingh	10130	MSA	MD MANJURUL ISLAM	do	389		948972.22	21/07/2016
955	Mymensingh	Akua (firoz Library Mour), Mymensingh	Akua (firoz Library Mour), Mymensingh	10134	MSA	MD.ATIKULLAH	do	183.74		949155.96	21/07/2016
956	Mymensingh	Pererchar Magan, Netrakona	Pererchar Magan, Netrakona	10135	MSA	N.MD.ABU SADEK	do	227.44		949383.40	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
957	Mymensingh	Maizhati Alimnagar, Mamysingh	Maizhati Alimnagar, Mamysingh	10140	MSA	MD.NAZRUL ISLAM	do	585.41		949968.81	21/07/2016
958	Mymensingh	Roypasha Dauldangsa, Mymensingh	Roypasha Dauldangsa, Mymensingh	10144	MSA	TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN	do	315.54		950284.35	21/07/2016
959	Mymensingh	Fulbaria, Mymensingh	Fulbaria, Mymensingh	10156	MSA	MD.RAMZAN ALI	do	541.45		950825.80	21/07/2016
960	Mymensingh	Churkhai, Mymensingh	Churkhai, Mymensingh	10168	MSA	BABUL HOSSAIN	do	261.57		951087.37	21/07/2016
961	Mymensingh	Balashpur, Kewaykhali, Mymensingh	Balashpur, Kewaykhali, Mymensingh	10169	MSA	A.F.M.FAZLUL HAQ	do	188.45		951275.82	21/07/2016
962	Mymensingh	Katlasen Bazar Noor Masjid, Mymensingh	Katlasen Bazar Noor Masjid, Mymensingh	10178	MSA	MOHAMMED ALI	do	251.38		951527.20	21/07/2016
963	Mymensingh	54, Golki Bari, Mymensingh	54, Golki Bari, Mymensingh	10185	MSA	MAHZABIN AHMED	do	245.5		951772.70	21/07/2016
964	Mymensingh	60, J.C.Goha Road, Mymensingh	60, J.C.Goha Road, Mymensingh	10195	MSA	ELIZA SULTANA	do	263.98		952036.68	21/07/2016
965	Mymensingh	Dhanikhola Uzan Vatipara Bazar, Mymensingh	Dhanikhola Uzan Vatipara Bazar, Mymensingh	10211	MSA	ROUSHAN ARA BEGUM	do	416.63		952453.31	21/07/2016
966	Mymensingh	33, C.K.Gosh Road, Mymensingh	33, C.K.Gosh Road, Mymensingh	10230	MSA	MD.FAKHRUDDIN AHMED	do	176.3		952629.61	21/07/2016
967	Mymensingh	Badihati Jagatgonj Bazar, Mymensingh	Badihati Jagatgonj Bazar, Mymensingh	10236	MSA	HELALUDDIN	do	263.66		952893.27	21/07/2016
968	Mymensingh	Poultry Biologics Unit	Poultry Biologics Unit	10242	MSA	POULTRY BIOLOGICS UNIT	N/A	183.74		953077.01	21/07/2016
969	Mymensingh	13/6, Poruhitpara, Mymensingh	13/6, Poruhitpara, Mymensingh	10244	MSA	ALHAJ MD.JAMALUDDIN	Not Available	366.99		953444.00	21/07/2016
970	Mymensingh	Chorkhai Chorkhai Bazar, Mymensingh	Chorkhai Chorkhai Bazar, Mymensingh	10245	MSA	MRS.SHAPLA	do	179.35		953623.35	21/07/2016
971	Mymensingh	Baraigram Ahmadabad, Mymensingh	Baraigram Ahmadabad, Mymensingh	10262	MSA	MD.NESARUDDIN AHMED	do	185.26		953808.61	21/07/2016
972	Mymensingh	30/C, Golkibari, Mymensingh	30/C, Golkibari, Mymensingh	10270	MSA	ASHRAFUL AMBIA	do	185.26		953993.87	21/07/2016
973	Mymensingh	Upazila Krishi Office, Mymensingh	Upazila Krishi Office, Mymensingh	10272	MSA	MD.AFZAL HOSSAIN	do	185.26		954179.13	21/07/2016
974	Mymensingh	Mahmudpur Nama, Mymensingh	Mahmudpur Nama, Mymensingh	10294	MSA	NAEK MD.MUSA AKONDA	do	349.16		954528.29	21/07/2016
975	Mymensingh	Jorbaria Fulbaria, Mymensingh	Jorbaria Fulbaria, Mymensingh	10297	MSA	MD.MOKBUL HOSSAIN	do	258.01		954786.30	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
976	Mymensingh	20, College Road, Mymensingh	20, College Road, Mymensingh	10299	MSA	MD.MAHFUZUL HAQUE TUSHER	do	183.74		954970.04	21/07/2016
977	Mymensingh	12, Jamir Monsi Lane, Mymensingh	12, Jamir Monsi Lane, Mymensingh	10309	MSA	MD.FARIDULLAH	do	185.26		955155.30	21/07/2016
978	Mymensingh	W/O.Md.Rafiqul Islam Rajapur, Sherpur	W/O.Md.Rafiqul Islam Rajapur, Sherpur	10320	MSA	MRS.AMINA ISLAM	do	479.78		955635.08	21/07/2016
979	Mymensingh	Chowder Fulbaria, Mymensingh	Chowder Fulbaria, Mymensingh	10321	MSA	MAHFUZUL HAQ	do	182.78		955817.86	21/07/2016
980	Mymensingh	52, Akua Patan Bari, Mymensingh	52, Akua Patan Bari, Mymensingh	10332	MSA	MD.RASEL	do	271.94		956089.80	21/07/2016
981	Mymensingh	8/1 Charpara, Mymensingh	8/1 Charpara, Mymensingh	10336	MSA	ANITA RANI DEVONATH	do	531.67		956621.47	21/07/2016
982	Mymensingh	Chowder, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	Chowder, Fulbaria, Mymensingh	10340	MSA	MD.ALAUDDIN	do	486.77		957108.24	21/07/2016
983	Mymensingh	Satpai (addapak Para) Netrakona	Satpai (addapak Para) Netrakona	10341	MSA	MAHBUBUR RAHMAN	do	183.74		957291.98	21/07/2016
984	Mymensingh	10, Zila School Road, Mymensingh	10, Zila School Road, Mymensingh	10342	MSA	SHAHANA MERIN	do	570.62		957862.60	21/07/2016
985	Mymensingh	Police Line, Mymensingh	Police Line, Mymensingh	10343	MSA	MRS.HAZERA BEGUM RANI	do	558.77		958421.37	21/07/2016
986	Mymensingh	Paikura Chandighar, Netrakona	Paikura Chandighar, Netrakona	10344	MSA	MD.ADAM SHAFI	do	559.44		958980.81	21/07/2016
987	Mymensingh	58/A, Kristapur, Mymensingh	58/A, Kristapur, Mymensingh	10347	MSA	REHANA BEGUM	do	366		959346.81	21/07/2016
988	Mymensingh	T.T.College, Mymensingh	T.T.College, Mymensingh	10349	MSA	TAHMINA HOSSAIN	do	183.74		959530.55	21/07/2016
989	Mymensingh	Sutiakhali, Mymensingh	Sutiakhali, Mymensingh	10354	MSA	JUNA RANI SAHA	do	183.74		959714.29	21/07/2016
990	Mymensingh	Purasolua Kamal Pur	Purasolua Kamal Pur	10720	MSA	MD HASAN MIZANUR RAHMAN	do	179.35		959893.64	21/07/2016
991	Mymensingh	73/1, Fisheri Office Bylen, Maskanda, Mymensingh	73/1, Fisheri Office Bylen, Maskanda, Mymensingh	10734	MSA	FARID AL ISLAM	do	336.02		960229.66	21/07/2016
992	Mymensingh	34 Dhuladia Kotuali, Mymensingh	34 Dhuladia Kotuali, Mymensingh	10798	MSA	MD MIZANUR RAHMAN	do	955.19		961184.85	21/07/2016
993	Mymensingh	Kumirkhola Baitush Sharif Babhanipur	Kumirkhola Baitush Sharif Babhanipur	10909	MSA	MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM KHAN	do	713.69		961898.54	21/07/2016
994	Mymensingh	104/A, Jafrabad Mohammadpur, Mymensingh	104/A, Jafrabad Mohammadpur, Mymensingh	10912	MSA	MD SAKIR HOSSEN	do	190.01		962088.55	21/07/2016
995	Mymensingh	52, No C.K.Goash Road, Mymensingh	52, No C.K.Goash Road, Mymensingh	10917	MSA	MAHBUBUR RAHMAN	do	286.43		962374.98	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
996	Mymensingh	27, No Rambabu Road, Mymensingh	27, No Rambabu Road, Mymensingh	10921	MSA	MD NAZRUL ISLAM PATHAN	do	174.68		962549.66	21/07/2016
997	Mymensingh	Dhanikhola High School, Dhanikhola, Mymensingh	Dhanikhola High School, Dhanikhola, Mymensingh	10924	MSA	MD MOZAMMEL HOSSEN	do	714.94		963264.60	21/07/2016
998	Mymensingh	Kabir Traders, Madhupur, Tangail	Kabir Traders, Madhupur, Tangail	10928	MSA	MD MIZANUR RAHMAN HAMIDI	do	710.64		963975.24	21/07/2016
999	Mymensingh	East Ohailkandi, Mymensingh	East Ohailkandi, Mymensingh	10941	MSA	ABU NOMAN MD MOZAHIDUL	do	174.68		964149.92	21/07/2016
1000	Mymensingh	272, Dholadia, Mymensingh	272, Dholadia, Mymensingh	10947	MSA	A.K.M.ZIAUL KARIM	do	648.69		964798.61	21/07/2016
1001	Mymensingh	51/E, Hamiduddin Road, Mymensingh	51/E, Hamiduddin Road, Mymensingh	10973	MSA	MD.GOLAM FERDOUS	do	177.89		964976.50	21/07/2016
1002	Chiringa	Not Avaiable	Not Avaiable	1277062	PO	SHOVAPATI AUNURDHA 2 ACOR	N/A	5286		970262.50	21/07/2016
1003	Chiringa	do	do	1980120	PO	OMOR FARUQUE	Not Available	1181		971443.50	21/07/2016
1004	Chiringa	do	do	1981449	PO	ABM MUSA CHY	do	20192.4		991635.90	21/07/2016
1005	Chiringa	do	do	361229	DD	A.H.BHUIYAN	do	20000		1011635.90	21/07/2016
1006	Chiringa	do	do	21305	DD	MD.YOUSUF	do	500		1012135.90	21/07/2016
1007	Chiringa	do	do	1513623	DD	Janab Dr.Abu Taher	do	500		1012635.90	21/07/2016
1008	Chiringa	do	do	1311992	DD	Dr.Radut Kanti	do	500		1013135.90	21/07/2016
1009	Chiringa	do	do	Msa-1631	Sundry	Voucher Lost	do	1000		1014135.90	21/07/2016
1010	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-160	Sundry	Mozammal Hoque	do	300		1014435.90	21/07/2016
1011	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-1229	Sundry	Noor Taj	do	300		1014735.90	21/07/2016
1012	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-12581	Sundry	Md ullah	do	1000		1015735.90	21/07/2016
1013	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-161	Sundry	Fazlul Hoque	do	300		1016035.90	21/07/2016
1014	Chiringa	do	do	MSA-10107	Sundry	Rafiquel islam	do	500		1016535.90	21/07/2016
1015	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-	Sundry	Jashim Uddin	do	300		1016835.90	21/07/2016
1016	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-Voucher Lost	Sundry	Not available	do	200		1017035.90	21/07/2016
1017	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-3267	Sundry	Dilruba Khanam	do	200		1017235.90	21/07/2016
1018	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-2307	Sundry	Rowshan Parvin	do	200		1017435.90	21/07/2016
1019	Chiringa	do	do	MSA-1241	Sundry	MD Salim	do	1000		1018435.90	21/07/2016
1020	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-2307	Sundry	Rowsan Pervin	do	200		1018635.90	21/07/2016
1021	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-2036	Sundry	delwor Hossain	do	500		1019135.90	21/07/2016
1022	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-871	Sundry	Mohi Uddin	do	500		1019635.90	21/07/2016
1023	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-572	Sundry	Shafiul Alam	do	200		1019835.90	21/07/2016
1024	Chiringa	do	do	Voucher Lost	Sundry	Not available	do	200		1020035.90	21/07/2016
1025	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-1378	Sundry	Anwarul Alam	do	500		1020535.90	21/07/2016
1026	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-	Sundry	Suklal Dhar	do	200		1020735.90	21/07/2016
1027	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-589	Sundry	Jannat Ara Begum	do	500		1021235.90	21/07/2016
1028	Chiringa	do	do	M-17212	Sundry	Mokaddas	do	200		1021435.90	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1029	Chiringa	do	do	Msa-17629	Sundry	Jamir Uddin	do	500		1021935.90	21/07/2016
1030	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-3294	Sundry	Nazem Uddin	do	200		1022135.90	21/07/2016
1031	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-336	Sundry	Anowara Begum	do	300		1022435.90	21/07/2016
1032	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-118	Sundry	Nur Jahan	do	200		1022635.90	21/07/2016
1033	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-3787	Sundry	Abdul gani	do	1000		1023635.90	21/07/2016
1034	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-279	Sundry	Sazeda begum	do	100		1023735.90	21/07/2016
1035	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-1122	Sundry	Monwara Begum	do	300		1024035.90	21/07/2016
1036	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-738	Sundry	Hasin Ara baby	do	500		1024535.90	21/07/2016
1037	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-2226/10	Sundry	Nazem Uddin	do	500		1025035.90	21/07/2016
1038	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-5109	Sundry	Delwor Hossain	do	200		1025235.90	21/07/2016
1039	Chiringa	do	do	MSA-3563	Sundry	Nazim Uddin	do	300		1025535.90	21/07/2016
1040	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/3287	Sundry	Md Helal uddin	do	500		1026035.90	21/07/2016
1041	Chiringa	do	do	MSA-16118	Sundry	Muzibur rahman	do	100		1026135.90	21/07/2016
1042	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-10/358	Sundry	Zaker Ahamad	do	1000		1027135.90	21/07/2016
1043	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-1223	Sundry	Salaha Begum	do	200		1027335.90	21/07/2016
1044	Chiringa	do	do	Msa-86229	Sundry	Md Ali	do	17000		1044335.90	21/07/2016
1045	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-1010/10	Sundry	Josna Ara	do	100		1044435.90	21/07/2016
1046	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/1702	Sundry	Saber Ahamad	do	200		1044635.90	21/07/2016
1047	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-2166	Sundry	Hazara khatun	do	200		1044835.90	21/07/2016
1048	Chiringa	do	do	Msa-1374	Sundry	shanaz Akter	do	1000		1045835.90	21/07/2016
1049	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/1086	Sundry	Md Kabir	do	200		1046035.90	21/07/2016
1050	Chiringa	do	do	Hajj-2002	Sundry	Atiqur Rahman	do	185		1046220.90	21/07/2016
1051	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/943	Sundry	Abdul Mobin	do	200		1046420.90	21/07/2016
1052	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-1010	Sundry	Josnara Begum	do	100		1046520.90	21/07/2016
1053	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/1639	Sundry	Shamsul Alam	do	200		1046720.90	21/07/2016
1054	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/279	Sundry	Sajeda Begum	do	100		1046820.90	21/07/2016
1055	Chiringa	do	do	10/943	Sundry	Abdul Mobin	do	200		1047020.90	21/07/2016
1056	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-1031	Sundry	Rashida Begum	do	100		1047120.90	21/07/2016
1057	Chiringa	do	do	Ca-1890	Sundry	Mokhter Ahmad	do	500		1047620.90	21/07/2016
1058	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/1097	Sundry	Khaleda Begum	do	200		1047820.90	21/07/2016
1059	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-2656	Sundry	Md Muzibur Rahman	do	200		1048020.90	21/07/2016
1060	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-3704	Sundry	Diloara begum	do	500		1048520.90	21/07/2016
1061	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-2031	Sundry	md shefayatul Islam	do	1000		1049520.90	21/07/2016
1062	Chiringa	do	do	Msa-20	Sundry	Akim Bahar	do	2000		1051520.90	21/07/2016
1063	Chiringa	do	do	NIL	Sundry	TT Voucher Lost	do	3100		1054620.90	21/07/2016
1064	Chiringa	do	do	MSA-16582	Sundry	Laila Begum	do	300		1054920.90	21/07/2016
1065	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-3667	Sundry	Enamul Hoque	do	300		1055220.90	21/07/2016
1066	Chiringa	do	do	Msa-19760	Sundry	R. Alam	do	1000		1056220.90	21/07/2016
1067	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-10/669	Sundry	Sirazul Islam	do	100		1056320.90	21/07/2016
1068	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-4573	Sundry	Md Tayab	do	1000		1057320.90	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1069	Chiringa	do	do	A/C-04	Sundry	Sultana Razia	do	500		1057820.90	21/07/2016
1070	Chiringa	do	do	MSA-3800	Sundry	Joynal abedin	do	1000		1058820.90	21/07/2016
1071	Chiringa	do	do	M-17778	Sundry	Shamsul Huda	do	100		1058920.90	21/07/2016
1072	Chiringa	do	do	M-754	Sundry	Sayed Karim	do	800		1059720.90	21/07/2016
1073	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-10/1086	Sundry	Sajeda Begum	do	300		1060020.90	21/07/2016
1074	Chiringa	do	do	Msa-6483	Sundry	Monira Begum	do	500		1060520.90	21/07/2016
1075	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-2480	Sundry	Salma Kabir	do	300		1060820.90	21/07/2016
1076	Chiringa	do	do	MSA-10585	Sundry	Montaj	do	100		1060920.90	21/07/2016
1077	Chiringa	do	do	MSS-10/333	Sundry	Josna	do	200		1061120.90	21/07/2016
1078	Chiringa	do	do	M-15151	Sundry	Kamal Uddin	do	5214		1066334.90	21/07/2016
1079	Chiringa	do	do	Mss-2135	Sundry	jafor alam	do	200		1066534.90	21/07/2016
1080	Chiringa	do	do	MSs-2120	Sundry	Jesmin Ara	do	200		1066734.90	21/07/2016
1081	Chiringa	do	do	TT Voucher Lost	Sundry	Not available	do	1000		1067734.90	21/07/2016
1082	Chiringa	do	do	M-10/9913	Sundry	Abu sayed	do	500		1068234.90	21/07/2016
1083	Hathazari	do	do	926426	DD	N K S Alam	do	500		1068734.90	21/07/2016
1084	Hathazari	do	do	1375205	DD	PRFF	N/A	150		1068884.90	21/07/2016
1085	Palash	Charsindur, Palash, Narshingdi	Charsindur, Palash, Narshingdi	1226755	PO	Shahid srity Collage	N/A	50		1068934.90	21/07/2016
1086	Palash	Palash Narshingi	Palash Narshingi	2907062	PO	Md Ali Hossain,	Not Available	3475		1072409.90	21/07/2016
1087	Palash	NIL	NIL	519	Sundry	Mahbul Alam	do	200		1072609.90	21/07/2016
1088	Palash	NIL	NIL	11011761	Sundry	Shahina Akter	do	500		1073109.90	21/07/2016
1089	Palash	NIL	NIL	4689	Sundry	Nazmul	do	578		1073687.90	21/07/2016
1090	Palash	NIL	NIL	1400	Sundry	Muslema Begum	do	2500		1076187.90	21/07/2016
1091	Palash	NIL	NIL	3041	Sundry	Kohinoor	do	500		1076687.90	21/07/2016
1092	Palash	NIL	NIL	3070	Sundry	Rafiqul Islam	do	500		1077187.90	21/07/2016
1093	Palash	NIL	NIL	1952	Sundry	Md Kabir	do	400		1077587.90	21/07/2016
1094	Palash	NIL	NIL	11018565	Sundry	Zular Hosain	do	500		1078087.90	21/07/2016
1095	Palash	NIL	NIL	4379	Sundry	Jahanara Begum	do	500		1078587.90	21/07/2016
1096	Palash	NIL	NIL	NIL	Sundry	Bipasa	do	200		1078787.90	21/07/2016
1097	Palash	NIL	NIL	NIL	Sundry	PO App form	N/A	50		1078837.90	21/07/2016
1098	Head Office Complex	3/1 H Purana Paltan Dhaka 1000	3/1 H Purana Paltan Dhaka 1000	2567593	PO Payable	INTECH	N/A	59.66		1078897.56	21/07/2016
1099	Head Office Complex	Aziz Co operative	Aziz Co operative	2775435	PO Payable	Aziz Co operative	N/A	50.00		1078947.56	21/07/2016
1100	Head Office Complex	R#1, Sector-7, Uttara Dhaka	R#1, Sector-7, Uttara Dhaka	2776584	PO Payable	Uttara High School	N/A	100.00		1079047.56	21/07/2016
1101	Head Office Complex	Unknown	Unknown	2912179	PO Payable	News Letter Cultural	N/A	40.00		1079087.56	21/07/2016
1102	Head Office Complex	24-25 Dilkusha, Dhaka	24-25 Dilkusha, Dhaka	2412326	DD Payable	Sundarban	N/A	500.00		1079587.56	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1103	Head Office Complex	24-25 Dilkusha, Dhaka	24-25 Dilkusha, Dhaka	2514054	DD Payable	Sundarbon	N/A	175.00		1079762.56	21/07/2016
1104	Rampura	Not Avaiable	Not Avaiable	2647076	PO Payable	ISLAMI BANK HOSPITAL	N/A	100.00		1079862.56	21/07/2016
1105	Rampura	do	do	2647418	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL NEW MODLE	N/A	200.00		1080062.56	21/07/2016
1106	Rampura	do	do	2647457	PO Payable	AZIZ CO OPERATIM COMM.	N/A	50.00		1080112.56	21/07/2016
1107	Rampura	do	do	2647459	PO Payable	PRINCIPAR RAYAN CADET	N/A	100.00		1080212.56	21/07/2016
1108	Rampura	do	do	2647469	PO Payable	RAIYAN INT.CADET MADRASAH	N/A	100.00		1080312.56	21/07/2016
1109	Rampura	do	do	2647481	PO Payable	RAYAN INTER.CADET MADRA.	N/A	100.00		1080412.56	21/07/2016
1110	Rampura	do	do	2647650	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL, AZIMPUR GIRL'S SCHOOL & COLLEGE	N/A	100.00		1080512.56	21/07/2016
1111	Rampura	do	do	2647671	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL, AZAMPUR GIRLS SCHOOL	N/A	100.00		1080612.56	21/07/2016
1112	Rampura	do	do	2647674	PO Payable	HEADMASTER, UTTARA HIGHSCHOOL	N/A	100.00		1080712.56	21/07/2016
1113	Rampura	do	do	2648062	PO Payable	HEAD MASTER MONIPUR	N/A	100.00		1080812.56	21/07/2016
1114	Rampura	do	do	3374256	PO Payable	IBF	N/A	100.00		1080912.56	21/07/2016
1115	Rampura	do	do	3374933	PO Payable	IBN SINA	N/A	50.00		1080962.56	21/07/2016
1116	Rampura	do	do	3374961	PO Payable	PRINCI BIUM	N/A	100.00		1081062.56	21/07/2016
1117	Rampura	do	do	3375473	PO Payable	PRECIDENT ROYEL MIDIA COLLEGE	N/A	200.00		1081262.56	21/07/2016
1118	Rampura	do	do	3375594	PO Payable	PAN PACIFIC SONARGAON,	N/A	10000.00		1091262.56	21/07/2016
1119	Rampura	do	do	3375615	PO Payable	BESHAMORICH BIMAN	N/A	50.00		1091312.56	21/07/2016
1120	Rampura	do	do	MSS/353	Sundry	Not available	Not available	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1091812.56	21/07/2016
1121	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2013	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1092812.56	21/07/2016
1122	Rampura	do	do	MSS/754	Sundry	do	do	300.00	Name & A/c Differ	1093112.56	21/07/2016
1123	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2106	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1094112.56	21/07/2016
1124	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2115	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1094612.56	21/07/2016
1125	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2585	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1095112.56	21/07/2016
1126	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2528	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1096112.56	21/07/2016
1127	Rampura	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Sazzad Ahmed	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1096612.56	21/07/2016
1128	Rampura	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Shah Ashraf Ahmed	do	10,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1106612.56	21/07/2016
1129	Rampura	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Nilu Islam	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1107612.56	21/07/2016
1130	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2029	Sundry	Not available	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1108112.56	21/07/2016
1131	Rampura	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Motahar Hossain	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1109112.56	21/07/2016
1132	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2543	Sundry	Not available	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1110112.56	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1133	Rampura	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Salim Ahmed	do	1,200.00	Name & A/c Differ	1111312.56	21/07/2016
1134	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2143	Sundry	Not available	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1111812.56	21/07/2016
1135	Rampura	do	do	MSS/3576	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1112312.56	21/07/2016
1136	Rampura	do	do	MSS/3588	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1113312.56	21/07/2016
1137	Rampura	do	do	NIL	Sundry	Nazma	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1114312.56	21/07/2016
1138	Rampura	do	do	MSS/1615	Sundry	Not available	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1114812.56	21/07/2016
1139	Rampura	do	do	MSS/3588	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1115812.56	21/07/2016
1140	Rampura	do	do	MSS/1531	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1116312.56	21/07/2016
1141	Rampura	do	do	3326/	Sundry	PERVIN AKTER	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1117312.56	21/07/2016
1142	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2481	Sundry	Not available	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1117812.56	21/07/2016
1143	Rampura	do	do	MSS/1723	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1118812.56	21/07/2016
1144	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2576	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1119312.56	21/07/2016
1145	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2388	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1120312.56	21/07/2016
1146	Rampura	do	do	MSS/3642	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1121312.56	21/07/2016
1147	Rampura	do	do	MSS/1812	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1121812.56	21/07/2016
1148	Rampura	do	do	MSS/1205	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1122812.56	21/07/2016
1149	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2661	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1123312.56	21/07/2016
1150	Rampura	do	do	Mss-1918	Sundry	Laily	do	1,500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1124812.56	21/07/2016
1151	Rampura	do	do	MSS/149	Sundry	Not available	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1125812.56	21/07/2016
1152	Rampura	do	do	MSS/237	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1126312.56	21/07/2016
1153	Rampura	do	do	MSS/1757	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1126812.56	21/07/2016
1154	Rampura	do	do	MSS/4503	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1127812.56	21/07/2016
1155	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2335	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1128812.56	21/07/2016
1156	Rampura	do	do	MSS/442	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1129812.56	21/07/2016
1157	Rampura	do	do	MSS/1153	Sundry	do	do	200.00	Name & A/c Differ	1130012.56	21/07/2016
1158	Rampura	do	do	MSS/4832	Sundry	do	do	1,500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1131512.56	21/07/2016
1159	Rampura	do	do	MSS/3492	Sundry	do	do	1,500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1133012.56	21/07/2016
1160	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2803	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1134012.56	21/07/2016
1161	Rampura	do	do	MSS/3618	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1135012.56	21/07/2016
1162	Rampura	do	do	MSS/2053	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1135512.56	21/07/2016
1163	Rampura	do	do	MSS/769	Sundry	do	do	300.00	Name & A/c Differ	1135812.56	21/07/2016
1164	Rampura	do	do	MSS/974	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1136812.56	21/07/2016
1165	Rampura	do	do	MSS	Sundry	do	do	5,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1141812.56	21/07/2016
1166	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1314	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1142312.56	21/07/2016
1167	Rampura	do	do	MSS-3696	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1143312.56	21/07/2016
1168	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4593	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1144312.56	21/07/2016
1169	Rampura	do	do	MSS-417	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1144812.56	21/07/2016
1170	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1157	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1145312.56	21/07/2016
1171	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4171	Sundry	do	do	1,500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1146812.56	21/07/2016
1172	Rampura	do	do	MSS-130	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1147812.56	21/07/2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1173	Rampura	do	do	MSS-773	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1148312.56	21/07/2016
1174	Rampura	do	do	MSS-298	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1149312.56	21/07/2016
1175	Rampura	do	do	MSS-3781	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1150312.56	21/07/2016
1176	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1239	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1151312.56	21/07/2016
1177	Rampura	do	do	MSS-2909	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1152312.56	21/07/2016
1178	Rampura	do	do	MSS-2259	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1153312.56	21/07/2016
1179	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4667	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1154312.56	21/07/2016
1180	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4667	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1155312.56	21/07/2016
1181	Rampura	do	do	MSS-3536	Sundry	do	do	1,500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1156812.56	21/07/2016
1182	Rampura	do	do	MSS-5171	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1157312.56	21/07/2016
1183	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4297	Sundry	do	do	2,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1159312.56	21/07/2016
1184	Rampura	do	do	MSS-3769	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1160312.56	21/07/2016
1185	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1688	Sundry	do	do	1,500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1161812.56	21/07/2016
1186	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4096	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1162812.56	21/07/2016
1187	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1239	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1163812.56	21/07/2016
1188	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4667	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1164812.56	21/07/2016
1189	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1847	Sundry	do	do	2,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1166812.56	21/07/2016
1190	Rampura	do	do	MSS-2030	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1167812.56	21/07/2016
1191	Rampura	do	do	MSS-601	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1168312.56	21/07/2016
1192	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1402	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1168812.56	21/07/2016
1193	Rampura	do	do	MSS-208	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1169312.56	21/07/2016
1194	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4459	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1170312.56	21/07/2016
1195	Rampura	do	do	MSS-4424	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1171312.56	21/07/2016
1196	Rampura	do	do	MSS-3737	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1172312.56	21/07/2016
1197	Rampura	do	do	MSS-625	Sundry	do	do	500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1172812.56	21/07/2016
1198	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1415	Sundry	do	do	200.00	Name & A/c Differ	1173012.56	21/07/2016
1199	Rampura	do	do	MSS-1239	Sundry	do	do	1,000.00	Name & A/c Differ	1174012.56	21/07/2016
1200	Rampura	do	do	MSS-3713	Sundry	do	do	2,500.00	Name & A/c Differ	1176512.56	21/07/2016
1201	Local Office	VILL- MAGURA, PO-KAOKHALI, PS-KAOKHALI, PIROJPUR	VILL- MAGURA, PO-KAOKHALI, PS-KAOKHALI, PIROJPUR	56745	MSA	MD.NAZMUL HAQUE	MD.SEKANDER ALI	657.61		1177170.17	04/09/16
1202	Local Office	VILL- KERANIHAT, PO-BAROHASGONJ, PS- SHIBCHAR, MADARIPUR	322/1, BASABOO, SABUJBAG DHAKA.	56753	MSA	ABDUL KHALEQUE SIKDER	MD.SORBAN ALI SIKDER	168.80		1177338.97	04/09/16
1203	Local Office	JOTUN(M)S/B, LOT 7 PERSIAN SEC-23, POBOXNO:7050 40700	JOTUN(M)S/B, LOT 7 PERSIAN SEC-23, POBOXNO:7050 40700	56801	MSA	BADSHA SK.	SAHJAHAN SK.	216.53		1177555.50	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1204	Local Office	VILL- NAODOBA, PO-DO, PS- ZAZIRA, SHARIATPUR	111/5, PURBO BASABOO DHAKA.	56712	MSA	MD.WALIULLAH MIAN	LATE MD.ALA UDDIN HOWLADE	1,888.66		1179444.16	04/09/16
1205	Local Office	60 MADDHA BASHABOO, SHABUJBAG	60 MADDHA BASHABOO, SHABUJBAG	43307	MSA	SALIM AHMED	MD.MOKBUL HOSSAIN	1,089.66		1180533.82	04/09/16
1206	Local Office	C/O-MD.BAHARUL ALAM 34/3, UTTAR BASHABOO, SHABUJBAG,	C/O-MD.BAHARUL ALAM 34/3, UTTAR BASHABOO, SHABUJBAG,	43479	MSA	MD.ZAHIDUR RAHMAN(JABED)	MD.GARGON BEPARI	357.76		1180891.58	04/09/16
1207	Local Office	VILL-MAGURA DANGA, PO+PS- KESHOBPUR	46/L/6, NORTH MANIK NAGAR, MUGDA	4344	MSA	MOHD.SHAHINUL ISLAM	MOHD. NURUL ISL	602.68		1181494.26	04/09/16
1208	Local Office	M.S.NAFA GREEN HOUSE UNIT BOX-57976 RIYADH-11584 KSA	M.S.NAFA GREEN HOUSE UNIT BOX-57976 RIYADH-11584 KSA	34589	MSA	MD.SIRAJUL ISLAM	M.S.NAFA GREEN HOUSE UNIT	86.08		1181580.34	04/09/16
1209	Local Office	TALGACHIA, BETAGO, BARGUNA	374, UTTAR GORAN, KHILGAON, DHAKA	5963	MSA	MD. MANIRUL ISLAM .	MD. ISMAIL MRIDHA	107.08		1181687.42	04/09/16
1210	Local Office	G-28, MOTIJEEL T & T COLONY, MOTIJEEL, DHAKA-1000	G-28, MOTIJEEL T & T COLONY, MOTIJEEL, DHAKA-1000	59438	MSA	RUMA AKTER .	MD. IBRAHIM KHALIL	160.86		1181848.28	04/09/16
1211	Local Office	DOMRAKANDI, CHHAIFULLA KANDI, BANSARAMPUR, B-BARIYA	TAMIMI COMPANY, ID NO-131786, PO.CODE-172, DAMMAM-31411, K.S.A	59614	MSA	MOHD.SHAPAN MIAH .	MOHD. LIL MIAH	2,283.58		1184131.86	04/09/16
1212	Local Office	CHENGZIA, DHANDUBA, AGOILJHORA, BARISHAL.	CHENGZIA, DHANDUBA, AGOILJHORA, BARISHAL.	59543	MSA	MD. ALAM HAWLADER	LATE MD. KHABIR UDDIN HAWLADER	1,434.14		1185566.00	04/09/16
1213	Local Office	CHAR BAWSHIA FARAJI KANDI, GOJARIA, MUNSHIGONJ.	PO BOX NO-40783, RIADH NO-11511, KSA.	59536	MSA	MOHAMMAD HARUN .	RAFIJ UDDIN BEPARY	2,283.58		1187849.58	04/09/16
1214	Local Office	178, NORTH GORAN(3RD FL), KHILGAON, DHAKA#1219	Not Available	48312	MSA	Md.Taslim Chowdhury.	MD.NURUJJAM AN CHY.	154.36		1188003.94	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1215	Local Office	79/1/B, R.K MISION ROAD, GUPIBAG, WARI, SUTRAPUR, DHAKA	79/1/B, R.K MISION ROAD, GUPIBAG, WARI, SUTRAPUR, DHAKA	48339	MSA	Md.Tofael Ahsan	MD.KUTUBUD DIN MIR.	226.76		1188230.70	04/09/16
1216	Local Office	VILL-ATAIKULA, P.O.-R.ATAIKULA, P.S.-SATHIA, DIST.-PABNA.	VILL-ATAIKULA, P.O.-R.ATAIKULA, P.S.-SATHIA, DIST.-PABNA.	46100	MSA	Khandaker Shahidul Goni	KHANDAKER OSMAN GONI	190.13		1188420.83	04/09/16
1217	Local Office	679/A, SIPAHI BASH, KHILGOAN, DHAKA-1219	Not Available	47943	MSA	Taiba Khan Yousuf Zai.	MD.REZAUL KARIM.	177.29		1188598.12	04/09/16
1218	Local Office	39/7, NORTH PREERBAGH, MIRPUR, DHAKA	Not Available	47931	MSA	Hossne Ara.	W/O: SHAHADAT HOSSAIN SOHA	177.29		1188775.41	04/09/16
1219	Local Office	55, KALAYANPUR MAIN ROAD, MIRPUR, DHAKA#1207.	Not Available	47986	MSA	Mohammed Shaikhul Islam.	MOHAMMED NURUL ISLAM.	227.05		1189002.46	04/09/16
1220	Local Office	255, WEST SANTIBAGH, SANTINAGAR, DHAKA.	Not Available	48031	MSA	Md.Nurul Islam.	LATE FAYOZ UDDIN AHMED	230.95		1189233.41	04/09/16
1221	Local Office	2/C, PURANA PALTAN, DHAKA.	Not Available	48079	MSA	Abdul Wahed	LATE MAKBUL AHMED.	177.29		1189410.70	04/09/16
1222	Local Office	1735, EAST JUTAIN, GANDARIA, DHAKA-1204.	Not Available	48083	MSA	Mahabub Hossain Sikder.	MOBARAK ALI SIKDER.	191.62		1189602.32	04/09/16
1223	Local Office	1/2, NORTH MATHERTEK, BASABO, DHAKA	Not Available	48163	MSA	Shahida.	W/O: RAFIQUK ISLAM.	173.04		1189775.36	04/09/16
1224	Local Office	80 SOUTH KAMALAPUR, DHAKA,	Not Available	48377	MSA	Abul Kashem Khan	MD SONAFAR UDDIN	173.04		1189948.40	04/09/16
1225	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	48385	MSA	Md Rafiqul Islam	Not Available	175.82		1190124.22	04/09/16
1226	Local Office	VILL-BARA BASHARI, POST-BASHARI, P.S.-AGAILJHARA, DIST-BARISAL.	VILL-BARA BASHARI, POST-BASHARI, P.S.-AGAILJHARA, DIST-BARISAL.	46081	MSA	Md.Abdus Salam	ABDUL MANNAN BEPAR	178.84		1190303.06	04/09/16
1227	Local Office	HEALTH DEPT., MOHAKHALI, DHAKA	Not Available	4609	MSA	Dr.Nur Narhar Begum	A.K.M.SHIKDER	100.84		1190403.90	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1228	Local Office	86/1, SOUTH MUGDAPARA, BASABO, SHA BUJBAG, DHAKA-1214.	Not Available	46104	MSA	A.K.M.Rashedul Islam	A.K.M.KAMRUL ISLAM	174.27		1190578.17	04/09/16
1229	Local Office	142, ARAMBAGH, MOTIHEEL, DHAKA.	Not Available	47923	MSA	Md.Altaf Hossain	MD.NURUL HOSSAIN	211.18		1190789.35	04/09/16
1230	Local Office	286, WEST JATRABARI, DHAKA	Not Available	48021	MSA	Md.Abed Hossain Mamun .	A.K.M. HURMAT ALI	267.84		1191057.19	04/09/16
1231	Local Office	12, KABBAT TALA, SUTRAPUR, DHAKA.	Not Available	48331	MSA	Mamtaz	JOYNAL ABEDIN	154.36		1191211.55	04/09/16
1232	Local Office	GOPIBAGH, WARI.	Not Available	48055	MSA	Md.Abdullah Al Mahamud Khan	JALAL KHAN	154.36		1191365.91	04/09/16
1233	Local Office	1413/3, EAST JURAIN, FARIDABAD, SHAMPUR, DHAKA.	Not Available	48110	MSA	Mohammad Ali	ABDUL KADER	158.90		1191524.81	04/09/16
1234	Local Office	BAGHMARA, SANARPARA, DEMRA, DHAKA	Not Available	48130	MSA	Md.Habibur Rahman.	MD.KADER HOWLADER.	158.90		1191683.71	04/09/16
1235	Local Office	8/1, B AZIMPUR ROAD, LALBAGH, DHAKA.	Not Available	48127	MSA	Md. Masudur Rahman Mutib.	ABDUL MAJID MUTIB.	158.90		1191842.61	04/09/16
1236	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	CA-6878	Sundry	Aridip		600.00		1192442.61	04/09/16
1237	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-35702	Sundry	Nurul Islam		4,700.00		1197142.61	04/09/16
1238	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-1189	Sundry	Mohsin Sarder		420.00		1197562.61	04/09/16
1239	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-19674	Sundry	Jamil Ahmed		2,500.00		1200062.61	04/09/16
1240	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-33512	Sundry	Fatema Khatun		500.00		1200562.61	04/09/16
1241	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-19044	Sundry	Fazlur Rahman		19,510.00		1220072.61	04/09/16
1242	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	A/c- NIL	Sundry	M/s.AHM Mizanur Rahman		532.00		1220604.61	04/09/16
1243	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/1129	Sundry	Ahsan Mahadi		1,000.00		1221604.61	04/09/16
1244	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/1311	Sundry	Nurunnahar		1,000.00		1222604.61	04/09/16
1245	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-05/248	Sundry	Surma Akter		500.00		1223104.61	04/09/16
1246	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-21885	Sundry	A.K.M. Nur Nobi		50,000.00		1273104.61	04/09/16
1247	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-05/99	Sundry	Sufia Alam		500.00		1273604.61	04/09/16
1248	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/1029	Sundry	Abdul Mozid		300.00		1273904.61	04/09/16
1249	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-14775	Sundry	Mahbubul Alam Khan		1,000.00		1274904.61	04/09/16
1250	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-17871	Sundry	Moniruzzaman		630.00		1275534.61	04/09/16
1251	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-8956/2	Sundry	Enayet Hossain		500.00		1276034.61	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1252	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/117	Sundry	Wahida Begum		1,000.00		1277034.61	04/09/16
1253	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/1443	Sundry	Aklima Begum		200.00		1277234.61	04/09/16
1254	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/1660	Sundry	Abul Kashem		500.00		1277734.61	04/09/16
1255	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/498	Sundry	Latifa Akter		500.00		1278234.61	04/09/16
1256	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/928	Sundry	Bashir		300.00		1278534.61	04/09/16
1257	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5/315	Sundry	Alamgir Hossain		200.00		1278734.61	04/09/16
1258	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-23329	Sundry	Ismail Hossain		1,000.00		1279734.61	04/09/16
1259	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/681	Sundry	Masuda Begum		500.00		1280234.61	04/09/16
1260	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-05/231	Sundry	Humayun Kabir		500.00		1280734.61	04/09/16
1261	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-24352	Sundry	Shefali Begum		200.00		1280934.61	04/09/16
1262	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	37107	DD Payable	CONT. N. PUBLICATION		40.00		1280974.61	04/09/16
1263	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	69961	DD Payable	CENTRAL NON PUBLIC FUND		20.00		1280994.61	04/09/16
1264	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	141149	DD Payable	CONT. NAN PUBLIC FUND		20.00		1281014.61	04/09/16
1265	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	469098	DD Payable	RABETA TECHNICAL.		30.00		1281044.61	04/09/16
1266	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1022571	DD Payable	ISLAMI SATRASIBIR.		400.00		1281444.61	04/09/16
1267	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1961993	DD Payable	BM		300.00		1281744.61	04/09/16
1268	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1969696	DD Payable	IDEAL		150.00		1281894.61	04/09/16
1269	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2123646	DD Payable	R4 VA		100.00		1281994.61	04/09/16
1270	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2039109	DD Payable	WAQAT		100.00		1282094.61	04/09/16
1271	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2060183	DD Payable	WAKF		100.00		1282194.61	04/09/16
1272	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2051693	DD Payable	REG CO		100.00		1282294.61	04/09/16
1273	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2336063	DD Payable	W.2000		1,000.00		1283294.61	04/09/16
1274	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2087509	DD Payable	P SAV		100.00		1283394.61	04/09/16
1275	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2194505	DD Payable	C ASIAP S		100.00		1283494.61	04/09/16
1276	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2161215	DD Payable	KRISHI KATHA		40.00		1283534.61	04/09/16
1277	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2352062	DD Payable	MHM SCHOOL		200.00		1283734.61	04/09/16
1278	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2443104	DD Payable	SEBA.		50.00		1283784.61	04/09/16
1279	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2088046	DD Payable	d.n. trade.		1,000.00		1284784.61	04/09/16
1280	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2352086	DD Payable	m.h.mschoo.		200.00		1284984.61	04/09/16
1281	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2353036	DD Payable	SR A S		100.00		1285084.61	04/09/16
1282	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2260538	DD Payable	USEP		100.00		1285184.61	04/09/16
1283	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2555169	DD Payable	UCEP		100.00		1285284.61	04/09/16
1284	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2300415	DD Payable	MODERN SALT		1,000.00		1286284.61	04/09/16
1285	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2169148	DD Payable	FAR M COLL		20.00		1286304.61	04/09/16
1286	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2534090	DD Payable	FARUK PAINT		960.00		1287264.61	04/09/16
1287	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2658441	DD Payable	BIZZ		100.00		1287364.61	04/09/16
1288	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2542103	DD Payable	SLI		10.00		1287374.61	04/09/16
1289	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2301483	DD Payable	MODERN SALT		1,000.00		1288374.61	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1290	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2563539	DD Payable	AOT		1,600.00		1289974.61	04/09/16
1291	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2672431	DD Payable	AGB		100.00		1290074.61	04/09/16
1292	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2764563	DD Payable	DD		100.00		1290174.61	04/09/16
1293	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2170356	DD Payable	VC EASTERN UNI		100.00		1290274.61	04/09/16
1294	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2664104	DD Payable	KARIGORI		100.00		1290374.61	04/09/16
1295	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2476585	DD Payable	POPU DIOG		300.00		1290674.61	04/09/16
1296	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2796859	DD Payable	NISASTHQ C		500.00		1291174.61	04/09/16
1297	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2842296	DD Payable	SAS		100.00		1291274.61	04/09/16
1298	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2861721	DD Payable	MALADESH		.50		1291275.11	04/09/16
1299	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2626676	DD Payable	OI		10.00		1291285.11	04/09/16
1300	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1419952	DD Payable	B.M Jasim Uddin		6,000.00		1297285.11	04/09/16
1301	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2615234	DD Payable	JOYNAB		200.00		1297485.11	04/09/16
1302	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2752577	DD Payable	JAHALARA BEGUM		1,000.00		1298485.11	04/09/16
1303	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2379421	DD Payable	MURAD		34,170.00		1332655.11	04/09/16
1304	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2522586	DD Payable	MURAD A		20,000.00		1352655.11	04/09/16
1305	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2313893	DD Payable	SK.MIZANUR		50.00		1352705.11	04/09/16
1306	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2330097	DD Payable	CHY RASHED		10,500.00		1363205.11	04/09/16
1307	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2113834	DD Payable	M.A.HAIDER		1,500.00		1364705.11	04/09/16
1308	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2348798	DD Payable	MOSSARAF		1,800.00		1366505.11	04/09/16
1309	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2434707	DD Payable	HAPPY		4,000.00		1370505.11	04/09/16
1310	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2401269	DD Payable	AMIRUL		100.00		1370605.11	04/09/16
1311	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	897915	Po Payable	YITIZZA SANGSAD		10,000.00		1380605.11	04/09/16
1312	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	897939	Po Payable	T NT CO LTD		625.00		1381230.11	04/09/16
1313	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	900502	Po Payable	PD NGO PROJECT		325.00		1381555.11	04/09/16
1314	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1791788	Po Payable	SABRINA SHIPP LTD		885.00		1382440.11	04/09/16
1315	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2704630	Po Payable	PRIN RANGMALA AKBAR		200.00		1382640.11	04/09/16
1316	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2819682	Po Payable	MEM SEC. CO-OPE. DEVE. FUND		940.00		1383580.11	04/09/16
1317	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	3145532	Po Payable	SODESH PRINTING & PACKAGES		2,460.00		1386040.11	04/09/16
1318	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1577381	Po Payable	FCDP		21,150.00		1407190.11	04/09/16
1319	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1344102	Po Payable	MD ALI DRIVER RABITA		13.85		1407203.96	04/09/16
1320	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1789054	Po Payable	FASI UDDIN		321.00		1407524.96	04/09/16
1321	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	1792439	Po Payable	ZEBUNNESSA BEGUM		303.70		1407828.66	04/09/16
1322	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2445491	Po Payable	KARIM		1,000.00		1408828.66	04/09/16
1323	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2448370	Po Payable	JAHIRUL		611.00		1409439.66	04/09/16
1324	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2448677	Po Payable	HAFIZ KHALILUR RAHMAN		1,012.62		1410452.28	04/09/16
1325	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2450815	Po Payable	OMAR FARUQUE		133.20		1410585.48	04/09/16
1326	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2589035	Po Payable	SHAJADUR RAHMAN		312.30		1410897.78	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1327	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2589284	Po Payable	GOLAM MORSHED		268.20		1411165.98	04/09/16
1328	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2591385	Po Payable	KAZI MD NUR ISLAM		145.80		1411311.78	04/09/16
1329	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2591523	Po Payable	ABU HOSSAIN		2,371.50		1413683.28	04/09/16
1330	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2591994	Po Payable	ABUL KASHEM BHUIYAN		153.90		1413837.18	04/09/16
1331	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2593537	Po Payable	GAZI MD FAZLUL HOSSAIN		434.70		1414271.88	04/09/16
1332	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2594401	Po Payable	RAFIQUILLA		600.00		1414871.88	04/09/16
1333	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2598098	Po Payable	GOLAM MOSTAFA		600.00		1415471.88	04/09/16
1334	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2598099	Po Payable	KADER		97.60		1415569.48	04/09/16
1335	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2598100	Po Payable	RAJU		5.70		1415575.18	04/09/16
1336	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2702549	Po Payable	ATM HABIBULLAH		1,252.80		1416827.98	04/09/16
1337	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2825505	Po Payable	sharif		3,150.00		1419977.98	04/09/16
1338	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	2817603	Po Payable	S. KABIR		100.00		1420077.98	04/09/16
1339	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	3147457	Po Payable	alam		1,000.00		1421077.98	04/09/16
1340	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	3243547	Po Payable	ABUL KALAM AZAD.		109.00		1421186.98	04/09/16
1341	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Po Payable	DGDP		8,125.00		1429311.98	04/09/16
1342	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Po Payable	Md. Abdur Rahim		350.00		1429661.98	04/09/16
1343	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Po Payable	Mahbub Alam		400.00		1430061.98	04/09/16
1344	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Po Payable	SRB Garments		1,410.00		1431471.98	04/09/16
1345	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Po Payable	ZFCL		570.00		1432041.98	04/09/16
1346	CMB	Not Available	Not Available	3067935	Po Payable	Sagar		586.40		1432628.38	04/09/16
1347	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	1672144	Po Payable	PRINCIPAL, BIMTT, NGONJ		1,290.00		1433918.38	04/09/16
1348	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	1675405	Po Payable	EUSEP, BANGLADESH		100.00		1434018.38	04/09/16
1349	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	3045286	Po Payable	DR.SALINA		500.00		1434518.38	04/09/16
1350	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	3045287	Po Payable	DR. RAWSHAN ARA BEGUM		500.00		1435018.38	04/09/16
1351	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	3045577	Po Payable	DR. RAWSHAN ARA BEGUM		500.00		1435518.38	04/09/16
1352	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	1682547	DD Payable	MD. ABDUL HALIM		8,000.00		1443518.38	04/09/16
1353	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	1454909	DD Payable	MANAGER, HORIPUR BIDDUT KENDRA		50.00		1443568.38	04/09/16
1354	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	1573710	DD Payable	ABDUL HANNAN		1,000.00		1444568.38	04/09/16
1355	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	2236276	DD Payable	Narayangonj Ideal College		100.00		1444668.38	04/09/16
1356	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	0915585	DD Payable	PRINCIPAL, ADAMJEE SCHOOL		50.00		1444718.38	04/09/16
1357	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	1379838	DD Payable	ABU YOUSUF		3,000.00		1447718.38	04/09/16
1358	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	2236277	DD Payable	Narayangonj Ideal College		100.00		1447818.38	04/09/16
1359	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	2352162	DD Payable	RANG MALA AKBER MOLLA COLLEGE		200.00		1448018.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1360	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	1602975	DD Payable	PRINCIPAL, KALIM UDDIN		100.00		1448118.38	04/09/16
1361	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4050	Sundry	MD SHAHJAHAN BAPARY		300.00		1448418.38	04/09/16
1362	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5353	Sundry	MD. IQBAL HOSSAIN		1,500.00		1449918.38	04/09/16
1363	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9747	Sundry	AYESHA KHATUN		300.00		1450218.38	04/09/16
1364	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9521	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		200.00		1450418.38	04/09/16
1365	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4743	Sundry	MOSAMMAT BANU		1,000.00		1451418.38	04/09/16
1366	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4743	Sundry	MOSAMMAT BANU		500.00		1451918.38	04/09/16
1367	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4743	Sundry	MOSAMMAT BANU		1,000.00		1452918.38	04/09/16
1368	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-338	Sundry	UTTAM CHAWDHURY		500.00		1453418.38	04/09/16
1369	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6796	Sundry	MD. MOZAMMAL HOSSAIN		500.00		1453918.38	04/09/16
1370	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-903	Sundry	MD ABDUL AWAL		1,000.00		1454918.38	04/09/16
1371	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6027	Sundry	AYESHA RAHMAN		1,000.00		1455918.38	04/09/16
1372	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4949	Sundry	MD. SHAHJAHAN		1,000.00		1456918.38	04/09/16
1373	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4449	Sundry	MD JALAL UDDIN		500.00		1457418.38	04/09/16
1374	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6190	Sundry	MRS.NAZMA		1,500.00		1458918.38	04/09/16
1375	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6180	Sundry	FARZANA AFRIN		500.00		1459418.38	04/09/16
1376	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9521 500wr	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		2,000.00		1461418.38	04/09/16
1377	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9972	Sundry	MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE		1,000.00		1462418.38	04/09/16
1378	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1923	Sundry	Name no mentioned		2,000.00		1464418.38	04/09/16
1379	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9941	Sundry	ROMANA BEGUM		500.00		1464918.38	04/09/16
1380	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2116	Sundry	Name no mentioned		500.00		1465418.38	04/09/16
1381	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5692	Sundry	MD. SHAH ALAM		1,000.00		1466418.38	04/09/16
1382	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3272	Sundry	MRS KHODEZA BEGUM		1,000.00		1467418.38	04/09/16
1383	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7798	Sundry	TANZINA ZAMAN RAKHI		2,500.00		1469918.38	04/09/16
1384	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1018	Sundry	MAMATAZ BEGUM		1,000.00		1470918.38	04/09/16
1385	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6880	Sundry	FARJANA AKTER		1,000.00		1471918.38	04/09/16
1386	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-859	Sundry	SHAMIMA AKTER		500.00		1472418.38	04/09/16
1387	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9521	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		500.00		1472918.38	04/09/16
1388	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-568	Sundry	Name no mentioned		500.00		1473418.38	04/09/16
1389	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7444	Sundry	MD ABUL HASHEM		300.00		1473718.38	04/09/16
1390	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3694	Sundry	MD ABDUL MALEK		500.00		1474218.38	04/09/16
1391	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6180	Sundry	FARZANA AFRIN		500.00		1474718.38	04/09/16
1392	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2664	Sundry	SURUJ BANU		500.00		1475218.38	04/09/16
1393	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3694	Sundry	MD ABDUL MALEK		1,000.00		1476218.38	04/09/16
1394	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7124	Sundry	HABIA AKTER		100.00		1476318.38	04/09/16
1395	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-988	Sundry	MD.MANIRUZ ZAMAN		500.00		1476818.38	04/09/16
1396	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5692	Sundry	MD. SHAH ALAM		500.00		1477318.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1397	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5838	Sundry	PARVIN AKTER		200.00		1477518.38	04/09/16
1398	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2857	Sundry	MD GIAS UDDIN		1,000.00		1478518.38	04/09/16
1399	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7421	Sundry	MORZINA		1,000.00		1479518.38	04/09/16
1400	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS363	Sundry	BAKUL		1,000.00		1480518.38	04/09/16
1401	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5837	Sundry	SHANAJ		500.00		1481018.38	04/09/16
1402	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5352	Sundry	MD.SHAHABUDDIN		500.00		1481518.38	04/09/16
1403	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9521	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		500.00		1482018.38	04/09/16
1404	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4165	Sundry	MD NAZMUL ISLAM		1,000.00		1483018.38	04/09/16
1405	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1635	Sundry	Name no mentioned		1,000.00		1484018.38	04/09/16
1406	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5135	Sundry	MD. SIKANDAR DEWAN		500.00		1484518.38	04/09/16
1407	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6184	Sundry	WAHIDA AKTER		500.00		1485018.38	04/09/16
1408	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-204	Sundry	MD CHAN MIAH		400.00		1485418.38	04/09/16
1409	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6245	Sundry	MAYA RANI		1,000.00		1486418.38	04/09/16
1410	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2191	Sundry	Name no mentioned		1,000.00		1487418.38	04/09/16
1411	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10214	Sundry	MD. AZIZUL HAQUE		500.00		1487918.38	04/09/16
1412	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-598	Sundry	MRS MAHFUZA		200.00		1488118.38	04/09/16
1413	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4681	Sundry	MD.MOINAL ISLAM		500.00		1488618.38	04/09/16
1414	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8781	Sundry	SURAIYA BEGUM		500.00		1489118.38	04/09/16
1415	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3738	Sundry	FATEMA		500.00		1489618.38	04/09/16
1416	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9521	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		500.00		1490118.38	04/09/16
1417	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1648.	Sundry	MD MIZAN		1,000.00		1491118.38	04/09/16
1418	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3125	Sundry	SHIRINA AKTER		1,000.00		1492118.38	04/09/16
1419	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3125	Sundry	SHIRINA AKTER		500.00		1492618.38	04/09/16
1420	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5740	Sundry	MISS MORIUM AKTER (NEPA)		500.00		1493118.38	04/09/16
1421	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1042	Sundry	SULTANA MOMOTAZ KHAN		500.00		1493618.38	04/09/16
1422	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1977	Sundry	Name no mentioned		500.00		1494118.38	04/09/16
1423	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8764	Sundry	KHADIZA AKTER		500.00		1494618.38	04/09/16
1424	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1978	Sundry	Name no mentioned		500.00		1495118.38	04/09/16
1425	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5837	Sundry	SHANAJ		1,000.00		1496118.38	04/09/16
1426	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10214	Sundry	MD. AZIZUL HAQUE		1,000.00		1497118.38	04/09/16
1427	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3969	Sundry	JAHANARA AKTER		300.00		1497418.38	04/09/16
1428	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9373	Sundry	MD MAMUN		500.00		1497918.38	04/09/16
1429	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9072	Sundry	MRS BAISHAKI		1,000.00		1498918.38	04/09/16
1430	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5814	Sundry	RICKTA AKTER		1,000.00		1499918.38	04/09/16
1431	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9078	Sundry	MRS HABIBA SULTANA		1,000.00		1500918.38	04/09/16
1432	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5242	Sundry	MD ALAMGIR HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1501918.38	04/09/16
1433	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9521	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		1,000.00		1502918.38	04/09/16
1434	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1125	Sundry	KALACAN DAS		500.00		1503418.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1435	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1977	Sundry	Name no mentioned		500.00		1503918.38	04/09/16
1436	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1977	Sundry	Name no mentioned		500.00		1504418.38	04/09/16
1437	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7669	Sundry	ROJINA BEGUM		500.00		1504918.38	04/09/16
1438	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2679	Sundry	ALHAJ MOU MD FARID UDDIN		500.00		1505418.38	04/09/16
1439	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1039	Sundry	SALEHA		1,000.00		1506418.38	04/09/16
1440	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-6351	Sundry	MOST.NASIMA SULTANA		3,500.00		1509918.38	04/09/16
1441	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-4566	Sundry	PARUL AKTER		2,000.00		1511918.38	04/09/16
1442	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1333	Sundry	RAHIMA		500.00		1512418.38	04/09/16
1443	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8985	Sundry	ABDUL MOTALEB SHEIKH		500.00		1512918.38	04/09/16
1444	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4603	Sundry	JAHANARA BILKIS		500.00		1513418.38	04/09/16
1445	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2959	Sundry	MD HAKIM ALI		1,000.00		1514418.38	04/09/16
1446	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6562	Sundry	MD.GOLAM MOSTAFA		200.00		1514618.38	04/09/16
1447	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5837	Sundry	SHANAJ		1,500.00		1516118.38	04/09/16
1448	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1448	Sundry	MD NAWAB ALI		500.00		1516618.38	04/09/16
1449	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10214	Sundry	MD. AZIZUL HAQUE		500.00		1517118.38	04/09/16
1450	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4368	Sundry	JAHANARA		1,000.00		1518118.38	04/09/16
1451	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2625	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1518618.38	04/09/16
1452	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3739	Sundry	MD BASHIR AHMED(SHIPON)		1,000.00		1519618.38	04/09/16
1453	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1042	Sundry	SULTANA MOMOTAZ KHAN		500.00		1520118.38	04/09/16
1454	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3944	Sundry	BADSHA		300.00		1520418.38	04/09/16
1455	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5726	Sundry	MD. JASHIM UDDIN		1,000.00		1521418.38	04/09/16
1456	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5095	Sundry	MD NURUL ISLAM		1,000.00		1522418.38	04/09/16
1457	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3560	Sundry	BASUDEB SHAHA		1,500.00		1523918.38	04/09/16
1458	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5838	Sundry	PARVIN AKTER		500.00		1524418.38	04/09/16
1459	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12076	Sundry	MD SHAHIDULLA		500.00		1524918.38	04/09/16
1460	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4603	Sundry	JAHANARA BILKIS		500.00		1525418.38	04/09/16
1461	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6354	Sundry	MD. BABUL BHUIYAN		500.00		1525918.38	04/09/16
1462	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7174	Sundry	RUMPA BARUA		500.00		1526418.38	04/09/16
1463	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4251	Sundry	MD NURUDDIN		500.00		1526918.38	04/09/16
1464	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4269	Sundry	FARIDA YEASMIN		1,000.00		1527918.38	04/09/16
1465	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6562	Sundry	MD.GOLAM MOSTAFA		1,000.00		1528918.38	04/09/16
1466	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS4720	Sundry	RAFIQUA BEGUM		1,500.00		1530418.38	04/09/16
1467	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4564	Sundry	A K M SAIFUL ALAM		1,000.00		1531418.38	04/09/16
1468	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7989	Sundry	NUSRAT ISLAM		1,000.00		1532418.38	04/09/16
1469	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4723	Sundry	ABDUL AZIZ		500.00		1532918.38	04/09/16
1470	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7046	Sundry	MRS ASIA HOSSAIN		500.00		1533418.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1471	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4326	Sundry	MD NUR NABI		500.00		1533918.38	04/09/16
1472	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4324	Sundry	MD NUR HOSSAIN		500.00		1534418.38	04/09/16
1473	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2900	Sundry	MOHD.SARIF SIKDER		500.00		1534918.38	04/09/16
1474	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4904	Sundry	MD. MONIR HOSSEN		500.00		1535418.38	04/09/16
1475	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6183	Sundry	MAFIA BEGUM		1,000.00		1536418.38	04/09/16
1476	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5002	Sundry	MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN		500.00		1536918.38	04/09/16
1477	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-755	Sundry	MOSA:SALINA		300.00		1537218.38	04/09/16
1478	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1424	Sundry	TANVIR ABDULLAH TOHA		500.00		1537718.38	04/09/16
1479	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5590	Sundry	SAIFUL ISLAM		1,000.00		1538718.38	04/09/16
1480	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4269	Sundry	FARIDA YEASMIN		500.00		1539218.38	04/09/16
1481	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9647	Sundry	GEORGE MIYAH		500.00		1539718.38	04/09/16
1482	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1954	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1540718.38	04/09/16
1483	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2816	Sundry	SHIULY AKTER		1,500.00		1542218.38	04/09/16
1484	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10546	Sundry	MRS. SAKHINA AKTER		300.00		1542518.38	04/09/16
1485	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5318	Sundry	MD. ABU HOSSAIN		500.00		1543018.38	04/09/16
1486	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9894	Sundry	MD. FERDAUS MILON		500.00		1543518.38	04/09/16
1487	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-17451	Sundry	MD MIZBA UDDIN		500.00		1544018.38	04/09/16
1488	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	mss3213	Sundry	MD NAZRUL ISLAM		2,000.00		1546018.38	04/09/16
1489	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2917	Sundry	MD ZAKIR HOSSAIN (BABUL)		500.00		1546518.38	04/09/16
1490	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1618	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1546718.38	04/09/16
1491	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-98603	Sundry	MD. SIDDIQUR RAHMAN		1,000.00		1547718.38	04/09/16
1492	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5027	Sundry	MD. A.ROB		500.00		1548218.38	04/09/16
1493	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9575	Sundry	MD IQBAL HOSSAIN		500.00		1548718.38	04/09/16
1494	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8928	Sundry	POLY		500.00		1549218.38	04/09/16
1495	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4220	Sundry	MRS JAHANARA BEGUM		500.00		1549718.38	04/09/16
1496	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	mss5096	Sundry	ABUL KALAM AZAD		1,000.00		1550718.38	04/09/16
1497	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3711	Sundry	NARGIS AKTER		500.00		1551218.38	04/09/16
1498	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5027	Sundry	MD. A.ROB		500.00		1551718.38	04/09/16
1499	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1018	Sundry	MAMATAZ BEGUM		1,000.00		1552718.38	04/09/16
1500	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5096	Sundry	ABUL KALAM AZAD		1,000.00		1553718.38	04/09/16
1501	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1722	Sundry	SHAHNAZ BEGUM		3,500.00		1557218.38	04/09/16
1502	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8111	Sundry	MOHAMMED SHARIF		1,000.00		1558218.38	04/09/16
1503	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-910	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1558718.38	04/09/16
1504	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10274	Sundry	MD GOLAM RABBANI		2,500.00		1561218.38	04/09/16
1505	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3839	Sundry	SHEFALI		1,000.00		1562218.38	04/09/16
1506	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1385	Sundry	NABI HOSSAIN		200.00		1562418.38	04/09/16
1507	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-650	Sundry	MOHAMMAD AMIN UDDIN		600.00		1563018.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1508	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6152	Sundry	MD MOBARAK HOSSAIN		500.00		1563518.38	04/09/16
1509	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-700	Sundry	HOSNE ARA BEGUM		500.00		1564018.38	04/09/16
1510	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1018	Sundry	MAMATAZ BEGUM		1,000.00		1565018.38	04/09/16
1511	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4753	Sundry	MD. MOSHARAF HOSSAIN KHAN		500.00		1565518.38	04/09/16
1512	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13540	Sundry	SUBARNA DASH		400.00		1565918.38	04/09/16
1513	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7749	Sundry	MD MIJANUR RAHMAN		300.00		1566218.38	04/09/16
1514	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6750	Sundry	SHAHNAZ AKTER		1,000.00		1567218.38	04/09/16
1515	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1204	Sundry	MARIAM		300.00		1567518.38	04/09/16
1516	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1680	Sundry	MD ANOWER HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1568518.38	04/09/16
1517	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-587	Sundry	NIL		100.00		1568618.38	04/09/16
1518	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1722	Sundry	SHAHNAZ BEGUM		3,000.00		1571618.38	04/09/16
1519	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	N/A DIFFER	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1572118.38	04/09/16
1520	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9408, 5698	Sundry	NIL		1,540.00		1573658.38	04/09/16
1521	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12625	Sundry	JAKIA SULTANA		2,500.00		1576158.38	04/09/16
1522	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1025	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1576658.38	04/09/16
1523	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1757	Sundry	MD BAZLUR RAHMAN (MITU)		1,500.00		1578158.38	04/09/16
1524	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4938	Sundry	MD. ABDUR RAHIM		500.00		1578658.38	04/09/16
1525	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9162	Sundry	MD SHAKIL		1,500.00		1580158.38	04/09/16
1526	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-835	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1580358.38	04/09/16
1527	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4404	Sundry	MRS SHAHIDA BEGUM		1,500.00		1581858.38	04/09/16
1528	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-345	Sundry	MAHMUDA AKTER		1,000.00		1582858.38	04/09/16
1529	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7220	Sundry	MONIR AHMED AKASH		300.00		1583158.38	04/09/16
1530	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8902	Sundry	ABU RAIHAN		200.00		1583358.38	04/09/16
1531	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6467	Sundry	MD. SAIFUL ISLAM		500.00		1583858.38	04/09/16
1532	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1024	Sundry	LITON CHANDRA GHOSH		300.00		1584158.38	04/09/16
1533	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3368	Sundry	MD MIJANUR RAHMAN		300.00		1584458.38	04/09/16
1534	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6181	Sundry	SHAHIDA		300.00		1584758.38	04/09/16
1535	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4859	Sundry	MD SAHJALAL		1,000.00		1585758.38	04/09/16
1536	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1446	Sundry	BABUL MIAH		400.00		1586158.38	04/09/16
1537	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8382	Sundry	MD ABDUS SALAM BAPARY		1,000.00		1587158.38	04/09/16
1538	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8054	Sundry	MRS AMENA DEWAN		500.00		1587658.38	04/09/16
1539	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5295	Sundry	MD. KAMAL HOSSAIN		300.00		1587958.38	04/09/16
1540	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1958	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1588958.38	04/09/16
1541	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2138	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1589958.38	04/09/16
1542	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3848	Sundry	MD EMDAD HOSSAIN		500.00		1590458.38	04/09/16
1543	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-486	Sundry	TAHMINA AKTER		300.00		1590758.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1544	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3097	Sundry	RAFIQUL ISLAM		500.00		1591258.38	04/09/16
1545	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7933	Sundry	SHAIKH MD RAFIQUL ISLAM		1,000.00		1592258.38	04/09/16
1546	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-156	Sundry	MRS PARVIN AKTER		500.00		1592758.38	04/09/16
1547	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5534	Sundry	MD SHAH ALAM		500.00		1593258.38	04/09/16
1548	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6502	Sundry	MD. KHOKAN		500.00		1593758.38	04/09/16
1549	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-289	Sundry	ROMENA HASSAN CHAWDHURY		500.00		1594258.38	04/09/16
1550	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6339	Sundry	MD. ABUL HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1595258.38	04/09/16
1551	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3325	Sundry	MOSA:MOMTAZ BEGUM		500.00		1595758.38	04/09/16
1552	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4405	Sundry	MD RABIUL AHSAN		1,500.00		1597258.38	04/09/16
1553	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14486	Sundry	MAHMUDA KAODAR		300.00		1597558.38	04/09/16
1554	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5709	Sundry	MRS.SHAHIDA AKMAL		5,000.00		1602558.38	04/09/16
1555	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1954	Sundry	NIL		300.00		1602858.38	04/09/16
1556	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1955	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1603058.38	04/09/16
1557	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3525	Sundry	MD TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN		500.00		1603558.38	04/09/16
1558	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3030	Sundry	MD HUMAYUN KABIR		500.00		1604058.38	04/09/16
1559	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4864	Sundry	MOSAMMAT ROKSANA BEGUM		500.00		1604558.38	04/09/16
1560	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-732	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1605558.38	04/09/16
1561	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1486	Sundry	A S M RAFIQUL ISLAM		300.00		1605858.38	04/09/16
1562	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9382	Sundry	SULTANA RAZIA DIPA		1,000.00		1606858.38	04/09/16
1563	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3437	Sundry	MASUDA AKTER		200.00		1607058.38	04/09/16
1564	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4254	Sundry	JAHANARA BEGUM		1,000.00		1608058.38	04/09/16
1565	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3118	Sundry	MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM		2,500.00		1610558.38	04/09/16
1566	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9118	Sundry	MD SHAHID ULLAH		1,000.00		1611558.38	04/09/16
1567	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3829	Sundry	MD MONIR HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1612558.38	04/09/16
1568	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3829	Sundry	MD MONIR HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1613558.38	04/09/16
1569	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5783	Sundry	BOKTO RANJAN SING		500.00		1614058.38	04/09/16
1570	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-452	Sundry	NIL		2,500.00		1616558.38	04/09/16
1571	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2170	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1617058.38	04/09/16
1572	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5604	Sundry	PARVIN AKTER		500.00		1617558.38	04/09/16
1573	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4141	Sundry	MD ABDUR RAZZAK		100.00		1617658.38	04/09/16
1574	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11579	Sundry	DR MD ALI ASHRAF KHAN		500.00		1618158.38	04/09/16
1575	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2661	Sundry	DIPALI		500.00		1618658.38	04/09/16
1576	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3097	Sundry	MD RAFIQUL ISLAM		500.00		1619158.38	04/09/16
1577	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7832	Sundry	ASMA		500.00		1619658.38	04/09/16
1578	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-	Sundry	A/C Number & Name not mentioned		500.00		1620158.38	04/09/16
1579	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11033	Sundry	NURUN NAHAR		2,500.00		1622658.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1580	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1429	Sundry	MD GOLAM MOSTAFA BHUIYAN NAYAN		1,000.00		1623658.38	04/09/16
1581	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-97391/ 351	Sundry	NIL		300.00		1623958.38	04/09/16
1582	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12465	Sundry	MANNAN		500.00		1624458.38	04/09/16
1583	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1658	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1624958.38	04/09/16
1584	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12345	Sundry	PARUL BEGUM		1,500.00		1626458.38	04/09/16
1585	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4349	Sundry	MRS MEHERUN NESA		1,000.00		1627458.38	04/09/16
1586	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2661	Sundry	DIPALI		500.00		1627958.38	04/09/16
1587	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13135	Sundry	MOHD JOBIUL HOSSAIN		500.00		1628458.38	04/09/16
1588	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-520	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1629458.38	04/09/16
1589	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1668	Sundry	MOSAMMAD JAHANARA BEGUM		500.00		1629958.38	04/09/16
1590	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13135	Sundry	RINA AKTER		1,000.00		1630958.38	04/09/16
1591	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4901	Sundry	MRS.NASIMA		500.00		1631458.38	04/09/16
1592	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	N/A DIFFER	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1631658.38	04/09/16
1593	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11850	Sundry	MD SHAFIQUL ISLAM		500.00		1632158.38	04/09/16
1594	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4501	Sundry	MD HABIBUR RAHMAN		500.00		1632658.38	04/09/16
1595	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6547	Sundry	M/S RAHIMA AHAMED		500.00		1633158.38	04/09/16
1596	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6558	Sundry	SAYED SHAHJAHAN AHMED		500.00		1633658.38	04/09/16
1597	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13317	Sundry	NUR MOHAMMAD		500.00		1634158.38	04/09/16
1598	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5562	Sundry	MD. MURAD HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1635158.38	04/09/16
1599	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-147	Sundry	NIL		5,000.00		1640158.38	04/09/16
1600	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5448	Sundry	MRS.ZAKIA AFROZ		500.00		1640658.38	04/09/16
1601	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2018	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1641158.38	04/09/16
1602	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1336	Sundry	TARAVANU		500.00		1641658.38	04/09/16
1603	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11625	Sundry	NUR JAHAN		200.00		1641858.38	04/09/16
1604	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5315	Sundry	MAKSUDA AKTER		500.00		1642358.38	04/09/16
1605	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6055	Sundry	MD. ENAMUL HAQUE		500.00		1642858.38	04/09/16
1606	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12598	Sundry	MD.KABUL MIAH		500.00		1643358.38	04/09/16
1607	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7676	Sundry	MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM		1,000.00		1644358.38	04/09/16
1608	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6750	Sundry	SHAHNAZ AKTER		1,000.00		1645358.38	04/09/16
1609	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4530	Sundry	MUS.JOHURUN		500.00		1645858.38	04/09/16
1610	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11508	Sundry	A SATTER		500.00		1646358.38	04/09/16
1611	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12465	Sundry	MANNAN		500.00		1646858.38	04/09/16
1612	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS -1832	Sundry	MD MANZURUR RAHMAN		500.00		1647358.38	04/09/16
1613	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13902	Sundry	MOST ASMA ISLAM		1,000.00		1648358.38	04/09/16
1614	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7845	Sundry	DANA		3,000.00		1651358.38	04/09/16
1615	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5315	Sundry	MAKSUDA AKTER		500.00		1651858.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1616	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11672	Sundry	MD ABDUL HAQUE		1,000.00		1652858.38	04/09/16
1617	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12698	Sundry	RUMA BEGUM		500.00		1653358.38	04/09/16
1618	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13774	Sundry	MD HABIBUR RAHMAN		1,000.00		1654358.38	04/09/16
1619	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12465	Sundry	MANNAN		1,000.00		1655358.38	04/09/16
1620	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11530	Sundry	UMME RUMANA KARIM		500.00		1655858.38	04/09/16
1621	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12345	Sundry	PARUL BEGUM		500.00		1656358.38	04/09/16
1622	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4495	Sundry	MOHSENA KHATUN		300.00		1656658.38	04/09/16
1623	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-289	Sundry	ROMENA HASSAN CHAWDHURY		5,000.00		1661658.38	04/09/16
1624	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7151	Sundry	MD MOSTAK UZ ZAMAN		1,000.00		1662658.38	04/09/16
1625	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1306	Sundry	MD AKTER HOSSAIN		500.00		1663158.38	04/09/16
1626	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5604	Sundry	PARVIN AKTER		500.00		1663658.38	04/09/16
1627	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12465	Sundry	MANNAN		1,000.00		1664658.38	04/09/16
1628	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13714	Sundry	CHAINA AKTER		1,000.00		1665658.38	04/09/16
1629	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1399	Sundry	MAJEDA BEGUM		500.00		1666158.38	04/09/16
1630	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-641	Sundry	NIL		100.00		1666258.38	04/09/16
1631	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12577	Sundry	SAHIDA		500.00		1666758.38	04/09/16
1632	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12873	Sundry	MD MUZZEM HOSSAIN		2,000.00		1668758.38	04/09/16
1633	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6988	Sundry	S.M.MOTABUL HAFIZ		300.00		1669058.38	04/09/16
1634	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3268	Sundry	MD ABDUR ROUF		500.00		1669558.38	04/09/16
1635	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8894	Sundry	SHAHAJAHAN		1,000.00		1670558.38	04/09/16
1636	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-129	Sundry	MD MOAZZAM HOSSAIN		500.00		1671058.38	04/09/16
1637	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13341	Sundry	JANNATUL FERDOUS		3,000.00		1674058.38	04/09/16
1638	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14060	Sundry	MINTO MIAH		600.00		1674658.38	04/09/16
1639	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3167	Sundry	SOHANA BEGUM		500.00		1675158.38	04/09/16
1640	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5125	Sundry	MRS.AFIA AKTER		500.00		1675658.38	04/09/16
1641	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12577	Sundry	SAHIDA		500.00		1676158.38	04/09/16
1642	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12466	Sundry	RAJ KAPUR		1,000.00		1677158.38	04/09/16
1643	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-18991	Sundry	MD ABU TAHER		1,000.00		1678158.38	04/09/16
1644	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5112	Sundry	SALINA AKTER		5,000.00		1683158.38	04/09/16
1645	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-15031	Sundry	MD SALA UDDIN		1,000.00		1684158.38	04/09/16
1646	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-17174	Sundry	AKRAMUL HOQUE		600.00		1684758.38	04/09/16
1647	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1764	Sundry	DIL MOHAMMAD		200.00		1684958.38	04/09/16
1648	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12084	Sundry	MD KALIMULLAH		1,000.00		1685958.38	04/09/16
1649	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12301	Sundry	SHUMI AKTER		1,500.00		1687458.38	04/09/16
1650	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13540	Sundry	SUBARNA DASH		500.00		1687958.38	04/09/16
1651	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11375	Sundry	MD RUHUL AMIN		500.00		1688458.38	04/09/16
1652	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1472	Sundry	MD BIPLAB HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1689458.38	04/09/16
1653	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13139	Sundry	SEEMA AKTER		1,000.00		1690458.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1654	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6488	Sundry	MOST.SHAHINURA KHATUN		300.00		1690758.38	04/09/16
1655	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12777	Sundry	SAIMA AKTER		500.00		1691258.38	04/09/16
1656	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9531	Sundry	MD KAMRUL ISLAM		500.00		1691758.38	04/09/16
1657	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-191	Sundry	MD ALAMGIR MIAH		1,000.00		1692758.38	04/09/16
1658	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1345	Sundry	TASLIMA BEGUM		3,000.00		1695758.38	04/09/16
1659	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13774	Sundry	MD HABIBUR RAHMAN		1,000.00		1696758.38	04/09/16
1660	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12577	Sundry	SAHIDA		500.00		1697258.38	04/09/16
1661	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8778	Sundry	REZAUL KARIM		1,000.00		1698258.38	04/09/16
1662	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8391	Sundry	MRS HALIMA BEGUM		1,000.00		1699258.38	04/09/16
1663	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14504	Sundry	MD. JAHANGIR ALAM		500.00		1699758.38	04/09/16
1664	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1312	Sundry	FAUZIA AKTER		500.00		1700258.38	04/09/16
1665	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4068	Sundry	MD ABDUR RAZZAK		500.00		1700758.38	04/09/16
1666	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13540	Sundry	SUBARNA DASH		500.00		1701258.38	04/09/16
1667	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12456	Sundry	MD MANSUR MIA		5,000.00		1706258.38	04/09/16
1668	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1081	Sundry	RABEYA AKTER		200.00		1706458.38	04/09/16
1669	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14071	Sundry	KHORSEADA BEGUM		1,000.00		1707458.38	04/09/16
1670	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4495	Sundry	MOHSENA KHATUN		300.00		1707758.38	04/09/16
1671	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1254	Sundry	SULTAN MAHMUD		500.00		1708258.38	04/09/16
1672	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1227	Sundry	KAZAL REKHA		500.00		1708758.38	04/09/16
1673	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1345	Sundry	TASLIMA BEGUM		3,000.00		1711758.38	04/09/16
1674	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS1772	Sundry	JAHANARA KABIR		500.00		1712258.38	04/09/16
1675	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3024	Sundry	MD AKTER HOSSAIN		500.00		1712758.38	04/09/16
1676	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2204	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1713758.38	04/09/16
1677	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9865	Sundry	MD. NAHARUL ISLAM		1,000.00		1714758.38	04/09/16
1678	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9936	Sundry	ASHIM KUMAR SAHA		1,000.00		1715758.38	04/09/16
1679	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4752	Sundry	MD. BABUL		200.00		1715958.38	04/09/16
1680	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3396	Sundry	LAILA		500.00		1716458.38	04/09/16
1681	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2275	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1717458.38	04/09/16
1682	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-641	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1717658.38	04/09/16
1683	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3783	Sundry	MD ABDUL JALIL		500.00		1718158.38	04/09/16
1684	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12451	Sundry	MD OLIULLAH MOLLA		500.00		1718658.38	04/09/16
1685	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3571	Sundry	RANU BALA DAY		500.00		1719158.38	04/09/16
1686	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12404	Sundry	NURUN NAHAR		1,000.00		1720158.38	04/09/16
1687	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4459 Shirin Akter	Sundry	ABDUL JALIL KHAN		500.00		1720658.38	04/09/16
1688	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2269	Sundry	NIL		500.00		1721158.38	04/09/16
1689	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14798	Sundry	MOSAMMAT SULTANA HOSSAIN		500.00		1721658.38	04/09/16
1690	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-371	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1721858.38	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1691	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14504	Sundry	MD. JAHANGIR ALAM		500.00		1722358.38	04/09/16
1692	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1253	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1723358.38	04/09/16
1693	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14798	Sundry	MOSAMMAT SULTANA HOSSAIN		500.00		1723858.38	04/09/16
1694	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-15372	Sundry	MD JASIM		1,000.00		1724858.38	04/09/16
1695	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-371	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1725058.38	04/09/16
1696	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12291	Sundry	NASIMA		500.00		1725558.38	04/09/16
1697	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1345	Sundry	TASLIMA BEGUM		3,000.00		1728558.38	04/09/16
1698	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-14949	Sundry	MD SAFIQUL ISLAM		500.00		1729058.38	04/09/16
1699	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4006	Sundry	RAHIMA BEGUM		1,000.00		1730058.38	04/09/16
1700	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5509	Sundry	TASLIMA BEGUM		500.00		1730558.38	04/09/16
1701	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-372	Sundry	MD.ANOWER HOSSAIN		1,000.00		1731558.38	04/09/16
1702	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3134	Sundry	MD ZAKIR HOSSAIN		200.00		1731758.38	04/09/16
1703	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-14060	Sundry	SHAHNAJ CHOWDHURY		900.00		1732658.38	04/09/16
1704	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10494	Sundry	ZAOZIATUN NESA		1,000.00		1733658.38	04/09/16
1705	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	H-3415	Sundry	NIL		1,040.00		1734698.38	04/09/16
1706	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-641	Sundry	NIL		100.00		1734798.38	04/09/16
1707	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7769	Sundry	LOVELY AKTER		500.00		1735298.38	04/09/16
1708	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1236	Sundry	MD ZAKIR HOSSAIN HOW		1,500.00		1736798.38	04/09/16
1709	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-47241	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		1737798.38	04/09/16
1710	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8845	Sundry	SHIPON AHMAD		1,000.00		1738798.38	04/09/16
1711	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1845	Sundry	MD SANAULLAH MIAH		200.00		1738998.38	04/09/16
1712	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3961	Sundry	MD KAZAL		600.00		1739598.38	04/09/16
1713	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7445	Sundry	MD ABDUL HANNAN		1,000.00		1740598.38	04/09/16
1714	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-13152	Sundry	MS HABIB ULLAH		500.00		1741098.38	04/09/16
1715	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7215	Sundry	MD GOLAM SOROWER		2,000.00		1743098.38	04/09/16
1716	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-862	Sundry	NIL		982.00		1744080.38	04/09/16
1717	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2318	Sundry	ASMAUL HUSNA LUCKY		300.00		1744380.38	04/09/16
1718	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3816	Sundry	AMENA		500.00		1744880.38	04/09/16
1719	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8218	Sundry	TAHMINA BEGUM		1,000.00		1745880.38	04/09/16
1720	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7906	Sundry	JAHANARA AKTER		1,000.00		1746880.38	04/09/16
1721	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10963	Sundry	MOHIDUL HOWLADER		1,000.00		1747880.38	04/09/16
1722	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-15372	Sundry	MD JASIM		1,000.00		1748880.38	04/09/16
1723	Narayangonj	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9813	Sundry	MD. BADSHA MIAH		1,000.00		1749880.38	04/09/16
1724	F. Exchange	117/1, ARAMBAGUE SHAMIMARA MONJIL RAZARBAG, DHAKA.	Jalalabad, Hamidpur, Kolaroa, Satkhira	MSA-8210	MSA	Md.Ayub Ali		153.13		1750033.51	04/09/16
1725	F. Exchange	40, Dilkusha, Dhaka	40, Dilkusha, Dhaka	1848094	Po Payable	IBBL		1,500.00		1751533.51	04/09/16
1726	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	1849326	Po Payable	Potrika Sales Centre		200.00		1751733.51	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1727	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	2849329	Po Payable	Potrika Sales Centre		100.00		1751833.51	04/09/16
1728	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	1998690	Po Payable	IBC Hospital		50.00		1751883.51	04/09/16
1729	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	2075021	Po Payable	IBBL		1,000.00		1752883.51	04/09/16
1730	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	2472518	Po Payable	Islamibank Hospital , Dhaka		50.00		1752933.51	04/09/16
1731	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	2472585	Po Payable	Members, Edmin Islamibank Hospital		50.00		1752983.51	04/09/16
1732	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	2472600	Po Payable	Members, Edmin Islamibank Hospital		50.00		1753033.51	04/09/16
1733	F. Exchange	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2635596	Po Payable	Secretary, IBNE Sina Trust		30.00		1753063.51	04/09/16
1734	F. Exchange	40, Dilkusha, Dhaka	40, Dilkusha, Dhaka	2753453	Po Payable	IBBL		2,000.00		1755063.51	04/09/16
1735	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	3220472	Po Payable	Rawshan Ara Begum		5,000.00		1760063.51	04/09/16
1736	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-134	Sundry	Ashrafal Ahmed		2,000.00		1762063.51	04/09/16
1737	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-8101	Sundry	Mohd. Manik		1,000.00		1763063.51	04/09/16
1738	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-14874	Sundry	Shapon		1,000.00		1764063.51	04/09/16
1739	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-3038	Sundry	Ferdousi Rafiq		1,000.00		1765063.51	04/09/16
1740	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-9361	Sundry	Delwar Hossain		1,000.00		1766063.51	04/09/16
1741	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-9978	Sundry	Khadija		1,000.00		1767063.51	04/09/16
1742	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-7988	Sundry	Md. Morshed Alam		1,000.00		1768063.51	04/09/16
1743	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-8190	Sundry	Md. Manik		1,000.00		1769063.51	04/09/16
1744	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-3740	Sundry	Md. Ashrafal Islam		1,000.00		1770063.51	04/09/16
1745	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-6066	Sundry	Mamunur Rashid		1,500.00		1771563.51	04/09/16
1746	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-7224	Sundry	Marium		2,000.00		1773563.51	04/09/16
1747	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	Monir Hossain		1,000.00		1774563.51	04/09/16
1748	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-3927	Sundry	NAME Not Mentioned		1,000.00		1775563.51	04/09/16
1749	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-5492	Sundry	Abdur Rahman		2,000.00		1777563.51	04/09/16
1750	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-5501	Sundry	Habibur Rahman		1,000.00		1778563.51	04/09/16
1751	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-7292	Sundry	Md.Salim Mridha		1,500.00		1780063.51	04/09/16
1752	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8071	Sundry	Md.Ataher Uddin		1,000.00		1781063.51	04/09/16
1753	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6484	Sundry	Md. Anwar Hossain,		1,000.00		1782063.51	04/09/16
1754	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4421	Sundry	Surmna Akter		1,000.00		1783063.51	04/09/16
1755	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-17539	Sundry	Shamsun Nahar		2,000.00		1785063.51	04/09/16
1756	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1064	Sundry	Md.Afjal Khan		1,000.00		1786063.51	04/09/16
1757	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-3702	Sundry	Jesmin Nahar		2,000.00		1788063.51	04/09/16
1758	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7224	Sundry	Morium		1,000.00		1789063.51	04/09/16
1759	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9327	Sundry	Selina Pervin		1,000.00		1790063.51	04/09/16
1760	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8801	Sundry	Shirin akter		1,000.00		1791063.51	04/09/16
1761	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1866	Sundry	Syed hosenujjaman		1,000.00		1792063.51	04/09/16
1762	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-636	Sundry	without name		1,000.00		1793063.51	04/09/16
1763	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8777	Sundry	Marium Begum		1,000.00		1794063.51	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1764	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8281	Sundry	Moslehuddin		1,000.00		1795063.51	04/09/16
1765	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6868	Sundry	Rezia Khan		1,000.00		1796063.51	04/09/16
1766	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-16439	Sundry	A Ohedul		1,000.00		1797063.51	04/09/16
1767	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-460	Sundry	Rabiul islam		1,000.00		1798063.51	04/09/16
1768	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-8741	Sundry	without name		1,000.00		1799063.51	04/09/16
1769	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-4716	Sundry	Jahangir Alam		5,000.00		1804063.51	04/09/16
1770	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-2873	Sundry	Hafez Ahtasumul Haque		756.00		1804819.51	04/09/16
1771	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	SND-146	Sundry	Abdul Matin		1,512.00		1806331.51	04/09/16
1772	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2146	Sundry	Momin Akter		1,000.00		1807331.51	04/09/16
1773	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1160	Sundry	Md. Zashim Uddin		1,000.00		1808331.51	04/09/16
1774	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-820	Sundry	Zahangir Alam		2,000.00		1810331.51	04/09/16
1775	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-745	Sundry	Dilwara Begum		1,000.00		1811331.51	04/09/16
1776	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-16499	Sundry	Md. Ohed Ali		1,000.00		1812331.51	04/09/16
1777	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6287	Sundry	Aslam Uddin		1,000.00		1813331.51	04/09/16
1778	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-42110	Sundry	Md. Shahidul Alam		1,000.00		1814331.51	04/09/16
1779	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-11005712	Sundry	Rokeya Newaz		2,000.00		1816331.51	04/09/16
1780	F. Exchange	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6583	Sundry	Shabbir Newaz		2,500.00		1818831.51	04/09/16
1781	Nawabpur	VILL.BRAMONDI, NARSINGDI SADAR,	VILL.BRAMONDI, NARSINGDI SADAR,	1698	MSA	Md. Motiur Rahman Bhuiyan	LATE ABDUR RASHID BHUIYAN	1,029.01		1819860.52	04/09/16
1782	Nawabpur	HOQUE MACHINERY, 60, NAWABPUR ROAD	Not Available	1738	MSA	Md. Abdur Rob	MD.KORBAN ALI.	56.09		1819916.61	04/09/16
1783	Nawabpur	NEW EASTERN MACH. STORES, 212/3, NAWABPUR, Dhaka	Not Available	2748	MSA	Md. Anjuman Mia	MAMINUDDIN MATUBBAR	190.03		1820106.64	04/09/16
1784	Nawabpur	NO 3, NAWABSTREAT, WARY, DHAKA	Not Available	2936	MSA	Md. Abdul Mannan	MD, MOMIN UDDIN,	75.00		1820181.64	04/09/16
1785	Nawabpur	P.O.BOX-31304, JEDDAH-21497.	P.O.BOX-31304, JEDDAH-21497.	3746	MSA	Manzurul Alam	MD.ABDUL HALIM	599.77		1820781.41	04/09/16
1786	Nawabpur	42, HAZI OSMAN GANI ROAD. DHAKA.	Not Available	4183	MSA	Md. Manzur Hossain	LATE ABDUR RAHMAN	266.22		1821047.63	04/09/16
1787	Nawabpur	35, COURT HOUSE STREET DHAKA SADAR, DHAKA.	Not Available	4787	MSA	Raihan Uddin	S.M. MIZANUR RAHMAN	99.53		1821147.16	04/09/16
1788	Nawabpur	ASTRA CORP. P.O. BOX-1007, AL-LHOBAR-31952	Not Available	4963	MSA	Md. Shahjahan Bhuiyan	Not Available	856.06		1822003.22	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

SI. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1789	Nawabpur	68, MODHON PAUL LANE, DHAKA,	VILL-SREEING, PO-SREEING BAZAR, LAKSHAM, COMILLA.	5265	MSA	Ruhul Amin Shopon	NUR MOHAMMAD	1,442.56		1823445.78	04/09/16
1790	Nawabpur	VILL+P.O-GOZALIA PAIKGACHA.KHULNA	50, BHAI BHAI GHAT LANE ROKONPUR.DHAKA-1100	6373	MSA	Md. Amirul Islam	S/O.M.M SAMSUL HUDA	215.56		1823661.34	04/09/16
1791	Nawabpur	VILL-HARIPUR, P.O & P.S-NANGGUL COAT, DIST-COMILLA,	ASSTT.OFFICER AB.BANK, NAWABPUR BRANCH DHAKA,	6389	MSA	Md. Rakib Uddin	S/O-MD.ALI ARSAD	652.30		1824313.64	04/09/16
1792	Nawabpur	HIJULY	17, RADIKA BASHAK LANE,	6999	MSA	Sudir De Das	AOSHANI CHANDRA DAS	355.22		1824668.86	04/09/16
1793	Nawabpur	PURBO MODHUPUR, FENI	PO. BOX NO. 3451, MADINA	7213	MSA	Md. Amran Hossain	MD. NOOR MOHAMMAD BHUIYAN	16.39		1824685.25	04/09/16
1794	Nawabpur	NORTH DHIRASRAM, JOYDEBPUR	5799, MEDINA	7319	MSA	Mohammad Ali	MD. YOUNUS ALI	14.98		1824700.23	04/09/16
1795	Nawabpur	PORACHAK BAUSIA, GOZARIA	PO. BOX NO. 255510, RIYADH-11353	7345	MSA	Dil Mohammad	ABDUR RASHID	1,447.94		1826148.17	04/09/16
1796	Nawabpur	TAYATA SOWDAGOR PARA KHARUSKUL	TAYATA SOWDAGOR PARA KHARUSKUL	8590	MSA	Mrs. Tahura Akter	D/O HAFEZ AHMED	1.59		1826149.76	04/09/16
1797	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	2713237	Po Payable	Head Master, National Ideal College		100.00		1826249.76	04/09/16
1798	Nawabpur	HOUSE #47, ROAD #9/A, (SATMASJID) DHANMONDI R/A, Dhaka	HOUSE #47, ROAD #9/A, (SATMASJID) DHANMONDI R/A, Dhaka	2713223	Po Payable	Secretary, IBN Sina Trust		30.00		1826279.76	04/09/16
1799	Nawabpur	HOUSE #47, ROAD #9/A, (SATMASJID) DHANMONDI R/A, Dhaka	HOUSE #47, ROAD #9/A, (SATMASJID) DHANMONDI R/A, Dhaka	2959286	Po Payable	Secretary, IBN Sina Trust		30.00		1826309.76	04/09/16
1800	Nawabpur	(10th & 11th Floor), 166 Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sharani, Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh	(10th & 11th Floor), 166 Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sharani, Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh	2959494	Po Payable	Secretary member, Islami Bank Foundation		100.00		1826409.76	04/09/16
1801	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	2959451	Po Payable	Secretary member, Islami Bank Foundation		100.00		1826509.76	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1802	Nawabpur	32-46, 58th STREET (3rd floor), WOOD SIDE, NEW YORK	BARA BERAID, BADDA	3050246	Po Payable	KUMAR DHIREN	MINTU CHANDRA DAS	80.90		1826590.66	04/09/16
1803	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	3036/4	Sundry	Arifur Rahman		1,000.00		1827590.66	04/09/16
1804	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	2679	Sundry	Moriom Akter		1,000.00		1828590.66	04/09/16
1805	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	2614	Sundry	Yesmin Begum		500.00		1829090.66	04/09/16
1806	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	1973	Sundry	Ferdous Akter		15,000.00		1844090.66	04/09/16
1807	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	3228	Sundry	Kazi Shahinur Alam		500.00		1844590.66	04/09/16
1808	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available		Sundry	Abju Almas		1,000.00		1845590.66	04/09/16
1809	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	3708	Sundry	Shabana Akther		1,500.00		1847090.66	04/09/16
1810	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	2889	Sundry	Acia Begum		500.00		1847590.66	04/09/16
1811	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	4117	Sundry	Mrs. Rabeya		500.00		1848090.66	04/09/16
1812	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	1035	Sundry	Joynal Abedin		500.00		1848590.66	04/09/16
1813	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	5417	Sundry	Hera Ahmed Begum		200.00		1848790.66	04/09/16
1814	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	574/0	Sundry	Farida Begum		500.00		1849290.66	04/09/16
1815	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	4117/5	Sundry	Rabeya		500.00		1849790.66	04/09/16
1816	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	957/4	Sundry	Zahirul Islam		1,000.00		1850790.66	04/09/16
1817	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	5417	Sundry	Hera chanda duger		200.00		1850990.66	04/09/16
1818	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available		Sundry	Khalilur Rahman		1,000.00		1851990.66	04/09/16
1819	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	5417	Sundry	Hera chanda duger		200.00		1852190.66	04/09/16
1820	Nawabpur	Not Available	Not Available	636/1	Sundry	Md. Joynal Abedin		500.00		1852690.66	04/09/16
1821	Jessore	Harishpur, Shalikha, Magura	Harishpur, Shalikha, Magura	7863	MSA	Md. Hossain	Kala Mia	73.42		1852764.08	04/09/16
1822	Jessore	Police line, Kotwali, Jessore	Police line, Kotwali, Jessore	14019	MSA	Md. Sadek Ali	Baul Kashem	183.78		1852947.86	04/09/16
1823	Jessore	38, Barandi Mollapara, Jessore	38, Barandi Mollapara, Jessore	14022	MSA	K M Alam Ul Islam	Kazi Abdur Razzak	54.30		1853002.16	04/09/16
1824	Jessore	E-202, New Town, Jessore	E-202, New Town, Jessore	16002	MSA	Md. Tarikul Islam	Nizam Uddin	188.53		1853190.69	04/09/16
1825	Jessore	Addin Hospital, Jessore	Addin Hospital, Jessore	17987	MSA	Md. Sarowar Rahman	Gauhar Sardar	7.43		1853198.12	04/09/16
1826	Jessore	Khordo, Kolaroa, Satkhira	Khordo, Kolaroa, Satkhira	18477	MSA	Md. Shafiqul Alam	Kadam Ali Dafadar	186.95		1853385.07	04/09/16
1827	Jessore	Sostitola, B B road, Jessore	Sostitola, B B road, Jessore	18624	MSA	Taposh Das	A H B Das	2.67		1853387.74	04/09/16
1828	Jessore	Addin Hospital, Jessore	Addin Hospital, Jessore	18634	MSA	Dr. Md. Khairuzzaman	Md. Wazed Ali	168.57		1853556.31	04/09/16
1829	Jessore	Palbari, Natun Khoertola, Jessore	Palbari, Natun Khoertola, Jessore	15329	MSA	Rozina Islam	Md. Monirul Islam	177.24		1853733.55	04/09/16
1830	Ramna	Not Available	Not Available	2784603	Po Payable	ADV MD MAMUNUR RASHID		800.00		1854533.55	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1831	Ramna	102, KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM AVENUE, BSEC BHABAN, KAWRAN BAZAR	102, KAZI NAZRUL ISLAM AVENUE, BSEC BHABAN, KAWRAN BAZAR	2786936	Po Payable	AMAR DESH		8,000.00		1862533.55	04/09/16
1832	Ramna	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2787398	Po Payable	IBN SINA		50.00		1862583.55	04/09/16
1833	Ramna	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2449566	DD Payable	IBNE SINA		30.00		1862613.55	04/09/16
1834	Ramna	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2449567	DD Payable	IBNE SINA		30.00		1862643.55	04/09/16
1835	Ramna	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2449582	DD Payable	IBNE SINA		30.00		1862673.55	04/09/16
1836	Ramna	Not Available	Not Available	2555946	DD Payable	PHARMADESH LAB		3,000.00		1865673.55	04/09/16
1837	Amin Bazar	Not Available	Not Available	2119588	Po Payable	Ismail Hossain, Amjad & Sha Alam		438.00		1866111.55	04/09/16
1838	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 590	Sundry	NIL		300.00		1866411.55	04/09/16
1839	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	NIL		100.00		1866511.55	04/09/16
1840	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-513/10	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1866711.55	04/09/16
1841	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	NIL		100.00		1866811.55	04/09/16
1842	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-74/10	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1867011.55	04/09/16
1843	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-724/10	Sundry	NIL		200.00		1867211.55	04/09/16
1844	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	PO Voucher LOST		300.00		1867511.55	04/09/16
1845	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	PO Voucher LOST		500.00		1868011.55	04/09/16
1846	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	NIL		300.00		1868311.55	04/09/16
1847	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	DA 5080	Sundry	MD.YOUSUF		300.00		1868611.55	04/09/16
1848	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	VOUCHER LOST		100.00		1868711.55	04/09/16
1849	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	6376	Sundry	NARGIS AKTER		100.00		1868811.55	04/09/16
1850	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 7006	Sundry	FARJANA AKHTER		200.00		1869011.55	04/09/16
1851	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1058	Sundry	DIDARUL ALAM		300.00		1869311.55	04/09/16
1852	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1160	Sundry	ABDUL MONAF		200.00		1869511.55	04/09/16
1853	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-15	Sundry	SHAH ALAM		200.00		1869711.55	04/09/16
1854	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	647	Sundry	MD ALAMGIR		100.00		1869811.55	04/09/16
1855	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-30308	Sundry	HASINA BEGUM		300.00		1870111.55	04/09/16
1856	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	DIDER HOSSEN		200.00		1870311.55	04/09/16
1857	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 421	Sundry	RINA		500.00		1870811.55	04/09/16
1858	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	PO VOUCHER LOST		100.00		1870911.55	04/09/16
1859	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	ABDUN NABI /NOR JAHAN		500.00		1871411.55	04/09/16
1860	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	3129	Sundry	HOSNEARA BEGUM		500.00		1871911.55	04/09/16
1861	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	513	Sundry	ABU SAYED		200.00		1872111.55	04/09/16
1862	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	CA 1316	Sundry	NIL		300.00		1872411.55	04/09/16
1863	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	149	Sundry	SHAH JAHAN		200.00		1872611.55	04/09/16
1864	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	25280	DD Payable	Apex Footwear		4,520.00		1877131.55	04/09/16
1865	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2528031	DD Payable	Apex Footwear		4,680.00		1881811.55	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1866	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2528046	DD Payable	Apex Footwear		4,950.00		1886761.55	04/09/16
1867	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2528101	DD Payable	Apex Footwear		3,950.00		1890711.55	04/09/16
1868	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2528118	DD Payable	Apex		5,900.00		1896611.55	04/09/16
1869	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2514769	DD Payable	Dr M H Barek		25.00		1896636.55	04/09/16
1870	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2852288	DD Payable	Belal Hossain		5,000.00		1901636.55	04/09/16
1871	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	3134537	Po Payable	Islami Bank Hospital		50.00		1901686.55	04/09/16
1872	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2644736	Po Payable	Ibn Sina Trust		30.00		1901716.55	04/09/16
1873	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2644605	Po Payable	Ibn Sina Trust		30.00		1901746.55	04/09/16
1874	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	2644589	Po Payable	Ibn Sina Trust		30.00		1901776.55	04/09/16
1875	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	3134224	Po Payable	Principal, Shahid Bir Uttam Ift Anowar Girls College		200.00		1901976.55	04/09/16
1876	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Shahjahan Ali		500.00		1902476.55	04/09/16
1877	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Azizur Rahman		4,700.00		1907176.55	04/09/16
1878	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Shariful		453.00		1907629.55	04/09/16
1879	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Shamsul Alam		4,500.00		1912129.55	04/09/16
1880	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	M Rahman		500.00		1912629.55	04/09/16
1881	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	M Nuru Mia		2,000.00		1914629.55	04/09/16
1882	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Shafiqur Rahman		1,000.00		1915629.55	04/09/16
1883	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	VOUCHER LOST		450.00		1916079.55	04/09/16
1884	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	M Akbar Ali		1,000.00		1917079.55	04/09/16
1885	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Delowar Hossain		1,500.00		1918579.55	04/09/16
1886	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Mojibor		500.00		1919079.55	04/09/16
1887	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Shahidul		500.00		1919579.55	04/09/16
1888	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	TT Voucher Lost		20,000.00		1939579.55	04/09/16
1889	Elephant Road	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Sundry	Safiqullah		1,000.00		1940579.55	04/09/16
1890	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2796087	Po Payable	IBNASINA		30.00		1940609.55	04/09/16
1891	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2796222	Po Payable	IBNASINA		30.00		1940639.55	04/09/16
1892	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2796301	Po Payable	IBNASINA		30.00		1940669.55	04/09/16
1893	Kawranbazar	107 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh	107 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh	2796496	Po Payable	Pan Pacific sonargaon		3,850.00		1944519.55	04/09/16
1894	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	2796554	Po Payable	Marcentile Bank		200.00		1944719.55	04/09/16
1895	Kawranbazar	Adamjee Court Annex Building-2, 119-120, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000	Adamjee Court Annex Building-2, 119-120, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000	2797286	Po Payable	Prime Bank		200.00		1944919.55	04/09/16
1896	Kawranbazar	107 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh	107 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh	2797389	Po Payable	Pan Pacific sonargaon		1,250.00		1946169.55	04/09/16
1897	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2797806	Po Payable	IBNA SINA		30.00		1946199.55	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1898	Kawranbazar	107 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh	107 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh	3258102	Po Payable	Pan Pacific sonargaon		18,500.00		1964699.55	04/09/16
1899	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	3258495	Po Payable	IBNA SINA		100.00		1964799.55	04/09/16
1900	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	3258492	Po Payable	IBNA SINA		50.00		1964849.55	04/09/16
1901	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	3258479	Po Payable	IBNA SINA		50.00		1964899.55	04/09/16
1902	Kawranbazar	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	2708117	DD Payable	Walid Motors		500.00		1965399.55	04/09/16
1903	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	3000276	Sundry	Farhad reza		500.00		1965899.55	04/09/16
1904	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	11023137	Sundry	Cpukur Rahman		500.00		1966399.55	04/09/16
1905	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	5267	Sundry	Mohammad Eklas uddin		1,000.00		1967399.55	04/09/16
1906	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	3000276	Sundry	Md.Ismail		500.00		1967899.55	04/09/16
1907	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	3000276	Sundry	Mohammad Sahid		200.00		1968099.55	04/09/16
1908	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	3000276	Sundry	Farhad reza		500.00		1968599.55	04/09/16
1909	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	1101595	Sundry	Most.Mla Begum		500.00		1969099.55	04/09/16
1910	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Sundry	Md. Abdul Motaleb		500.00		1969599.55	04/09/16
1911	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	Md. Abu Taher		3,000.00		1972599.55	04/09/16
1912	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	11054322	Sundry	Khairun Nahar		500.00		1973099.55	04/09/16
1913	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	11054322	Sundry	Muhammad Ranju Miah		500.00		1973599.55	04/09/16
1914	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	Abdul Jalil		1,200.00		1974799.55	04/09/16
1915	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	1108412	Sundry	Ziaur Rahman		500.00		1975299.55	04/09/16
1916	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	1104612	Sundry	Younus Abedin		500.00		1975799.55	04/09/16
1917	Kawranbazar	Not Available	Not Available	11016288	Sundry	Salah Uddin		500.00		1976299.55	04/09/16
1918	Shyampur	Tangail sadar, Tangail	Tangail sadar, Tangail	3452440	Po Payable	BURO TANGAIL		100.00		1976399.55	04/09/16
1919	Shyampur	Tangail sadar, Tangail	Tangail sadar, Tangail	3452441	Po Payable	BURO TANGAIL		100.00		1976499.55	04/09/16
1920	Shyampur	House-48, R-9/A dhanmondi residential area, dhaka	Not Available	3593789	Po Payable	INB SINA TRUST		30.00		1976529.55	04/09/16
1921	Shyampur	House-48, R-9/A dhanmondi residential area, dhaka	Not Available	3593792	Po Payable	INB SINA TRUST		30.00		1976559.55	04/09/16
1922	Shyampur	House-48, R-9/A dhanmondi residential area, dhaka	Not Available	3593793	Po Payable	INB SINA TRUST		30.00		1976589.55	04/09/16
1923	Shyampur	ELTIP, Dhaka	Not Available	3653000	Po Payable	ELTIP		100.00		1976689.55	04/09/16
1924	Shyampur	Karwan bazar C.A bhaban, dhaka	Karwan bazar C.A bhaban, dhaka	3660951	Po Payable	CHAIRMAN C.A ATHOURITY		100.00		1976789.55	04/09/16
1925	Shyampur	Karwan bazar C.A bhaban, dhaka	Karwan bazar C.A bhaban, dhaka	3660952	Po Payable	CHAIRMAN C.A ATHOURITY		100.00		1976889.55	04/09/16
1926	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3095873	Po Payable	FCDP		7,814.00		1984703.55	04/09/16

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1927	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	2847589	Po Payable	SEC IBN SINA TRUST		30.00		1984733.55	04/09/16
1928	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3099350	Po Payable	SIBL		200.00		1984933.55	04/09/16
1929	Paltan	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	Dhanmondi, Dhaka	3262336	Po Payable	Ibn sina trust		50.00		1984983.55	04/09/16
1930	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3262938	Po Payable	mhwat		2,250.00		1987233.55	04/09/16
1931	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3262842	Po Payable	Dhk res		4,000.00		1991233.55	04/09/16
1932	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3263331	Po Payable	EEDH		400.00		1991633.55	04/09/16
1933	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3263925	Po Payable	sta		1,000.00		1992633.55	04/09/16
1934	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3265180	Po Payable	BSFIC		100.00		1992733.55	04/09/16
1935	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3265830	Po Payable	RAFIQUE UL HAQUE		10,000.00		2002733.55	04/09/16
1936	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3426076	Po Payable	F C DIFFENCE		147.00		2002880.55	04/09/16
1937	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3427367	Po Payable	dg		200.00		2003080.55	04/09/16
1938	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3427687	Po Payable	DG DRUG		400.00		2003480.55	04/09/16
1939	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3524472	Po Payable	naima		189.70		2003670.25	04/09/16
1940	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3524473	Po Payable	naima		500.20		2004170.45	04/09/16
1941	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3524474	Po Payable	Yasmin		691.00		2004861.45	04/09/16
1942	Paltan	53, Gulshan South Avenue, Gulshan -1, Dhaka	53, Gulshan South Avenue, Gulshan -1, Dhaka	2293785	Po Payable	T M International (Bd) Ltd.		280,000.00		2284861.45	04/09/16
1943	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	1085	Sundry	Name not Mentioned		1,000.00		2285861.45	04/09/16
1944	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	2202/0	Sundry	Shahida Begum		500.00		2286361.45	04/09/16
1945	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	4217	Sundry	Name not Mentioned		6,000.00		2292361.45	04/09/16
1946	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	Name not Mentioned		2,376.90		2294738.35	04/09/16
1947	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	3980	Sundry	Name not Mentioned		150.30		2294888.65	04/09/16
1948	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	185/3	Sundry	Name not Mentioned		500.00		2295388.65	04/09/16
1949	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	1043	Sundry	Name not Mentioned		500.00		2295888.65	04/09/16
1950	Paltan	Not Available	Not Available	6071/2	Sundry	Name not Mentioned		1,000.00		2296888.65	04/09/16
1951	FAD	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Sundry	M/s Marcantile Printers.	N/A	10,000.00		2306888.65	20.12.2016
1952	FAD	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Sundry	M/s Sonali Motor works	N/A	10,000.00		2316888.65	20.12.2016
1953	FAD	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Sundry	M/s Forhad Consulting Engineering & Architects Ltd	N/A	3,620.00		2320508.65	20.12.2016
1954	FAD	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Sundry	M/s. High Tech consultant	N/A	5,064.00		2325572.65	20.12.2016
1955	FAD	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Sundry	M/S Computer Technology Ltd	N/A	17,000.00		2342572.65	20.12.2016
1956	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	397922	DD	LIONS FOUNDATION		2,000.00		2344572.65	20.12.2016
1957	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	984367	PO	OFFICERS CLUB DHAKA		10,000.00		2354572.65	20.12.2016
1958	Local Office	Not Available	Not Available	4025649	PO	ISLAHUL MUSLIMEEN PARISAD BD		16,000.00		2370572.65	20.12.2016
1959	Islampur Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2586	MSS	BADSHA MIAH		500.00		2371072.65	20.12.2016
1960	Islampur Branch	Not Available	Not Available	5845	MSS	JOBEDA KHANOM		500.00		2371572.65	20.12.2016
1961	Islampur Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2219	MSS	LAL BANU		300.00		2371872.65	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1962	Islampur Branch	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	PO	P.O VOUCHER NOT FOUND		1,000.00		2372872.65	20.12.2016
1963	Islampur Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1798	MSS	MEHEDI HASAN		710.00		2373582.65	20.12.2016
1964	Barisal	C/O. moniruzzaman, talvitalane, b m college, barisal	Not Available	6815	MSA	MD ABU HANIF	Haji asmat ali talukder	87.91		2373670.56	20.12.2016
1965	Barisal	Dapdapia, Nalchity, jhalokathi	Dapdapia, Nalchity, jhalokathi	11438	MSA	MONOWARA BEGUM	W/O. MD. ANWAR HOSSAIN	141.75		2373812.31	20.12.2016
1966	Rajshahi Branch	Not Available	Not Available	Nil	Sundry	TT Voucher Lost		2,500.00		2376312.31	20.12.2016
1967	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	890901	DD	CHANDGAZI ZABBARIA		100.00		2376412.31	20.12.2016
1968	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1162891	DD	SABINA AKTER		500.00		2376912.31	20.12.2016
1969	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1372177	DD	GM.POLLY BIDDUIT		150.00		2377062.31	20.12.2016
1970	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2014189	DD	FENI PUBLIC COLLEGE		200.00		2377262.31	20.12.2016
1971	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1686451	DD	MD. ZAHIRUL ISLAM		500.00		2377762.31	20.12.2016
1972	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2328050	DD	MOFIZUR RAHMAN		1,000.00		2378762.31	20.12.2016
1973	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1584785	PO	MEDICAL OFFICER		200.00		2378962.31	20.12.2016
1974	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1584786	PO	MEDICAL OFFICER		200.00		2379162.31	20.12.2016
1975	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1584787	PO	MEDICAL OFFICER		200.00		2379362.31	20.12.2016
1976	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1585690	PO	FAZILPUR ISLAMIA SR.MADARASHA		100.00		2379462.31	20.12.2016
1977	Feni Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1861721	PO	G.M.MOYMONSINGH POLLY BIDDUIT SOMITY		2,500.00		2381962.31	20.12.2016
1978	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	4082	Sundry	Nazma Alam		10,013.93		2391976.24	20.12.2016
1979	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2414	Sundry	Basu		1,000.00		2392976.24	20.12.2016
1980	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	3304	Sundry	Md. Aminul Islam		1,000.00		2393976.24	20.12.2016
1981	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	4222	Sundry	Mohan Miah		1,000.00		2394976.24	20.12.2016
1982	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	18077	Sundry	M. A. Rahim		1,000.00		2395976.24	20.12.2016
1983	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1038	Sundry	Kamrun Nahar		500.00		2396476.24	20.12.2016
1984	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	3242	Sundry	Nasima Begum		1,000.00		2397476.24	20.12.2016
1985	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	19333	Sundry	Ratan		8,000.00		2405476.24	20.12.2016
1986	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	17238	Sundry	Abul Basha		250.00		2405726.24	20.12.2016
1987	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	4134	Sundry	Mohibul Islam		1,500.00		2407226.24	20.12.2016
1988	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2636	Sundry	Momtaz Feroz		1,000.00		2408226.24	20.12.2016
1989	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2389	Sundry	Nor Alam		1,000.00		2409226.24	20.12.2016
1990	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1280	Sundry	A. Awal		500.00		2409726.24	20.12.2016
1991	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	167	Sundry	Razia Begum		200.00		2409926.24	20.12.2016
1992	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	101	Sundry	Selina		1,000.00		2410926.24	20.12.2016
1993	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1120	Sundry	Tahmina Begum		1,120.00		2412046.24	20.12.2016
1994	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	17103	Sundry	Naila		1,500.00		2413546.24	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
1995	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1707	Sundry	Jahanara Begum		2,000.00		2415546.24	20.12.2016
1996	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	18077	Sundry	Mr. Shahjahan		5,000.00		2420546.24	20.12.2016
1997	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1336	Sundry	Md. Mohsin		500.00		2421046.24	20.12.2016
1998	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	880	Sundry	Sirajul Islam		200.00		2421246.24	20.12.2016
1999	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	4366	Sundry	Md. Liakat Ali		1,000.00		2422246.24	20.12.2016
2000	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	18600	Sundry	Abul Basar		500.00		2422746.24	20.12.2016
2001	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	569	Sundry	Sajeda Akter		400.00		2423146.24	20.12.2016
2002	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1837	Sundry	Mizan		1,000.00		2424146.24	20.12.2016
2003	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	21188	Sundry	Moniruzzaman		900.00		2425046.24	20.12.2016
2004	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	5575	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2425546.24	20.12.2016
2005	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	118	Sundry	Habibur Rahman		1,000.00		2426546.24	20.12.2016
2006	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	5742	Sundry	A. Hashem Sarker		1,000.00		2427546.24	20.12.2016
2007	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	272	Sundry	Monir Hossain		1,000.00		2428546.24	20.12.2016
2008	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	A. Malek Bhy.D.D.-6033004		1,250.00		2429796.24	20.12.2016
2009	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1607	Sundry	Selina		1,800.00		2431596.24	20.12.2016
2010	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	341	Sundry	Khorshed Alam		500.00		2432096.24	20.12.2016
2011	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	4510	Sundry	Abdul Hannan		1,000.00		2433096.24	20.12.2016
2012	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	8609	Sundry	Masud		500.00		2433596.24	20.12.2016
2013	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	150	Sundry	AKM Azad		250.00		2433846.24	20.12.2016
2014	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	Rokeya Begum		189.00		2434035.24	20.12.2016
2015	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	443	Sundry	Abul Kashem		200.00		2434235.24	20.12.2016
2016	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	4863	Sundry	Harunur Rashid		1,000.00		2435235.24	20.12.2016
2017	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	3142	Sundry	Jashim Uddin		1,000.00		2436235.24	20.12.2016
2018	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	10689	Sundry	Harunur Rashid		2,000.00		2438235.24	20.12.2016
2019	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	5091	Sundry	Most. Johora Islam		1,000.00		2439235.24	20.12.2016
2020	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	35071	Sundry	Abul Hashem		2,000.00		2441235.24	20.12.2016
2021	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	539	Sundry	Abdul Rasel		3,000.00		2444235.24	20.12.2016
2022	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	2137	Sundry	Anower Hossain		1,000.00		2445235.24	20.12.2016
2023	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	Shanaj Parvin		500.00		2445735.24	20.12.2016
2024	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	6883	Sundry	Mrs. Nasima Akter		1,000.00		2446735.24	20.12.2016
2025	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	1438	Sundry	Musfaka Khanom		1,000.00		2447735.24	20.12.2016
2026	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	nasima		500.00		2448235.24	20.12.2016
2027	Comilla Branch	Not Available	Not Available	20317	Sundry	Shameiya Begum		500.00		2448735.24	20.12.2016
2028	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	2184509	DD	SHAHWALI ULLAH		100.00		2448835.24	20.12.2016
2029	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	2431114	DD	ZAHID AL AMIN		300.00		2449135.24	20.12.2016
2030	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	2593584	DD	JAHID AL AMIN MUSA		100.00		2449235.24	20.12.2016
2031	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	2925608	PO	DR.JAHAR LAL SHILL		500.00		2449735.24	20.12.2016
2032	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	2925843	PO	DR.JAHAR LAL SHILL		500.00		2450235.24	20.12.2016
2033	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	2925430	PO	P.DAKIL MADRSHA		100.00		2450335.24	20.12.2016
2034	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	2926171	PO	DR.JAHAR LAL SHILL		1,000.00		2451335.24	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2035	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3048279	PO	DR.JAHAR LAL SHILL		1,000.00		2452335.24	20.12.2016
2036	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3048771	PO	DR.JAHAR LAL		1,000.00		2453335.24	20.12.2016
2037	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3159461	PO	DR.JAHAR LAL SHILL		1,000.00		2454335.24	20.12.2016
2038	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3158182	PO	DR.JAHAR LAL SHILL		1,000.00		2455335.24	20.12.2016
2039	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3158183	PO	DR.WAHIDUL ALAM		500.00		2455835.24	20.12.2016
2040	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3290055	PO	DR.JAHARLAL SHILL		1,000.00		2456835.24	20.12.2016
2041	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3290917	PO	DR.JAHARLAL SHILL		1,000.00		2457835.24	20.12.2016
2042	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3291596	PO	DR.JAHARLAL SHILL		1,000.00		2458835.24	20.12.2016
2043	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3292002	PO	REGISTRAR,I I U		100.00		2458935.24	20.12.2016
2044	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3292418	PO	DR.MADHUSUDHAN SHILL		500.00		2459435.24	20.12.2016
2045	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3292419	PO	DR.RUPAN GUPTA		500.00		2459935.24	20.12.2016
2046	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3292427	PO	DR.PIJUSH K.DEY		500.00		2460435.24	20.12.2016
2047	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3292583	PO	DR.JAHARLAL SHILL		1,000.00		2461435.24	20.12.2016
2048	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3293278	PO	DR.JAHARLAL SHILL		1,000.00		2462435.24	20.12.2016
2049	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3293785	PO	Principal, Mohsen Awlia Degree College		200.00		2462635.24	20.12.2016
2050	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3484982	PO	TAKAFUL IS.IN.LTD.		1,259.00		2463894.24	20.12.2016
2051	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3484983	PO	TAKAFUL IS.IN.LTD.		696.00		2464590.24	20.12.2016
2052	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3486531	PO	principal, hasina jamal degree college		200.00		2464790.24	20.12.2016
2053	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3487235	PO	Jahanara Islam		31,086.00		2495876.24	20.12.2016
2054	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3487661	PO	Principal, Dil Jahan Mem. Coll.		100.00		2495976.24	20.12.2016
2055	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3489543	PO	PRINCIPAL, D.J.M COLLEGE		100.00		2496076.24	20.12.2016
2056	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3490082	PO	M F RABBI		834.90		2496911.14	20.12.2016
2057	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3490287	PO	INT'L C.FOR DIARRHOEAL DISEASE		500.00		2497411.14	20.12.2016
2058	Anderkilla	Not Available	Not Available	3490882	PO	GALFRA HABIB LTD.		2,000.00		2499411.14	20.12.2016
2059	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		50.00		2499461.14	20.12.2016
2060	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		20.00		2499481.14	20.12.2016
2061	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		50.00		2499531.14	20.12.2016
2062	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		30.00		2499561.14	20.12.2016
2063	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		500.00		2500061.14	20.12.2016
2064	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		30.00		2500091.14	20.12.2016
2065	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		30.00		2500121.14	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2066	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		100.00		2500221.14	20.12.2016
2067	Savar	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	No Description		1,000.00		2501221.14	20.12.2016
2068	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-2767	Sundry	Rashidul Islam		200.00		2501421.14	20.12.2016
2069	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	A/C-3415	Sundry	Md.Shahid Ullah		1,000.00		2502421.14	20.12.2016
2070	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-385	Sundry	Md.Shafiu Alam		200.00		2502621.14	20.12.2016
2071	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Msa-25426	Sundry	Rahima Begum		3,000.00		2505621.14	20.12.2016
2072	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	A/C-2650	Sundry	Md.Zia		200.00		2505821.14	20.12.2016
2073	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-101376	Sundry	Md.Anowar Hossain		300.00		2506121.14	20.12.2016
2074	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1163	Sundry	Md.Jashim Uddin		500.00		2506621.14	20.12.2016
2075	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	PO. Voucher Lost		200.00		2506821.14	20.12.2016
2076	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss01140066	Sundry	Hazera Akter		500.00		2507321.14	20.12.2016
2077	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Msa-3935	Sundry	Fatima Begum		500.00		2507821.14	20.12.2016
2078	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	PO. Voucher Lost		50.00		2507871.14	20.12.2016
2079	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	M sa-02031066	Sundry	Rafique Ahmed		2,020.00		2509891.14	20.12.2016
2080	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1103314	Sundry	Nurul Alam		500.00		2510391.14	20.12.2016
2081	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Msa-0204476	Sundry	Md.Mhibul Alam		500.00		2510891.14	20.12.2016
2082	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-2802	Sundry	A. Hossain		500.00		2511391.14	20.12.2016
2083	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	M SS-3507	Sundry	Shahina Akter		1,000.00		2512391.14	20.12.2016
2084	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1553	Sundry	Marium Begum		1,000.00		2513391.14	20.12.2016
2085	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-110365	Sundry	Syed Ahmed Kabir		500.00		2513891.14	20.12.2016
2086	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	M ss-1225	Sundry	Abu Tayeb		300.00		2514191.14	20.12.2016
2087	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-3858	Sundry	Nusrat Jahan		1,000.00		2515191.14	20.12.2016
2088	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-4043	Sundry	Abu Siddique		1,000.00		2516191.14	20.12.2016
2089	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-112	Sundry	Md.Alamgir		300.00		2516491.14	20.12.2016
2090	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-4390	Sundry	Sultana Rajia		500.00		2516991.14	20.12.2016
2091	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Msa-1292	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		2517991.14	20.12.2016
2092	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1504	Sundry	Neamat Ullah		500.00		2518491.14	20.12.2016
2093	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-46	Sundry	Nadira Akter		500.00		2518991.14	20.12.2016
2094	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1484	Sundry	Md.IQBAL		500.00		2519491.14	20.12.2016
2095	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	-mss-399	Sundry	Mahburur Rahman		500.00		2519991.14	20.12.2016
2096	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	- Mss-1103302	Sundry	Toufique Hossain		2,000.00		2521991.14	20.12.2016
2097	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-2310	Sundry	Md.Sharif		500.00		2522491.14	20.12.2016
2098	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1104417	Sundry	Rehana Begum		300.00		2522791.14	20.12.2016
2099	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-110379	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2523291.14	20.12.2016
2100	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-889	Sundry	Abdul Majid		500.00		2523791.14	20.12.2016
2101	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-29	Sundry	Belal Hossain		500.00		2524291.14	20.12.2016
2102	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-298	Sundry	Zamir Uddin		1,500.00		2525791.14	20.12.2016
2103	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-3835	Sundry	Amena Begum		500.00		2526291.14	20.12.2016
2104	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-2645	Sundry	Ram Prashad		500.00		2526791.14	20.12.2016
2105	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1103611	Sundry	Abu Sayem		500.00		2527291.14	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2106	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	-5200	Sundry	Md. Nasir Uddin		1,000.00		2528291.14	20.12.2016
2107	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	-199	Sundry	Jashim Uddin		300.00		2528591.14	20.12.2016
2108	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	-196910	Sundry	Md.Solaiman		500.00		2529091.14	20.12.2016
2109	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	-477	Sundry	Mojibul Hoque		1,000.00		2530091.14	20.12.2016
2110	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	Md. Ramiz		1,500.00		2531591.14	20.12.2016
2111	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-4602	Sundry	Md.Ishaq Uddin		1,000.00		2532591.14	20.12.2016
2112	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Msa-6915	Sundry	Md.Firoz		1,000.00		2533591.14	20.12.2016
2113	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-42011	Sundry	Pervin Akter		500.00		2534091.14	20.12.2016
2114	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1493	Sundry	Sajeda Begum		500.00		2534591.14	20.12.2016
2115	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Msa-3873	Sundry	Md. Ekramul Hoque		500.00		2535091.14	20.12.2016
2116	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-2130	Sundry	Jamal Hossain		500.00		2535591.14	20.12.2016
2117	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-4255	Sundry	Khadija Akter		1,000.00		2536591.14	20.12.2016
2118	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-1105207	Sundry	Rina Akter		500.00		2537091.14	20.12.2016
2119	Jubilee Road	Not Available	Not Available	Mss-3601	Sundry	Belal Hossain		1,000.00		2538091.14	20.12.2016
2120	Naogaon	Not Available	Not Available	1305817	PO	PRODHAN TEACHER,VIMPUR		150.00		2538241.14	20.12.2016
2121	Naogaon	Not Available	Not Available	2367505	PO	CAAB,DHAKA.		100.00		2538341.14	20.12.2016
2122	Naogaon	Not Available	Not Available	2055338	DD	K.S.ENTERPRISE.		240.00		2538581.14	20.12.2016
2123	Naogaon	Not Available	Not Available	2237016	DD	M/S CHONDON PEST STORE		284.34		2538865.48	20.12.2016
2124	Patiya	Not Available	Not Available	283302	DD	Abul Hossain		5,000.00		2543865.48	20.12.2016
2125	Patiya	Not Available	Not Available	482358	DD	Abul Ula		500.00		2544365.48	20.12.2016
2126	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	878000	PO	REGISTER, ISLAMI UNIVERSITY, CTG		100.00		2544465.48	20.12.2016
2127	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	1133100	PO	CTG MODERN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL		100.00		2544565.48	20.12.2016
2128	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	1596588	PO	PRINCIPAL KARNAFULLY COLLEGE		100.00		2544665.48	20.12.2016
2129	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	1707362	PO	PRINCIPAL ECONOMIC COLLEGE		100.00		2544765.48	20.12.2016
2130	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2179273	PO	PREMIER BANK		100.00		2544865.48	20.12.2016
2131	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368130	PO	MD. ZAKAIRA		50.00		2544915.48	20.12.2016
2132	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368587	PO	M AHMED		357.30		2545272.78	20.12.2016
2133	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368588	PO	KMM		187.20		2545459.98	20.12.2016
2134	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368589	PO	MH		240.30		2545700.28	20.12.2016
2135	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368590	PO	MMSI		432.00		2546132.28	20.12.2016
2136	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368592	PO	GR		31.50		2546163.78	20.12.2016
2137	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368594	PO	MSAB		27.00		2546190.78	20.12.2016
2138	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	2368595	PO	SI		71.10		2546261.88	20.12.2016
2139	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	3012158	PO	M/s. Naiyem Enterprise		2,000.00		2548261.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2140	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	3013463	PO	PRINCIPAL DILWARA JAHAN COLLGE		100.00		2548361.88	20.12.2016
2141	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	973490	DD	BD. OMAN SAMATI		150.00		2548511.88	20.12.2016
2142	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-750/10	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2549011.88	20.12.2016
2143	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2966	Sundry	NIL		400.00		2549411.88	20.12.2016
2144	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-627/10	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		2550411.88	20.12.2016
2145	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	HAJJ-26/94	Sundry	MD.ABDUR RAUF		790.00		2551201.88	20.12.2016
2146	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	6676	Sundry	JUBAER AHD KHAN		5,500.00		2556701.88	20.12.2016
2147	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 0508	Sundry	RAFIQULISLAM		300.00		2557001.88	20.12.2016
2148	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 1478	Sundry	MD HOSSEN		1,000.00		2558001.88	20.12.2016
2149	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 20	Sundry	AYUB ALI		1,000.00		2559001.88	20.12.2016
2150	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	AZIZ AHMED		1,330.00		2560331.88	20.12.2016
2151	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 756	Sundry	ABUL HOSSAIN		500.00		2560831.88	20.12.2016
2152	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS7525	Sundry	MD NURUL AMIN		500.00		2561331.88	20.12.2016
2153	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	NASIR UDDIN		320.00		2561651.88	20.12.2016
2154	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	MD ALI		500.00		2562151.88	20.12.2016
2155	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 7423	Sundry	ABUL KASHEM		500.00		2562651.88	20.12.2016
2156	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1489	Sundry	ABU BAKAR		2,000.00		2564651.88	20.12.2016
2157	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	N.ISLAM		400.00		2565051.88	20.12.2016
2158	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	TT NO 72 N MARKET		7,000.00		2572051.88	20.12.2016
2159	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1013	Sundry	LUTFUR RAHMAN		500.00		2572551.88	20.12.2016
2160	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-7363	Sundry	NURUL ABSAR		1,000.00		2573551.88	20.12.2016
2161	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-474414	Sundry	SHAHIDUL ISLAM		2,500.00		2576051.88	20.12.2016
2162	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6761	Sundry	HAFEZ MOFIZ		500.00		2576551.88	20.12.2016
2163	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2444	Sundry	RANU PRASAD BR		500.00		2577051.88	20.12.2016
2164	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	TT 29		5,060.00		2582111.88	20.12.2016
2165	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	DA 4914	Sundry	ARSHADUL KHAN		1,000.00		2583111.88	20.12.2016
2166	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	ARSHADUL KHAN		500.00		2583611.88	20.12.2016
2167	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	D0	Sundry	ARSHADUL KHAN		500.00		2584111.88	20.12.2016
2168	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	VOUCHER LOST		1,000.00		2585111.88	20.12.2016
2169	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	AZIZUR RAHMAN		1,000.00		2586111.88	20.12.2016
2170	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	ZAHIRUL ISLAM		10,000.00		2596111.88	20.12.2016
2171	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	8810	Sundry	ABDUL MAJID		500.00		2596611.88	20.12.2016
2172	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	ABU TAHER		1,360.00		2597971.88	20.12.2016
2173	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	TT		2,000.00		2599971.88	20.12.2016
2174	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	HJ		1,000.00		2600971.88	20.12.2016
2175	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	NURUL ISLAM		600.00		2601571.88	20.12.2016
2176	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	ABUL HOSSAIN		1,000.00		2602571.88	20.12.2016
2177	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	1582	Sundry	A RAHIM		1,000.00		2603571.88	20.12.2016
2178	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	NIL		3,000.00		2606571.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2179	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	ZABADE AKTER		1,000.00		2607571.88	20.12.2016
2180	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	NIL	Sundry	KAMAL AKTER		850.00		2608421.88	20.12.2016
2181	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	110745	Sundry	SHAHAB UDDIN		500.00		2608921.88	20.12.2016
2182	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	102	Sundry	HJ		1,530.00		2610451.88	20.12.2016
2183	Station Road	Not Available	Not Available	105	Sundry	NIL		1,530.00		2611981.88	20.12.2016
2184	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	1526495	PO	Grameen Bank Savar Dhaka		340.00		2612321.88	20.12.2016
2185	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	1755785	PO	Social Investment Bank Limited.		1,200.00		2613521.88	20.12.2016
2186	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	2310661	PO	EXPRESS INSURANCE LIMITED		11,762.00		2625283.88	20.12.2016
2187	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	2310853	PO	SECRETARY IBNSINA TRAST		30.00		2625313.88	20.12.2016
2188	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	2921262	PO	IBN SINA TRAST		30.00		2625343.88	20.12.2016
2189	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	2921302	PO	AZIZ CO-OPARATIVE COMM. & FINANCE BANK LTD.		100.00		2625443.88	20.12.2016
2190	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	3247446	PO	AL ARAFA BANK		200.00		2625643.88	20.12.2016
2191	Bangshal	Not Available	Not Available	3247699	PO	BURO TANGAIL		100.00		2625743.88	20.12.2016
2192	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1318781	DD	PRINCIPAL MUNSHIGONJ MADRASHA		100.00		2625843.88	20.12.2016
2193	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1299956	DD	FARJANA BEGUM		500.00		2626343.88	20.12.2016
2194	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1484153	DD	GM POOLYBIDYUT		100.00		2626443.88	20.12.2016
2195	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1484154	DD	GM POOLYBIDYUT		100.00		2626543.88	20.12.2016
2196	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1484155	DD	GM POOLYBIDYUT		100.00		2626643.88	20.12.2016
2197	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1484156	DD	GM POOLYBIDYUT		100.00		2626743.88	20.12.2016
2198	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1484157	DD	GM POOLYBIDYUT		100.00		2626843.88	20.12.2016
2199	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1484158	DD	GM POOLYBIDYUT		100.00		2626943.88	20.12.2016
2200	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1827235	DD	TNO ISLAMPUR KAMIL MADRASA		200.00		2627143.88	20.12.2016
2201	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	2669681	DD	PAISHA KAMIL MADRASHA		50.00		2627193.88	20.12.2016
2202	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	2669682	DD	GM POLLY BIDDUT		50.00		2627243.88	20.12.2016
2203	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	3068156	DD	PAISHA KAMIL MADRASHA		100.00		2627343.88	20.12.2016
2204	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	994793	PO	G.M.MUNSHIGONJ POLLI BIDYUT SAMITY		50.00		2627393.88	20.12.2016
2205	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1267145	PO	G.M.POLLI BIDYUT SAMITY		50.00		2627443.88	20.12.2016
2206	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1267146	PO	MUNSHIGONJ POLLI BIDYUT SAMITY		50.00		2627493.88	20.12.2016
2207	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1561832	PO	G.M. POLLY BIDYUIT SOMITY,MUNSHIGONJ		50.00		2627543.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2208	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	1561833	PO	G.M. POLLY BIDYUIT SOMITY,MUNSHIGONJ		50.00		2627593.88	20.12.2016
2209	Munshiganj	Not Available	Not Available	2296668	PO	MUNSHIGONJ PALLY BUDIT SAMITI		50.00		2627643.88	20.12.2016
2210	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1341914	DD	SQUARE CENTRAL SQUARE		980.00		2628623.88	20.12.2016
2211	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1159978	DD	HASAN IMAM		2,500.00		2631123.88	20.12.2016
2212	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1928409	DD	PACIFIC BD. TELECOM LTD.		1,317.00		2632440.88	20.12.2016
2213	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2176233	DD	PACIFIC TELECOM		1,000.00		2633440.88	20.12.2016
2214	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2157499	DD	BEES		100.00		2633540.88	20.12.2016
2215	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2547525	DD	BEES		100.00		2633640.88	20.12.2016
2216	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2595988	DD	TRANSCOM		30,000.00		2663640.88	20.12.2016
2217	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2542770	DD	DELTA PH LTD		6,000.00		2669640.88	20.12.2016
2218	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2558293	DD	BEES		100.00		2669740.88	20.12.2016
2219	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2809632	DD	BEES		100.00		2669840.88	20.12.2016
2220	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1668785	PO	P & C.O		50.00		2669890.88	20.12.2016
2221	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1668786	PO	P & C.O		100.00		2669990.88	20.12.2016
2222	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1669499	PO	DAMAL CORT HIGH SCHOOL		100.00		2670090.88	20.12.2016
2223	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1763079	PO	ISPAHANI SCHOOL		100.00		2670190.88	20.12.2016
2224	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1763137	PO	B.A.F.SHAHEEN COLLEGE		100.00		2670290.88	20.12.2016
2225	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1763176	PO	BIMAN & POULTRY COMPLEX		1,610.00		2671900.88	20.12.2016
2226	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1763389	PO	F.UTSHA,TEJGOAN		378.00		2672278.88	20.12.2016
2227	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1763390	PO	F.UTSHA,TEJGOAN		512.00		2672790.88	20.12.2016
2228	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1765041	PO	PRINCIPAL, NATIONAL BANK SCHOOL & COLLEGE		75.00		2672865.88	20.12.2016
2229	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1764794	PO	ADV.JASHIM UDDIMN		250.00		2673115.88	20.12.2016
2230	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1996609	PO	ALARAFAH ISLAMI BANK		200.00		2673315.88	20.12.2016
2231	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	1996623	PO	ISLAMIC BANK CENTRAL HOSPITAL		50.00		2673365.88	20.12.2016
2232	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2084193	PO	MORSHED KHAN		5,000.00		2678365.88	20.12.2016
2233	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2084286	PO	DR. HARUN OR RASHID		20.00		2678385.88	20.12.2016
2234	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2204398	PO	INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL		200.00		2678585.88	20.12.2016
2235	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2204769	PO	KENDRIA SHIKKHOK NIRBACHON COMITTEE		75.00		2678660.88	20.12.2016
2236	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2202867	PO	KENDRIO SHIKKHAK NIRBACHON CO CHAIRMAN		75.00		2678735.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2237	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2204861	PO	KENDRIO SHIKKHAK NIRBACHON CO CHAIRMAN		75.00		2678810.88	20.12.2016
2238	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2204868	PO	KENDRIO SHIKKHAK NIRBACHON CO CHAIRMAN		75.00		2678885.88	20.12.2016
2239	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2204901	PO	CHAIRMAN E B COMPUTER CENTRE		200.00		2679085.88	20.12.2016
2240	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2315629	PO	REGISTRAR, IIUC		50.00		2679135.88	20.12.2016
2241	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2453181	PO	mrs sohela parvin		200.00		2679335.88	20.12.2016
2242	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2532293	PO	SM OLIUR RAHMAN PROKALPO PARICHALAK		20.00		2679355.88	20.12.2016
2243	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2532449	PO	DR. A.K.M. SAMSUDDIN		100.00		2679455.88	20.12.2016
2244	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2532506	PO	SHAHJALAL BANK		200.00		2679655.88	20.12.2016
2245	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2532789	PO	IBN SINA		30.00		2679685.88	20.12.2016
2246	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2729086	PO	PROF. MD. SIRAJ-UL ISLAM		50.00		2679735.88	20.12.2016
2247	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2729532	PO	T & T COLLEGE		200.00		2679935.88	20.12.2016
2248	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2729782	PO	IBNE SINA		30.00		2679965.88	20.12.2016
2249	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2730127	PO	IBNE SINA		30.00		2679995.88	20.12.2016
2250	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2730181	PO	PRAGATI INSURANCE		3,790.00		2683785.88	20.12.2016
2251	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2730345	PO	IB HOSPITAL		50.00		2683835.88	20.12.2016
2252	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2730503	PO	FDC		50.00		2683885.88	20.12.2016
2253	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	2730746	PO	IBNA SINA TRUST		780.00		2684665.88	20.12.2016
2254	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3018489	PO	STANDING COMMITTEE		200.00		2684865.88	20.12.2016
2255	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3018970	PO	FAKRUDDIN FOOD LTD		945.00		2685810.88	20.12.2016
2256	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3019039	PO	FIRE SERVICES		50.00		2685860.88	20.12.2016
2257	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3019341	PO	IBN SINA		30.00		2685890.88	20.12.2016
2258	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3019342	PO	IBN SINA		30.00		2685920.88	20.12.2016
2259	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3019782	PO	ALA UDDIN		738.00		2686658.88	20.12.2016
2260	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3019820	PO	BANG UTHPADANKARI MILK		200.00		2686858.88	20.12.2016
2261	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3019822	PO	BANG UTHPADANKARI MILK		200.00		2687058.88	20.12.2016
2262	Mohakhali	Not Available	Not Available	3019886	PO	ISLAMI BANK HOSPITAL.		50.00		2687108.88	20.12.2016
2263	Rangamati	Not Available	Not Available	1186713	DD	Bengal Biscuit Ltd.		30,000.00		2717108.88	20.12.2016
2264	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	1392794	DD	MASZID COUNCIL		2,050.00		2719158.88	20.12.2016
2265	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	1393002	DD	MASZID COUNCIL		5,000.00		2724158.88	20.12.2016
2266	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	1377770	DD	MASZID COUNCIL		25,000.00		2749158.88	20.12.2016
2267	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	1349339	DD	MASZID COUNCIL		200.00		2749358.88	20.12.2016
2268	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 1043	Sundry	MAHFUZ AHMED		500.00		2749858.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2269	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 1524/3	Sundry	ANWAR ISLAM		100.00		2749958.88	20.12.2016
2270	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3942/7	Sundry	REJIA SULTANA		1,000.00		2750958.88	20.12.2016
2271	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4741/2	Sundry	MD TAREK		1,000.00		2751958.88	20.12.2016
2272	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 2893	Sundry	FEROZ IMAN		1,000.00		2752958.88	20.12.2016
2273	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 0886/7	Sundry	NAZMA KADER		500.00		2753458.88	20.12.2016
2274	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 2498/7	Sundry	MAHBUBUL ALAM		500.00		2753958.88	20.12.2016
2275	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 1680	Sundry	LUTFOR RAHMAN		2,000.00		2755958.88	20.12.2016
2276	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 5264/7	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		2756958.88	20.12.2016
2277	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 8934/1	Sundry	GOLAM MOULA		200.00		2757158.88	20.12.2016
2278	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 2516/2	Sundry	NAVID SAMJARIN		400.00		2757558.88	20.12.2016
2279	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 359	Sundry	ABDUS SATTAR		1,000.00		2758558.88	20.12.2016
2280	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	PO	Sundry	PO		200.00		2758758.88	20.12.2016
2281	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4594/3	Sundry	ASHRAFUK ISLAM		500.00		2759258.88	20.12.2016
2282	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 1026/8	Sundry	RITA		1,500.00		2760758.88	20.12.2016
2283	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	PO	Sundry	PO		150.00		2760908.88	20.12.2016
2284	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	PO	Sundry	PO		100.00		2761008.88	20.12.2016
2285	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS	Sundry	NIL		3,000.00		2764008.88	20.12.2016
2286	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 2175	Sundry	BABOR ALI		500.00		2764508.88	20.12.2016
2287	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 245/1	Sundry	NUR NAHAR		1,500.00		2766008.88	20.12.2016
2288	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 9899	Sundry	NIL		526.00		2766534.88	20.12.2016
2289	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 5572/6	Sundry	SABUJ		1,000.00		2767534.88	20.12.2016
2290	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 2426/1	Sundry	ANISUR RAHMAN		1,000.00		2768534.88	20.12.2016
2291	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 6230	Sundry	NIL		1,000.00		2769534.88	20.12.2016
2292	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5009/2	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2770034.88	20.12.2016
2293	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5008/3	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2770534.88	20.12.2016
2294	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 3773	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2771034.88	20.12.2016
2295	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 1762	Sundry	MAJEDA BEGUM		500.00		2771534.88	20.12.2016
2296	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 391/1	Sundry	FARUQ AHAMMED		1,000.00		2772534.88	20.12.2016
2297	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 612	Sundry	HASNA HENA		1,000.00		2773534.88	20.12.2016
2298	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 51287	Sundry	HELAL MAHMUD		500.00		2774034.88	20.12.2016
2299	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3450/3	Sundry	MONIRUZZAMAN		1,000.00		2775034.88	20.12.2016
2300	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MMPDS	Sundry	NIL		825.00		2775859.88	20.12.2016
2301	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 864	Sundry	S M SAYEM SARWAR		500.00		2776359.88	20.12.2016
2302	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 10/3	Sundry	ABDUL ALIM		1,000.00		2777359.88	20.12.2016
2303	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 11454	Sundry	NIL		1,500.00		2778859.88	20.12.2016
2304	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 308/4	Sundry	NILUFAR AKTER		500.00		2779359.88	20.12.2016
2305	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5/412	Sundry	CHAD MIA		200.00		2779559.88	20.12.2016
2306	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 1831/3	Sundry	RASHIDA BEGUM		500.00		2780059.88	20.12.2016
2307	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 1165/6	Sundry	SURIA BEGUM		500.00		2780559.88	20.12.2016
2308	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 6208/2	Sundry	RUBEL HOSSEN		500.00		2781059.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2309	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 11739/4	Sundry	JAMAL UDDIN		200.00		2781259.88	20.12.2016
2310	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4534	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2781759.88	20.12.2016
2311	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 1831/3	Sundry	RASHEDA		500.00		2782259.88	20.12.2016
2312	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	HAJJ 147/6	Sundry	SAIDUR RAHMAN		220.00		2782479.88	20.12.2016
2313	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 148/5	Sundry	IRANI AKHTER		1,800.00		2784279.88	20.12.2016
2314	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5111/0	Sundry	GAZI MAZHARUL		500.00		2784779.88	20.12.2016
2315	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 10/1075	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		500.00		2785279.88	20.12.2016
2316	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 1444/3	Sundry	SUMON KHAN		100.00		2785379.88	20.12.2016
2317	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	PO	Sundry	PO		200.00		2785579.88	20.12.2016
2318	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4096	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2786079.88	20.12.2016
2319	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 10/1075	Sundry	SAMSUN NAHAR		500.00		2786579.88	20.12.2016
2320	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 6140/10	Sundry	MD JAHIDUL ISLAM		500.00		2787079.88	20.12.2016
2321	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4016/6	Sundry	SUMON MIAH		500.00		2787579.88	20.12.2016
2322	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3772/6	Sundry	KAMRUZZAMAN		500.00		2788079.88	20.12.2016
2323	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-9692/5	Sundry	HAFIJUR RAHMAN		500.00		2788579.88	20.12.2016
2324	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 156/7	Sundry	RAFIQ		500.00		2789079.88	20.12.2016
2325	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2122	Sundry	MOST FATEMA BEGOM		1,000.00		2790079.88	20.12.2016
2326	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3794/2	Sundry	ABDUL ALIM		1,500.00		2791579.88	20.12.2016
2327	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	PO	Sundry	PO		1,000.00		2792579.88	20.12.2016
2328	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 156/7	Sundry	RAFIQ		500.00		2793079.88	20.12.2016
2329	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 1981	Sundry	NUR JAHAN		500.00		2793579.88	20.12.2016
2330	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3873	Sundry	NIL		500.00		2794079.88	20.12.2016
2331	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 3567	Sundry	ANWARA BEGUM		500.00		2794579.88	20.12.2016
2332	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 156/7	Sundry	RAFIF IBNE RAHMAT		500.00		2795079.88	20.12.2016
2333	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3385/1	Sundry	FATIMA FARJANA		200.00		2795279.88	20.12.2016
2334	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 10/1309	Sundry	KHALILUR RAHMAN		300.00		2795579.88	20.12.2016
2335	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5811/1	Sundry	TANVIR AHMED		500.00		2796079.88	20.12.2016
2336	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 1150	Sundry	MD BILLAL TTP		1,000.00		2797079.88	20.12.2016
2337	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 1166/5	Sundry	MOMTAZ		200.00		2797279.88	20.12.2016
2338	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 10/630	Sundry	MOKLESIN		300.00		2797579.88	20.12.2016
2339	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-2547/7	Sundry	NAZMUL ISLAM		1,000.00		2798579.88	20.12.2016
2340	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12811	Sundry	MAHBUB ALAM		1,000.00		2799579.88	20.12.2016
2341	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-12551	Sundry	DULAL MIA		1,500.00		2801079.88	20.12.2016
2342	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA	Sundry	JAHANARA		550.00		2801629.88	20.12.2016
2343	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/1415	Sundry	ROKEYA KHATUN		200.00		2801829.88	20.12.2016
2344	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/1039	Sundry	ABU ZAFOR		300.00		2802129.88	20.12.2016
2345	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4457/5	Sundry	MD.ABUL HASEM		1,000.00		2803129.88	20.12.2016
2346	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5844/4	Sundry	NAZMUN NAHAR		200.00		2803329.88	20.12.2016
2347	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-10/15	Sundry	MONOWAR HOSSAIN		500.00		2803829.88	20.12.2016
2348	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	mss-6267	Sundry	Fozlul Bari		500.00		2804329.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2349	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	mss-10/1327	Sundry	Shahida		1,000.00		2805329.88	20.12.2016
2350	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-4014/6	Sundry	SHUMAN		500.00		2805829.88	20.12.2016
2351	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-1656/7	Sundry	MD.ZAKIR HOSSAIN		500.00		2806329.88	20.12.2016
2352	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA-11628/7	Sundry	AKTER		500.00		2806829.88	20.12.2016
2353	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS-6187/3	Sundry	ALAMGIR HOSSAIN		500.00		2807329.88	20.12.2016
2354	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 2589	Sundry	MD.TANJEEM ULLAH		500.00		2807829.88	20.12.2016
2355	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4761	Sundry	MD.ABDUL KARIM		500.00		2808329.88	20.12.2016
2356	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3942/7	Sundry	M SHAHIDUL ISLAM		300.00		2808629.88	20.12.2016
2357	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 6267	Sundry	FAZLUL BARI		500.00		2809129.88	20.12.2016
2358	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 3542	Sundry	SHIRIN AKTER		500.00		2809629.88	20.12.2016
2359	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5832	Sundry	MANNAN		500.00		2810129.88	20.12.2016
2360	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 8165	Sundry	M YOUSUF ALI		1,000.00		2811129.88	20.12.2016
2361	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4942	Sundry	MD.NOMAN		500.00		2811629.88	20.12.2016
2362	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 5675	Sundry	MD.ALAUDDIN		1,000.00		2812629.88	20.12.2016
2363	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 2828	Sundry	M AHSAN HABIB		500.00		2813129.88	20.12.2016
2364	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 8660	Sundry	MD.ARIFUL ISLAM		1,500.00		2814629.88	20.12.2016
2365	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 4521	Sundry	MONJURUL HAQ		500.00		2815129.88	20.12.2016
2366	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSS 10/1070	Sundry	MONOWARA BEGUM		500.00		2815629.88	20.12.2016
2367	Cantonment	Not Available	Not Available	MSA 13510	Sundry	SAJAL CHANDRA DAS		300.00		2815929.88	20.12.2016
2368	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1412279	PO Payable	Principal Donia College		200.00		2816129.88	20.12.2016
2369	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1412413	PO Payable	BD.COM BANK.		100.00		2816229.88	20.12.2016
2370	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1412864	PO Payable	AHTRAY MYMENSING. CANDRA		900.00		2817129.88	20.12.2016
2371	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1412865	PO Payable	AHTRAY CANDRA GAZIPUR.		200.00		2817329.88	20.12.2016
2372	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1413315	PO Payable	BAMOIL IDEAL SCHOOL.		50.00		2817379.88	20.12.2016
2373	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1413772	PO Payable	c.t.s.c.p.e.d		75.00		2817454.88	20.12.2016
2374	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1413770	PO Payable	c.t.s.c.p.e.d		100.00		2817554.88	20.12.2016
2375	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1637186	PO Payable	PRESIDENT.ADAMIJ CONT. SCHOOL.		100.00		2817654.88	20.12.2016
2376	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1637722	PO Payable	DGM LIFE INSURANCE		50.00		2817704.88	20.12.2016
2377	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1637721	PO Payable	HEADMASTER UTTARA.HIGH		100.00		2817804.88	20.12.2016
2378	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1638248	PO Payable	HEAD MASTER SHABUJ HIGH SCHOOL.		100.00		2817904.88	20.12.2016
2379	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1638295	PO Payable	MOHD.DELOWAR HOSSAIN.		200.00		2818104.88	20.12.2016
2380	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1638343	PO Payable	Prime Bank		200.00		2818304.88	20.12.2016
2381	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1638863	PO Payable	CONTOLAT OFF STORES.		400.00		2818704.88	20.12.2016
2382	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1639366	PO Payable	AHDAMJEE CATANMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL.		200.00		2818904.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2383	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1639371	PO Payable	AHDAMJEE CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL.		200.00		2819104.88	20.12.2016
2384	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1639669	PO Payable	ADAMJEE CANT.PUBLIC SCHOOL		200.00		2819304.88	20.12.2016
2385	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1639952	PO Payable	BABY		30.00		2819334.88	20.12.2016
2386	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1641704	PO Payable	YOUSEF		100.00		2819434.88	20.12.2016
2387	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1828567	PO Payable	NARI MEKRI		200.00		2819634.88	20.12.2016
2388	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1829290	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL T&T		100.00		2819734.88	20.12.2016
2389	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1829980	PO Payable	PRINCIPLE UTTARA TOWN COLLEGE		200.00		2819934.88	20.12.2016
2390	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1830289	PO Payable	PROJECT DIRECTOR VARMIT CONSERVATION		50.00		2819984.88	20.12.2016
2391	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972528	PO Payable	PROJECT DIRECTOR BAIO DIVERSITY		50.00		2820034.88	20.12.2016
2392	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972529	PO Payable	PROJECT DIRECTOR BAIO DIVERSITY		50.00		2820084.88	20.12.2016
2393	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972536	PO Payable	PRESIDENT,FULMOTI ISLAMIA SENIOR MADRASHA		100.00		2820184.88	20.12.2016
2394	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972540	PO Payable	PRESIDENT,FULMOTI ISLAMIA SENIOR MADRASHA		100.00		2820284.88	20.12.2016
2395	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972828	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL HAJRAT BAG ALIM MADRASH		150.00		2820434.88	20.12.2016
2396	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972859	PO Payable	PROJECT BIOVIROUS DIRECTOR		50.00		2820484.88	20.12.2016
2397	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972860	PO Payable	PROJECT BIOVIROUS DIRECTOR		50.00		2820534.88	20.12.2016
2398	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1972861	PO Payable	PROJECT BIOVIROUS DIRECTOR		50.00		2820584.88	20.12.2016
2399	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1974231	PO Payable	P.D.NORAD		50.00		2820634.88	20.12.2016
2400	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1973067	PO Payable	ASSTT.DIRECTOR FINANCE		200.00		2820834.88	20.12.2016
2401	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1973069	PO Payable	ASSTT.DIRECTOR FINANCE		200.00		2821034.88	20.12.2016
2402	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1973068	PO Payable	ASSTT.DIRECTOR FINANCE		200.00		2821234.88	20.12.2016
2403	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1974965	PO Payable	DANIA COLLEGE		200.00		2821434.88	20.12.2016
2404	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1974966	PO Payable	DANIA COLLEGE		200.00		2821634.88	20.12.2016
2405	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2161145	PO Payable	MANAGER HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT		100.00		2821734.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2406	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2161178	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL ABM ABDUL MANNAN MIAH		150.00		2821884.88	20.12.2016
2407	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2161457	PO Payable	MOJAHID NAGAR MODEL HIGH SCHOOL		100.00		2821984.88	20.12.2016
2408	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2161585	PO Payable	ORIENTAL EXPRESS CORIER		1,350.00		2823334.88	20.12.2016
2409	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2162342	PO Payable	UTTARA TOWN DEGREE COLLEGE		200.00		2823534.88	20.12.2016
2410	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2162366	PO Payable	IDEL PROJECT		100.00		2823634.88	20.12.2016
2411	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2162539	PO Payable	ibh		50.00		2823684.88	20.12.2016
2412	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2305331	PO Payable	DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION		100.00		2823784.88	20.12.2016
2413	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2380113	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		30.00		2823814.88	20.12.2016
2414	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2380115	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		30.00		2823844.88	20.12.2016
2415	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2380590	PO Payable	SEC.IBNA SINA TRUST		50.00		2823894.88	20.12.2016
2416	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2380736	PO Payable	R.K.CHOW.COLLAGE		200.00		2824094.88	20.12.2016
2417	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2380996	PO Payable	D.D.FAIR SERVICE		25.00		2824119.88	20.12.2016
2418	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2381236	PO Payable	HOTEL SWEET DREAM		100.00		2824219.88	20.12.2016
2419	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2381358	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL KADERIA TAIYABIA ALIA MADRASHA		100.00		2824319.88	20.12.2016
2420	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2708351	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		30.00		2824349.88	20.12.2016
2421	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2708459	PO Payable	SALAUDDIN AHMED HIGH SCHOOL		100.00		2824449.88	20.12.2016
2422	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2708598	PO Payable	SHOHID ZIA HIGH SCHOOL		100.00		2824549.88	20.12.2016
2423	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2709613	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		30.00		2824579.88	20.12.2016
2424	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2709635	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		30.00		2824609.88	20.12.2016
2425	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2709744	PO Payable	AZIZ CO-OPERATIVE		50.00		2824659.88	20.12.2016
2426	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2709783	PO Payable	RAIYAN INT.CRADATE MADRASHA		100.00		2824759.88	20.12.2016
2427	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2710039	PO Payable	FULMOTI MADRASA		200.00		2824959.88	20.12.2016
2428	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2710281	PO Payable	DHAKA IDEAL COLLEGE		100.00		2825059.88	20.12.2016
2429	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2710436	PO Payable	UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL		100.00		2825159.88	20.12.2016
2430	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2710526	PO Payable	PRINCIPAL AFMC		20.00		2825179.88	20.12.2016
2431	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2710529	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		50.00		2825229.88	20.12.2016
2432	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2710675	PO Payable	BANGLADES EXTENTION ADUCATION SERVICE		100.00		2825329.88	20.12.2016
2433	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2711248	PO Payable	ICB SECURITIES TRADING		100.00		2825429.88	20.12.2016
2434	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2711249	PO Payable	ICB SECURITIES TRADING		100.00		2825529.88	20.12.2016
2435	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2711296	PO Payable	Principle gulshan model high school.		100.00		2825629.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2436	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2711908	PO Payable	IDEAL COMMERCE COLLEGE		200.00		2825829.88	20.12.2016
2437	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3148275	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		30.00		2825859.88	20.12.2016
2438	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3148306	PO Payable	IBNA SINA TRUST		30.00		2825889.88	20.12.2016
2439	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3148511	PO Payable	MD. ABDUL AMIN		50.00		2825939.88	20.12.2016
2440	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3149223	PO Payable	ISLAMI BANK HOSPITAL		50.00		2825989.88	20.12.2016
2441	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3149479	PO Payable	IBNE SINE TRUST		30.00		2826019.88	20.12.2016
2442	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3149502	PO Payable	IBNE SINA		30.00		2826049.88	20.12.2016
2443	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3149503	PO Payable	IBNE SINA		30.00		2826079.88	20.12.2016
2444	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3151215	PO Payable	IBH		50.00		2826129.88	20.12.2016
2445	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3151609	PO Payable	IBN SINA TRUST		50.00		2826179.88	20.12.2016
2446	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3151597	PO Payable	Matuail Ideal School		200.00		2826379.88	20.12.2016
2447	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3152134	PO Payable	IBN SINA		50.00		2826429.88	20.12.2016
2448	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3755047	PO Payable	Head Master, Jatrabari High School		100.00		2826529.88	20.12.2016
2449	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3755135	PO Payable	Head Master, Uttara High School		200.00		2826729.88	20.12.2016
2450	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3755505	PO Payable	Kosmo polita lab school and college		200.00		2826929.88	20.12.2016
2451	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3755680	PO Payable	BD.Commerce college		200.00		2827129.88	20.12.2016
2452	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1026647	DD Payable	MD.ABDULLAH AL MAMUN		500.00		2827629.88	20.12.2016
2453	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1367035	DD Payable	MD.MORSHED ALAM		200.00		2827829.88	20.12.2016
2454	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	900448	Sundry Deposit A/C	Abdur Rahman chy		300.00		2828129.88	20.12.2016
2455	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11011005	Sundry Deposit A/C	Delruba Aziz		200.00		2828329.88	20.12.2016
2456	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11010843	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rina		500.00		2828829.88	20.12.2016
2457	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1103371	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		200.00		2829029.88	20.12.2016
2458	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11029761	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		200.00		2829229.88	20.12.2016
2459	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110011376	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		300.00		2829529.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2460	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102057	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sanaul Hossain		300.00		2829829.88	20.12.2016
2461	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104392	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rina Akhter		200.00		2830029.88	20.12.2016
2462	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Nil	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mojibur Rahman		500.00		2830529.88	20.12.2016
2463	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11011653	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mamun ur Rashid		500.00		2831029.88	20.12.2016
2464	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102250	Sundry Deposit A/C	Jahanara		500.00		2831529.88	20.12.2016
2465	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102251	Sundry Deposit A/C	Jahanara Begum		500.00		2832029.88	20.12.2016
2466	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104392	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rina		200.00		2832229.88	20.12.2016
2467	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11034962	Sundry Deposit A/C	Afmish Sultana		1,000.00		2833229.88	20.12.2016
2468	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11016306	Sundry Deposit A/C	Baten		300.00		2833529.88	20.12.2016
2469	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11042577	Sundry Deposit A/C	Jamir Hossain		200.00		2833729.88	20.12.2016
2470	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11004870	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nazma Begum		200.00		2833929.88	20.12.2016
2471	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11025136	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		300.00		2834229.88	20.12.2016
2472	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1108914	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		500.00		2834729.88	20.12.2016
2473	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11002704	Sundry Deposit A/C	Asia Begum		200.00		2834929.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2474	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11022057	Sundry Deposit A/C	Salam Hossain		300.00		2835229.88	20.12.2016
2475	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11030715	Sundry Deposit A/C	Masudur Rahman		500.00		2835729.88	20.12.2016
2476	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110227363	Sundry Deposit A/C	Kasema		500.00		2836229.88	20.12.2016
2477	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11002256	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shafiqulla		500.00		2836729.88	20.12.2016
2478	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11011341	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shakhina Begum		200.00		2836929.88	20.12.2016
2479	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11011590	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rashid		200.00		2837129.88	20.12.2016
2480	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11027563	Sundry Deposit A/C	Kashem		500.00		2837629.88	20.12.2016
2481	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11006082	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sultana		400.00		2838029.88	20.12.2016
2482	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11016022	Sundry Deposit A/C	Akter Hossain		300.00		2838329.88	20.12.2016
2483	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11042667	Sundry Deposit A/C	Ruhul Amin		500.00		2838829.88	20.12.2016
2484	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11044642	Sundry Deposit A/C	Humayun		500.00		2839329.88	20.12.2016
2485	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11027667	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Mohiuddin		2,500.00		2841829.88	20.12.2016
2486	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11016981	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mofizur Rahman		500.00		2842329.88	20.12.2016
2487	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1109546	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mainuddin		500.00		2842829.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2488	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11013210	Sundry Deposit A/C	Razzak		200.00		2843029.88	20.12.2016
2489	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104727	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		500.00		2843529.88	20.12.2016
2490	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104814	Sundry Deposit A/C	Hosneara Begum		300.00		2843829.88	20.12.2016
2491	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11010187	Sundry Deposit A/C	Abdul Kuddus		500.00		2844329.88	20.12.2016
2492	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1100715	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rafiqul Haqe		600.00		2844929.88	20.12.2016
2493	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11023030	Sundry Deposit A/C	Serajul Islam		1,000.00		2845929.88	20.12.2016
2494	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11010210	Sundry Deposit A/C	Razzak		200.00		2846129.88	20.12.2016
2495	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11015757	Sundry Deposit A/C	Voucher Taken by client		1,000.00		2847129.88	20.12.2016
2496	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11041868	Sundry Deposit A/C	Voucher Taken by client		1,000.00		2848129.88	20.12.2016
2497	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11041506	Sundry Deposit A/C	Amir Hossain		200.00		2848329.88	20.12.2016
2498	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11028240	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Siraj		600.00		2848929.88	20.12.2016
2499	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11019321	Sundry Deposit A/C	Aiesha Siddika		200.00		2849129.88	20.12.2016
2500	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11048598	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nadia Chow		300.00		2849429.88	20.12.2016
2501	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11024375	Sundry Deposit A/C	Salma Begum		200.00		2849629.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2502	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11022154	Sundry Deposit A/C	Zibon		500.00		2850129.88	20.12.2016
2503	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11026512	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shahida Begum		500.00		2850629.88	20.12.2016
2504	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104137	Sundry Deposit A/C	Ashraful Islam		400.00		2851029.88	20.12.2016
2505	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11034296	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rashida Begum		200.00		2851229.88	20.12.2016
2506	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11020095	Sundry Deposit A/C	Fatema Akter		500.00		2851729.88	20.12.2016
2507	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11050997	Sundry Deposit A/C	Amena Begum		1,000.00		2852729.88	20.12.2016
2508	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110011437	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mansura Begum		500.00		2853229.88	20.12.2016
2509	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11039336	Sundry Deposit A/C	Piza Begum		2,000.00		2855229.88	20.12.2016
2510	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11006064	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shahidul Islam		1,500.00		2856729.88	20.12.2016
2511	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105848	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		500.00		2857229.88	20.12.2016
2512	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11091221	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Shahidur Rahman		500.00		2857729.88	20.12.2016
2513	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11036395	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rashida		500.00		2858229.88	20.12.2016
2514	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11043601	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nurul Islam		500.00		2858729.88	20.12.2016
2515	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11019461	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sakhina Begum		200.00		2858929.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2516	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11048004	Sundry Deposit A/C	Jamir Hossain		500.00		2859429.88	20.12.2016
2517	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11031354	Sundry Deposit A/C	Fazlul Haque		1,000.00		2860429.88	20.12.2016
2518	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	9000864	Sundry Deposit A/C	Delowara Begum		305.00		2860734.88	20.12.2016
2519	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11020646	Sundry Deposit A/C	Billal		300.00		2861034.88	20.12.2016
2520	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11024375	Sundry Deposit A/C	Salma Begum		200.00		2861234.88	20.12.2016
2521	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102527	Sundry Deposit A/C	Aleya Begum		1,000.00		2862234.88	20.12.2016
2522	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11016681	Sundry Deposit A/C	Halima Akter		1,000.00		2863234.88	20.12.2016
2523	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11069646	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rizia Sultana		1,500.00		2864734.88	20.12.2016
2524	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11049827	Sundry Deposit A/C	Juel		500.00		2865234.88	20.12.2016
2525	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11047911	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sirin Ahmed		2,500.00		2867734.88	20.12.2016
2526	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11003364	Sundry Deposit A/C	Habiba Sultana		1,000.00		2868734.88	20.12.2016
2527	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11053476	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		500.00		2869234.88	20.12.2016
2528	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11024375	Sundry Deposit A/C	Salma Begum		200.00		2869434.88	20.12.2016
2529	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11019528	Sundry Deposit A/C	Zabed Masud		500.00		2869934.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2530	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11046537	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		500.00		2870434.88	20.12.2016
2531	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11017332	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		500.00		2870934.88	20.12.2016
2532	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1103562	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mis Sultana		500.00		2871434.88	20.12.2016
2533	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11019416	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sakina		200.00		2871634.88	20.12.2016
2534	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110303535	Sundry Deposit A/C	Jahanara		1,000.00		2872634.88	20.12.2016
2535	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1101364	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rokeya		200.00		2872834.88	20.12.2016
2536	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11068894	Sundry Deposit A/C	Billal Sheikh		500.00		2873334.88	20.12.2016
2537	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11058687	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rina		1,000.00		2874334.88	20.12.2016
2538	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11036466	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name not mentioned		1,000.00		2875334.88	20.12.2016
2539	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11022867	Sundry Deposit A/C	Abdul Kadir		600.00		2875934.88	20.12.2016
2540	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11043415	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sahena Begum		1,000.00		2876934.88	20.12.2016
2541	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1008663	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Nazrul Islam		1,000.00		2877934.88	20.12.2016
2542	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1109416	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sakhina		200.00		2878134.88	20.12.2016
2543	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11202048	Sundry Deposit A/C	Salma		300.00		2878434.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2544	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11043405	Sundry Deposit A/C	Saidur Rahman		1,000.00		2879434.88	20.12.2016
2545	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11049471	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Shafiqul Islam		500.00		2879934.88	20.12.2016
2546	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105452	Sundry Deposit A/C	Salea		1,000.00		2880934.88	20.12.2016
2547	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1100716	Sundry Deposit A/C	Most Gulshanara		1,000.00		2881934.88	20.12.2016
2548	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11001690	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Mamunur Rashid		200.00		2882134.88	20.12.2016
2549	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11022931	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Kamal		1,000.00		2883134.88	20.12.2016
2550	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11057445	Sundry Deposit A/C	Most Maria Akter		500.00		2883634.88	20.12.2016
2551	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105974	Sundry Deposit A/C	Hasna Hena		500.00		2884134.88	20.12.2016
2552	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11057796	Sundry Deposit A/C	Abdul Aziz		1,000.00		2885134.88	20.12.2016
2553	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11019416	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shahina Begum		200.00		2885334.88	20.12.2016
2554	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11050765	Sundry Deposit A/C	ABDUL ZALIL		500.00		2885834.88	20.12.2016
2555	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1103778	Sundry Deposit A/C	MD ZAKIR HOSSEN		500.00		2886334.88	20.12.2016
2556	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1106535	Sundry Deposit A/C	MD RAFIQUUL ISLAM		1,000.00		2887334.88	20.12.2016
2557	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11047608	Sundry Deposit A/C	MD BASHIR HOSSEN		1,000.00		2888334.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2558	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102201	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAHINA AKTER		300.00		2888634.88	20.12.2016
2559	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11007792	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sirajul		500.00		2889134.88	20.12.2016
2560	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1101654	Sundry Deposit A/C	Rumana Sultana		1,000.00		2890134.88	20.12.2016
2561	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11049282	Sundry Deposit A/C	Name Nil		1,000.00		2891134.88	20.12.2016
2562	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11009340	Sundry Deposit A/C	PEARA BEGUM		500.00		2891634.88	20.12.2016
2563	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11022867	Sundry Deposit A/C	ABDUL KADIR		300.00		2891934.88	20.12.2016
2564	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1015345	Sundry Deposit A/C	ALI		800.00		2892734.88	20.12.2016
2565	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110344431	Sundry Deposit A/C	Saleh M.A.Quaim		1,000.00		2893734.88	20.12.2016
2566	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1100395	Sundry Deposit A/C	Khalilur Rah.		1,000.00		2894734.88	20.12.2016
2567	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11004651	Sundry Deposit A/C	K.M.A. Halim		100.00		2894834.88	20.12.2016
2568	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11071543	Sundry Deposit A/C	Kadir		1,000.00		2895834.88	20.12.2016
2569	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11059344	Sundry Deposit A/C	Sharmin Sultana		1,000.00		2896834.88	20.12.2016
2570	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11034035	Sundry Deposit A/C	Tanza Parvin		1,000.00		2897834.88	20.12.2016
2571	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11028124	Sundry Deposit A/C	MD Marag		600.00		2898434.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2572	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1015345	Sundry Deposit A/C	MD ALI		800.00		2899234.88	20.12.2016
2573	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11031660	Sundry Deposit A/C	MOSHARAF HOSSAIN		500.00		2899734.88	20.12.2016
2574	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110201221	Sundry Deposit A/C	HARUN		200.00		2899934.88	20.12.2016
2575	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11009583	Sundry Deposit A/C	NOOR HOSSAIN		300.00		2900234.88	20.12.2016
2576	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11047608	Sundry Deposit A/C	BASHU MIAH		1,000.00		2901234.88	20.12.2016
2577	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11052621	Sundry Deposit A/C	RASHED MIAH		1,000.00		2902234.88	20.12.2016
2578	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11049550	Sundry Deposit A/C	NAGMUL HAQ		500.00		2902734.88	20.12.2016
2579	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1106830	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAMSUNNAHAR		1,000.00		2903734.88	20.12.2016
2580	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105584	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAHA ALI		500.00		2904234.88	20.12.2016
2581	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11038356	Sundry Deposit A/C	ASHMA		500.00		2904734.88	20.12.2016
2582	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11039148	Sundry Deposit A/C	ZAKIA AKTER		300.00		2905034.88	20.12.2016
2583	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11041353	Sundry Deposit A/C	AMIR HOSSAIN		500.00		2905534.88	20.12.2016
2584	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11041331	Sundry Deposit A/C	MARGANA BEGUM		1,000.00		2906534.88	20.12.2016
2585	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11039293	Sundry Deposit A/C	Kamrun Nahar		1,000.00		2907534.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2586	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1107567	Sundry Deposit A/C	Aftab Ahmed		300.00		2907834.88	20.12.2016
2587	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11019291	Sundry Deposit A/C	Safiqul Alam		500.00		2908334.88	20.12.2016
2588	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11015001	Sundry Deposit A/C	Helana		1,000.00		2909334.88	20.12.2016
2589	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11071476	Sundry Deposit A/C	Khadiza		1,000.00		2910334.88	20.12.2016
2590	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1106347	Sundry Deposit A/C	JAHID HSSAIN		2,500.00		2912834.88	20.12.2016
2591	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11066274	Sundry Deposit A/C	11066274		1,000.00		2913834.88	20.12.2016
2592	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11062746	Sundry Deposit A/C	shahana akter		500.00		2914334.88	20.12.2016
2593	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11033233	Sundry Deposit A/C	miganurrahaman		500.00		2914834.88	20.12.2016
2594	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	VOUCHER HASBEEN TAKEN		500.00		2915334.88	20.12.2016
2595	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11065298	Sundry Deposit A/C	Unknown		500.00		2915834.88	20.12.2016
2596	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	VOUCHER HASBEEN TAKEN		100.00		2915934.88	20.12.2016
2597	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11060172	Sundry Deposit A/C	AYASHA AKTER		300.00		2916234.88	20.12.2016
2598	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11016227	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nusrat Nahar		300.00		2916534.88	20.12.2016
2599	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	57110774	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shajahan		500.00		2917034.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2600	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11005497	Sundry Deposit A/C	Farzana		500.00		2917534.88	20.12.2016
2601	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11068712	Sundry Deposit A/C	FAYAZE MIA		1,000.00		2918534.88	20.12.2016
2602	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1101500	Sundry Deposit A/C	ZAHIDUR RAHMAN		2,000.00		2920534.88	20.12.2016
2603	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102385	Sundry Deposit A/C	S MJALALUDDIN		1,000.00		2921534.88	20.12.2016
2604	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1152728	Sundry Deposit A/C	MALIA		1,000.00		2922534.88	20.12.2016
2605	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11076111	Sundry Deposit A/C	HALIMA		500.00		2923034.88	20.12.2016
2606	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104518	Sundry Deposit A/C	SABIHA SULTANA		500.00		2923534.88	20.12.2016
2607	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1108238	Sundry Deposit A/C	SIRAG		1,000.00		2924534.88	20.12.2016
2608	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11036538	Sundry Deposit A/C	FATIMA		1,000.00		2925534.88	20.12.2016
2609	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11023671	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAHINUR ISLAM		1,000.00		2926534.88	20.12.2016
2610	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11026563	Sundry Deposit A/C	NAGRUL		1,000.00		2927534.88	20.12.2016
2611	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11009124	Sundry Deposit A/C	NASIR		1,000.00		2928534.88	20.12.2016
2612	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11069008	Sundry Deposit A/C	JAYED		2,500.00		2931034.88	20.12.2016
2613	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110315	Sundry Deposit A/C	ABDUL BATEN		1,000.00		2932034.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2614	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	900270	Sundry Deposit A/C	saiful alam		570.00		2932604.88	20.12.2016
2615	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1142247	Sundry Deposit A/C	husnari		200.00		2932804.88	20.12.2016
2616	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1109077	Sundry Deposit A/C	AYASA		1,000.00		2933804.88	20.12.2016
2617	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11705533	Sundry Deposit A/C	SANTU		1,000.00		2934804.88	20.12.2016
2618	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11077644	Sundry Deposit A/C	ASHANUR RASHID		2,000.00		2936804.88	20.12.2016
2619	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11024901	Sundry Deposit A/C	ASYASHA		500.00		2937304.88	20.12.2016
2620	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11000178	Sundry Deposit A/C	MAHASIN		1,000.00		2938304.88	20.12.2016
2621	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1101311	Sundry Deposit A/C	JASHIM		200.00		2938504.88	20.12.2016
2622	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11047443	Sundry Deposit A/C	SALINA		500.00		2939004.88	20.12.2016
2623	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown		Sundry Deposit A/C	Voucher Has been Taking		1,000.00		2940004.88	20.12.2016
2624	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11013923	Sundry Deposit A/C	NASRIN ISLAM		100.00		2940104.88	20.12.2016
2625	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1107725	Sundry Deposit A/C	RABIUL		500.00		2940604.88	20.12.2016
2626	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11040256	Sundry Deposit A/C	ALIYA		1,000.00		2941604.88	20.12.2016
2627	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1107792	Sundry Deposit A/C	SIRAGUL ISLAM		500.00		2942104.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2628	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11098465	Sundry Deposit A/C	RASHIDA		500.00		2942604.88	20.12.2016
2629	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11017512	Sundry Deposit A/C	ABDUL MANNAN		1,000.00		2943604.88	20.12.2016
2630	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11052018	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAHIN AHAMMAD		500.00		2944104.88	20.12.2016
2631	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown		Sundry Deposit A/C	MAA HAS BEEN TAKEN		500.00		2944604.88	20.12.2016
2632	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11006577	Sundry Deposit A/C	AKLIMA		300.00		2944904.88	20.12.2016
2633	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1106942	Sundry Deposit A/C	SARDER		500.00		2945404.88	20.12.2016
2634	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11034477	Sundry Deposit A/C	PARVIN		2,000.00		2947404.88	20.12.2016
2635	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11014078	Sundry Deposit A/C	SABIHA		500.00		2947904.88	20.12.2016
2636	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105584	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAHA ALI		500.00		2948404.88	20.12.2016
2637	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11070918	Sundry Deposit A/C	FATEMA		1,000.00		2949404.88	20.12.2016
2638	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	Unknown		300.00		2949704.88	20.12.2016
2639	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	DO		200.00		2949904.88	20.12.2016
2640	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11079060	Sundry Deposit A/C	SAYFUL ISLAM		500.00		2950404.88	20.12.2016
2641	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	111020264	Sundry Deposit A/C	SAHANARA		300.00		2950704.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2642	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11015442	Sundry Deposit A/C	SAMINA		500.00		2951204.88	20.12.2016
2643	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11069872	Sundry Deposit A/C	EMRAN		500.00		2951704.88	20.12.2016
2644	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	10212515	Sundry Deposit A/C	LUTFA		300.00		2952004.88	20.12.2016
2645	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110003792	Sundry Deposit A/C	SAPALI		200.00		2952204.88	20.12.2016
2646	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	11073951 W/N		500.00		2952704.88	20.12.2016
2647	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1108088	Sundry Deposit A/C	RINA		500.00		2953204.88	20.12.2016
2648	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	114087946	Sundry Deposit A/C	KULSUM		1,000.00		2954204.88	20.12.2016
2649	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11001690	Sundry Deposit A/C	MAMUNUR RASHID		400.00		2954604.88	20.12.2016
2650	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102572	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAHGADI		500.00		2955104.88	20.12.2016
2651	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110446012	Sundry Deposit A/C	KOHINOOR		1,000.00		2956104.88	20.12.2016
2652	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1101195	Sundry Deposit A/C	ASHRAFUZZAMAN		200.00		2956304.88	20.12.2016
2653	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11076795	Sundry Deposit A/C	ENAMUL HAQUE		1,000.00		2957304.88	20.12.2016
2654	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	SAPNA AKTER		500.00		2957804.88	20.12.2016
2655	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105936	Sundry Deposit A/C	MONOWARA BEGUM		1,000.00		2958804.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2656	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105893	Sundry Deposit A/C	YEASMIN		1,000.00		2959804.88	20.12.2016
2657	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	VOUCHER HAS BEEN TAKEN		1,000.00		2960804.88	20.12.2016
2658	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11041850	Sundry Deposit A/C	RAFIQ		500.00		2961304.88	20.12.2016
2659	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105576	Sundry Deposit A/C	JHOSNA BEGUM		500.00		2961804.88	20.12.2016
2660	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104530	Sundry Deposit A/C	SULTANA PARVIN		500.00		2962304.88	20.12.2016
2661	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11060739	Sundry Deposit A/C	HABIBUR RAHMAN		500.00		2962804.88	20.12.2016
2662	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1107511	Sundry Deposit A/C	SULTANA PARVIN		500.00		2963304.88	20.12.2016
2663	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1101932	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHABUDDIN		500.00		2963804.88	20.12.2016
2664	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	11062458 W/N		500.00		2964304.88	20.12.2016
2665	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1106188	Sundry Deposit A/C	ZAKARIA		500.00		2964804.88	20.12.2016
2666	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11018689	Sundry Deposit A/C	JAHANARA BEGUM		500.00		2965304.88	20.12.2016
2667	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1109328	Sundry Deposit A/C	BABUL KHAN		500.00		2965804.88	20.12.2016
2668	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11038032	Sundry Deposit A/C	ARIF SULTANA		1,000.00		2966804.88	20.12.2016
2669	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	900126	Sundry Deposit A/C	shaleha		1,010.00		2967814.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2670	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1102830	Sundry Deposit A/C	kamrul		300.00		2968114.88	20.12.2016
2671	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110727070	Sundry Deposit A/C	RAHIMA		1,000.00		2969114.88	20.12.2016
2672	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11055584	Sundry Deposit A/C	SABINA NOOR		500.00		2969614.88	20.12.2016
2673	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11036403	Sundry Deposit A/C	FARVIN		1,000.00		2970614.88	20.12.2016
2674	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11037328	Sundry Deposit A/C	BABUL KHAN		500.00		2971114.88	20.12.2016
2675	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11017512	Sundry Deposit A/C	ABDUL MANNAN		500.00		2971614.88	20.12.2016
2676	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	3000582	Sundry Deposit A/C	faruque		1,060.00		2972674.88	20.12.2016
2677	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11014985	Sundry Deposit A/C	MANWAR		300.00		2972974.88	20.12.2016
2678	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104246	Sundry Deposit A/C	ANWAR		500.00		2973474.88	20.12.2016
2679	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11079324	Sundry Deposit A/C	MAHAMUDA N A/C D		1,000.00		2974474.88	20.12.2016
2680	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105958	Sundry Deposit A/C	RANU BEGUM		1,000.00		2975474.88	20.12.2016
2681	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	VOUCHER HASBEEN TAKEN		100.00		2975574.88	20.12.2016
2682	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1103068	Sundry Deposit A/C	RahimaKhatun		300.00		2975874.88	20.12.2016
2683	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1018689	Sundry Deposit A/C	Jahanara		500.00		2976374.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2684	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11050704	Sundry Deposit A/C	Ripa Begum		500.00		2976874.88	20.12.2016
2685	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1012824	Sundry Deposit A/C	Unknown		500.00		2977374.88	20.12.2016
2686	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Sundry Deposit A/C	11041760 Name Nill		1,000.00		2978374.88	20.12.2016
2687	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1103682	Sundry Deposit A/C	Menu		1,000.00		2979374.88	20.12.2016
2688	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1108152	Sundry Deposit A/C	Pervin Rahman		1,000.00		2980374.88	20.12.2016
2689	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	19901203	Sundry Deposit A/C	Hafija Khatun		1,000.00		2981374.88	20.12.2016
2690	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown		Sundry Deposit A/C	11090461 W /N		1,000.00		2982374.88	20.12.2016
2691	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11005060	Sundry Deposit A/C	SreepoliRani Das		200.00		2982574.88	20.12.2016
2692	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11050551	Sundry Deposit A/C	Fazlur Rahman		2,000.00		2984574.88	20.12.2016
2693	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1109118	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nurul Haq		1,000.00		2985574.88	20.12.2016
2694	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11012981	Sundry Deposit A/C	A. Kaium		1,000.00		2986574.88	20.12.2016
2695	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11049948	Sundry Deposit A/C	Hossain Mostofa		500.00		2987074.88	20.12.2016
2696	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11069181 W/N	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nil		500.00		2987574.88	20.12.2016
2697	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11083023 W/N	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nil		1,000.00		2988574.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2698	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1107567	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mohammad Shamim		1,500.00		2990074.88	20.12.2016
2699	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1105658	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shahin Islam		2,000.00		2992074.88	20.12.2016
2700	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1108045	Sundry Deposit A/C	Nasima Begum		500.00		2992574.88	20.12.2016
2701	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11077981	Sundry Deposit A/C	Runa Begum		1,000.00		2993574.88	20.12.2016
2702	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1106870	Sundry Deposit A/C	Moyenuddin		1,000.00		2994574.88	20.12.2016
2703	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1106482	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Hossin		1,000.00		2995574.88	20.12.2016
2704	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Nil	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHIMU BEGUM		500.00		2996074.88	20.12.2016
2705	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110480476	Sundry Deposit A/C	Afzaul Karim		500.00		2996574.88	20.12.2016
2706	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11092697	Sundry Deposit A/C	Mrs. Rashida		200.00		2996774.88	20.12.2016
2707	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	110334468	Sundry Deposit A/C	Ekram		1,000.00		2997774.88	20.12.2016
2708	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11070221	Sundry Deposit A/C	Ramuda Sultana		1,000.00		2998774.88	20.12.2016
2709	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1000251	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Borhanuddin N/A. Differ		500.00		2999274.88	20.12.2016
2710	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	Nil	Sundry Deposit A/C	MSS Voucher has been taken by the party		1,000.00		3000274.88	20.12.2016
2711	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1104174	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Mojibor Rahman		500.00		3000774.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2712	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	214997	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md Hossain		5,000.00		3005774.88	20.12.2016
2713	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	2035405	Sundry Deposit A/C	Shamima Akter N/A D.		4,000.00		3009774.88	20.12.2016
2714	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11072241	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Shafiqul Islam		500.00		3010274.88	20.12.2016
2715	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	1645,	Sundry Deposit A/C	Voucher has been taken away		1,000.00		3011274.88	20.12.2016
2716	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11089686,	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Yousuf Ali		500.00		3011774.88	20.12.2016
2717	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11033154	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Nasir		1,000.00		3012774.88	20.12.2016
2718	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11013712	Sundry Deposit A/C	Momtaj Begum		500.00		3013274.88	20.12.2016
2719	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11144106,	Sundry Deposit A/C	Anjuman Ara		500.00		3013774.88	20.12.2016
2720	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11040260	Sundry Deposit A/C	SHAMEEM		1,000.00		3014774.88	20.12.2016
2721	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	9848/5	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Enayetullah salim		2,000.00		3016774.88	20.12.2016
2722	Jatrabari	Unknown	Unknown	11107539	Sundry Deposit A/C	Md. Alamgir Hossain		500.00		3017274.88	20.12.2016
2723	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	948331	DD	C,C,T,S.C.		50.00		3017324.88	20.12.2016
2724	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	1182631	DD	C,C,T,S.C.		75.00		3017399.88	20.12.2016
2725	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	1516560	DD	CTSC		100.00		3017499.88	20.12.2016
2726	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	1516561	DD	CTSC		100.00		3017599.88	20.12.2016
2727	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	1586377	DD	CTSC		75.00		3017674.88	20.12.2016
2728	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2209547	DD	Begum Rokea		100.00		3017774.88	20.12.2016
2729	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2663616	DD	UCEP BANGLADESH		100.00		3017874.88	20.12.2016
2730	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2663632	DD	UCEP BD LTD		100.00		3017974.88	20.12.2016
2731	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	1759818	PO	Singer Bangladesh Ltd		8,000.00		3025974.88	20.12.2016
2732	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2256351	PO	Birdem Diabetic Centre		20.00		3025994.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2733	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2256565	PO	TAJ VOILER HOUSE,BCBL		3,600.00		3029594.88	20.12.2016
2734	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2337679	PO	EAST WEST COLLEGE HOSPITAL		100.00		3029694.88	20.12.2016
2735	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2337306	PO	BISF LTD		200.00		3029894.88	20.12.2016
2736	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2561190	PO	PRINCIPAL		200.00		3030094.88	20.12.2016
2737	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2561961	PO	TO.DIRECTOR		25.00		3030119.88	20.12.2016
2738	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2562086	PO	D.DIRECTOR		25.00		3030144.88	20.12.2016
2739	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2562140	PO	MEHERUNNESSA SARKER		126.00		3030270.88	20.12.2016
2740	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2562386	PO	QOUTES OF WORDS		50.00		3030320.88	20.12.2016
2741	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2562770	PO	BAES		100.00		3030420.88	20.12.2016
2742	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2860796	PO	UCEP,BANGLADESH		100.00		3030520.88	20.12.2016
2743	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2860805	PO	USMAN GLASS SHEET FACTORY LTD		3,500.00		3034020.88	20.12.2016
2744	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2863457	PO	Headmaster ,Jannat Academy		200.00		3034220.88	20.12.2016
2745	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2863743	PO	NATIONAL IDEAL SCHOOL		100.00		3034320.88	20.12.2016
2746	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2865067	PO	CHAIRMAN S.HS.DHAKA		200.00		3034520.88	20.12.2016
2747	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2865073	PO	CHAIRMAN A.C.C.I.B.LTD		50.00		3034570.88	20.12.2016
2748	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2866722	PO	MANIPUR HIGH SCHOOL		100.00		3034670.88	20.12.2016
2749	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2867418	PO	MASRUBA BEGUM		395.00		3035065.88	20.12.2016
2750	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2867712	PO	HEAD MANSTER,MONIPUR HIGH SCHOOL		100.00		3035165.88	20.12.2016
2751	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2868223	PO	CHAIRMAN,Mirpur MAZAR SHARIF		15,000.00		3050165.88	20.12.2016
2752	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2868299	PO	President mazar sharif directory committee		7,825.00		3057990.88	20.12.2016
2753	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2869359	PO	sba\c 61374805		3,000.00		3060990.88	20.12.2016
2754	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2869995	PO	GRAMEEN BANK,HO		15,000.00		3075990.88	20.12.2016
2755	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2870035	PO	PRINCIPAL MASNUR TUTORIAL		100.00		3076090.88	20.12.2016
2756	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2256349	PO	IBNE SINA TRUST		50.00		3076140.88	20.12.2016
2757	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2337915	PO	IBN SINA TRUST		30.00		3076170.88	20.12.2016
2758	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2561971	PO	IBNE SINA TRUST		25.00		3076195.88	20.12.2016
2759	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2861573	PO	IBNE SINA TRUST		30.00		3076225.88	20.12.2016
2760	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2863453	PO	IBN SINA TRUST		30.00		3076255.88	20.12.2016
2761	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2864300	PO	IBNE SINA TRUST		30.00		3076285.88	20.12.2016
2762	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2869102	PO	ISLAMI BANK HOPITAL		50.00		3076335.88	20.12.2016
2763	Mirpur-1	Not Available	Not Available	2869389	PO	ISLAMI BANK HOPITAL		50.00		3076385.88	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

SI. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2764	Goalabazar	KIAMPUR JAYFORPUR, Sylhet	Same	627	MSA	Abu Shahid Miah	LATE ABDUL ALIM	359.65		3076745.53	20.12.2016
2765	Goalabazar	RONGIA TAJPUR, Sylhet	Same	784	MSA	Aska Begum	A. MONAF	570.95		3077316.48	20.12.2016
2766	Goalabazar	NOOR PUR(HAJI BARI) BOALJUR BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	794	MSA	Md.Aman Ullah Aman	LATE MOULANA KARIM UDDIN	31.22		3077347.70	20.12.2016
2767	Goalabazar	BIJOY FURNITURE GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	866	MSA	Md. A. Karim	MD. ISOB ALI	159.45		3077507.15	20.12.2016
2768	Goalabazar	VILL-DIGORBRAHMONGRAM, P.O.AFRUJGONJ,	Same	922	MSA	Md.Abdul Alim	LATE TUYAB ULLAH	776.22		3078283.37	20.12.2016
2769	Goalabazar	VILL-BRAHMONGRAM, P.O.GOALA BAZAR,	Same	936	MSA	Md.Kabir Hussain	MD.KUDDUS MIAH	185.60		3078468.97	20.12.2016
2770	Goalabazar	NORTH BARGARTA SONASAR, Sylhet	Same	984	MSA	Md. Abdul Hoq Loskor	MD.ATAUR RAHMAN LOSKOR	202.19		3078671.16	20.12.2016
2771	Goalabazar	VILL-MODHO KOLADI, P.O.MOTLOB	Same	1311	MSA	Md.Khairul Hoque	LATE MD.ANWARUL HOQUE	141.58		3078812.74	20.12.2016
2772	Goalabazar	VILL-TAROHATI, P.O.GOALA BAZAR,	Same	1391	MSA	Md.Tunu Miah	LATE.MD.SIKO NDOR ALI	211.09		3079023.83	20.12.2016
2773	Goalabazar	VILL-DIGOLBAG, P.O.BORO PACHOR BAZAR,	Same	1395	MSA	Md.Shamim Miah	MD.ABDUL SHORIF	746.89		3079770.72	20.12.2016
2774	Goalabazar	VILL & P.O.DAWARAI BAZAR, P.S.JOGONNATHPUR	Same	1419	MSA	Md.Nurul Amin	MD.ABDUL KUDDUS	96.54		3079867.26	20.12.2016
2775	Goalabazar	VILL-ALIPUR, P.O.BUALJUR,	Same	1433	MSA	Mst.Rahala Bagum	LATE SURUJ KHAN	249.09		3080116.35	20.12.2016
2776	Goalabazar	VILL-NAGORIKAPON, P.O.GOALA BAZAR, GOALABAZAR , Sylhet	Same	1435	MSA	Abdul Shohid	IMJAT ULLAH	566.06		3080682.41	20.12.2016
2777	Goalabazar	VILL-DASPARA, P.O.GOALA BAZAR,	Same	1529	MSA	Md.Abul Hasan	MD.ROHMOT ULLAH	185.00		3080867.41	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2778	Goalabazar	TAJPUR AWRANGA PUR, Sylhet	Same	1577	MSA	Md. Abjar Miah	LATE ELU MIAH	72.05		3080939.46	20.12.2016
2779	Goalabazar	VILL-FAREAST ISLAMI LIFE INSURANCE, Sylhet	Same	1589	MSA	Ataur Rahman Mintu	S/O MD. KHURSHID ALAM	133.67		3081073.13	20.12.2016
2780	Goalabazar	JAIFORPUR GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1595	MSA	Nasima Akhter	MD. JASIM ULLAH	42.22		3081115.35	20.12.2016
2781	Goalabazar	LAL KILAL . TAJ PUR.OSMANI NAGAR . SYLHET	Same	1630	MSA	Mina Khanom	W/O MS MASHUK MIAH	177.51		3081292.86	20.12.2016
2782	Goalabazar	KOSBURAI GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1683	MSA	Md. Abdul Majid	MD. HARIS ULLAH	692.34		3081985.20	20.12.2016
2783	Goalabazar	BORO ISOBPUR GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1697	MSA	Shirhana Begum Shikder	W/O MUJIBUR RAHAMAN CHOWD	731.16		3082716.36	20.12.2016
2784	Goalabazar	NEEZKORONSI GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1731	MSA	1.Ahmed Kawsar 2.Salma Akter Runa	1.LATE AMIR ALI 2.AHMED K	663.08		3083379.44	20.12.2016
2785	Goalabazar	SONAPUR SONAPUR, Sylhet	Same	1777	MSA	Md. Selim Khan	MD. NOOR KHAN	20.56		3083400.00	20.12.2016
2786	Goalabazar	UMARPUR BAZAR SAYEEDPUR, Habiganj	Same	1787	MSA	Monir Ali	LATE ASMAT ALI	175.98		3083575.98	20.12.2016
2787	Goalabazar	UZIRPUR KUSHRA KHAGAURA, Habiganj	Same	1802	MSA	Mowlana Md. Abdul Basit	MD. ABDUL KUDDUS	50.03		3083626.01	20.12.2016
2788	Goalabazar	SHAHAR PARA(KAMAL SHAH) SHAHAR PARA, Sunamganj	Same	1804	MSA	Selina Begum	MD. TOYAB ALI	177.71		3083803.72	20.12.2016
2789	Goalabazar	DHAKIN RAIGDARA USMANPUR, Sylhet	Same	1811	MSA	Afil Uddin Talukder	LATE SOMAR UDDIN TALUKDER	179.27		3083982.99	20.12.2016
2790	Goalabazar	DULIAR BOND. TAJPUR. OSKMANI NAGAR.SYLHET	Same	1853	MSA	Md Habib Miah	LATE ALOM ULLAH	176.18		3084159.17	20.12.2016
2791	Goalabazar	AGRANI BANK BALAGONJ BR., Sylhet	Same	1880	MSA	Md. Bazlur Rahaman	LATE HAFEZ ABDUR RAHAMAN	10.99		3084170.16	20.12.2016
2792	Goalabazar	NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO.LTD. GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1908	MSA	Abul Kashem	KOFIL UDDIN	180.75		3084350.91	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2793	Goalabazar	KOSPURAI GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1909	MSA	Md. Sharif Uddin	HAJI MD. FIRUJ MIAH	287.74		3084638.65	20.12.2016
2794	Goalabazar	FAR EAST ISLAMI LIFE INSURENCE CO LTD GOALABAZAR BRANCH	Same	1918	MSA	Dr Hafiz Al Ashad	AFSAR ALI	174.49		3084813.14	20.12.2016
2795	Goalabazar	KOJEMOL(ARTGAON) BRAHMONSHASON, Sylhet	Same	1922	MSA	Md. Kamal Ahmed	HAJI MD. AJOR ALI	140.59		3084953.73	20.12.2016
2796	Goalabazar	SHIKONDARPUR RONGBORON GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1945	MSA	Md. Aknob Miah	HAJI MD. ANSOF MIAH	174.69		3085128.42	20.12.2016
2797	Goalabazar	SYED BHOBON GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1973	MSA	Kowchar Bhuyan	LATE ABDUS SATTAR BHUYAN	329.21		3085457.63	20.12.2016
2798	Goalabazar	AGRANI BANK GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	1988	MSA	Md. Shafiqur Rahaman	LATE MD. RUSTOM ALI	215.65		3085673.28	20.12.2016
2799	Goalabazar	BRTA GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	2013	MSA	Aktaruzzaman	LATE FOZLUL HOQUE	171.42		3085844.70	20.12.2016
2800	Goalabazar	VERUKHALA GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	2020	MSA	Abdul Manik	LATE YAKUB ULLAH	133.67		3085978.37	20.12.2016
2801	Goalabazar	ASHA STUDIO,GOALA BAZAR OSMANI NAGAR,SYLHET	Same	2056	MSA	Ahmed Koyes	LATE MD. MOSTAB ULLAH	82.78		3086061.15	20.12.2016
2802	Goalabazar	GOALA BAZAR(FILIC) GOALA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	2099	MSA	Nazrul Islam	MD. SHAMSUDDOHA	442.08		3086503.23	20.12.2016
2803	Goalabazar	EAST SIRAJNAGAR BURUNGA BAZAR, Sylhet	Same	2129	MSA	Md. Anhar Miah	LATE HAJI ABDUR RUF	664.64		3087167.87	20.12.2016
2804	Goalabazar	PURBA TILAPARA MOKTARPUR, Sylhet	Same	2156	MSA	Hosney Ara Begum	LATE RASAD ALI	664.64		3087832.51	20.12.2016
2805	Goalabazar	SHOMSHOR VILLA (GOALABAZAR) GOALABAZAR, Sylhet	Same	2169	MSA	Sonara Begum	HAZI MD.SHOMSHOR ULLAH	127.44		3087959.95	20.12.2016

Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited
Operations Wing
Branches Control Division
Head Office Dhaka

Sub: IBBL surrendered unclaimed Deposit to Bangladesh Bank as on 31.12.2015

Sl. No.	Name of Branch	Present address	Parmanent address	Account No.	Account Type	Account Name	Father's Name	Amount Deposited to Bangladesh	Remarks	Cumulative Amount	Date deposited to BB
2806	Goalabazar	SYEDPUR SYEDPUR, Sunamganj	Same	2185	MSA	Syed Janu Miah & Beauty Begum (Sara)	SYED GIAS MIAH & SYED JAN	659.96		3088619.91	20.12.2016
2807	Goalabazar	WEST TILAPARA MOKTARPUR, Sylhet	Same	2204	MSA	Abul Kalam Azad	TAZUL ISLAM	659.96		3089279.87	20.12.2016
2808	Goalabazar	WEST SIRAJNAGOR, BURUNGABAZAR., Sylhet	Same	2329	MSA	Hannan Ullah.	ARFAN ULLAH.	652.07		3089931.94	20.12.2016
2809	Goalabazar	NASARATPUR, LATIBPUR., Sylhet	Same	2349	MSA	Md. Abdul Monim.	HAJI ABDUL LATIF.	647.54		3090579.48	20.12.2016
2810	Goalabazar	SAHARPARA, SAHARPARA., Sunamganj	Same	2393	MSA	Md. Hamid Miah.	LATE. HAJI SAMUJ MIAH	643.26		3091222.74	20.12.2016
2811	Goalabazar	MOLLA PARA MOLLA PARA, Sylhet	Same	2934	MSA	Hera Miah	LATE KADRIS MIAH	596.21		3091818.95	20.12.2016